TH- 1011582
Ivsoad
May 11942

PARTS LIST

for

HARLEY-DAVIDSON
MOTORCYCLES

HARLEY-DAVIDSON MOTOR COMPANY

SOLO MODEL WLA

GUILT I'OIl U. S, ARMY

COMNTRALT NUNMEEDR

' l;?‘.\ l.l".‘ "(.L:.

LIS A, REGISTRATION NLIMBRERS
f1H227 0 615, 2055, Incl

Mllwaukes, Wisconsin, UL.S.A.

-1 148

lccued
May 1.1947




Issued

Dec. 20.1943

TH™M 10 1482

WAR DEPARTMENT
Washington I'ebruary 20, 1942

TM 10-1482, Parts List, Motorcycle, Solo
Harlelzl -Davidson (Solo Model \VLA) publlshed by

the Harley-Davidson Motor Company is fur-
nished for the information and 0u1dance of all

concerned.
(AG 062 11 (4/26/41) PC (C) June 10, 1941)

By order of the Secrctary of War :

G.C. MARSITALL
Chiet of Statt
Oftticial:
E.S. ADAMS

Major General
The Adjutant General




’1‘1\/_1-30-1;132 = QUICK ‘
3sue : , REFERENCE :
, Muy 1, 1942 £ _ [NDEX ‘

PARTS LIST

| WINDSHIELDS & TOOLS

for

HARLEY-DAVIDSON puurrms
MOTORCYCLES  ggrwr=m

SOLO MODEL WLA T r—

LIGHTS & PARTS

TRANSMISSION:

STARTER PARTS

BUILT FOR THE U. S. ARMY [P

. WHEELS & BRAKES

;’ STEERING

CONTRACT NUMBER
W-398-QM-11782

U. S. A. REGISTRATION NUMBERS
R

STANDS & CHAIN GUARDS
| BATTERY & SADDLE .

 TOOL BOX, SAFEFY GUARDS

HARLEY-DAVIDSON MOTOR COMPANY

Milwaukee, Wisconsin, U.S.A.

- SPEEDOMETER -

SPECIAL TOOLS

LIST OF «0" PARTS»
TM-10-1482 -
Issued

May 1, 1942 L

NUMERICAL INDEX



e

LEFT VIEW
MODEL

1942 WLA

MOTORCYCLE

RIGHT VIEW
MODEL

1942 WLA

MOTORCYCLE

CAUTION PLATE
SHOWING PARTS
LIST AND
MAINTENANCE
MANUAL
NUMBERS
MODEL 42 WLA

DIRECTIONS FOR USING BOOK

This book consists of a complete list of «ll service parts for all the WLA Solo Models built expressly for the
U.S. Army. It also includes definite stockage recommendations.

An dalphabetical list of all parts appears on the pages following.
The main section of this book lists all service parts arranged by Gov't group numbers and is fully illustrated.

Immediately follovﬁng this main section is a listing of all special tools which are used on these models.
This list of tools covers tools used in Field Service and also Base Service.

Following the tool list is a numerical list of "O" parts. These “O” parts are screws, nuts, washers, lock
washers, steel balls, cotter pins, rivets and grease fittings that may be used in several assembly groups.
Sizes are marked for easy identification.

In the last section of the book, we have listed numerically all part numbers, showing the page number,
Gov't group number and alse the List price of each part.

A complete bearing chart is shown on the back cover of the book.

Parts stockage recommendations appear after each item in the main section of the book, with the exception
of the "O" parts. The recommendations on "O" paris are shown in the numerical list of "G" parts.

The symbol shown before part numbers indicate that these parts are common parts and can be used on
regular commercial machines.




GOVERNMENT GROUP INDEX

NAME ' GROUP NO, PAGE NAME GRCUP NO. PAGE

Solo Windshield & Partz., . . . 2300 14 Starter Crank & Pedal. . . . .' 4707 45

HB Windshield & Legshields . . 2300 14 4503
Tool Kit, Equipment. . . . . . 2306 1g Drive Chains & Repalir Links. {5706 e
Motor, Cylinders—Heads o s s e 4100 17 SprocketS. + o o o ¢ ¢ o & o o 4903 47
Pistons, Connecting Rods, & 4103 Rear Wheel Brake Parts . . . . 5200 47
Rod Bearings. . . « . « .+ . . {4104 17 Rear Wneel & Parts . . . . .. 5300 48
Valves, Fittings, Tappets. . . 4105 19 Rear Axle & Fittings . . . . . 5300 49
Crankcase Relief Parts, 01l 4106 Rims & SpPOKES. v o o s +» o » 5300 49
Pump Bte., & v o & 0 o o o . . {4107 18 Front Wheel & Parts. . . . . . 8300 49
' 4108 Front Brake Parts. . . . . . 8300 49
Inlet Pipe & Carburetor. . . . 54301 “l " pront Brake Control Parts. . . 5300 50
Flywheels, Shafts. . . . . . . 4109 22 Handlebar & Controls . . . . . 5404 51
Crankcase, Fittings. . . . . . 4111 23 Front Forks & Flttings . . . . 54086 B2
Clutch & Clutch Parts. . . . . 4200 24  Frame Head Bearings. . . . . . 5406 53
0il Bath Alr Cleaners. . . . . 4301 27  Steering Damper & Parts. . . . 5406 B4
Tank Group - = o » o o o o o o 4304 29 Frame & Fittings . . . . . . . 5508 54
011 Pipes & Gas Pipes. . . . . 4304 30 Mudguard {Fender) Group. . . . 5701 55
4401 Footboard GroupP. . « » o - « o 57056 56
Maffler, Exhaust Pipes . . . . {4402 %0 Rear stand Growp . . . . ... 5705 58
Generator, Frame & Flelds. . . 4600 31 Jiffy 8Stand & Parts. . . . . . 5705 58

-
Circuit Breaker & Wiring . . . 4800 31 Chain Guards . « « o o » o o = 57086 58

Armature Group .« . o .+ . . o 4600 33 Batteries, Battery Cases, Relay 5800 59
Brush Plate Group. . » « . . . 4600 33 Seat Post GrouD. « + « = o« o 5804 60
Spark Coil Group . « « « o .« « 4600 34 Saddle Group . « o « o s o o o 5804 61 .
Handlebar Switches . . . . . . 4600 %4 Buddy Seat Parts . . . . . . . 5804 62
Inst. Panel & Switch . . . . . . 4605 34 Tool BOoX Group . « + « + o o & 5806 62
Wirdng . . . « + « « & o o o & 4606 36  Safety Guards & Fittlngs . . . 6100 63

4607 Speedometer Parts. . . . . . . 6205’ 64 )
Headlight & Tall Lamps Parts . {4608 37 Special Tools. . . . . . . .. 2306 65 A
Black-out Lights & Parts . . . 4608 39  Numerical List of Screws,
Horn Group . « « + + o o o o & 4609 40 Bolts, Nuts, Washers, Cotter
Transmission Parts . . . . . & 4700 41 Pins, Balls, Rivets & Grease
Starter PartS. o + « . o .+ - . 4707 45 Nipples o . v ¢« ¢ o ¢ v o o & 2304 -




ALPHABETICAL INDEX

NAME pagg | 3OV GROUF NAME pagg | GOV, GROUP
Abrasives, Sel..ciiiiiiciiiininnns 65 23086 Bolt, rear guard support......... 55 5701
Apron, complete.....iiiininnnnn. 14 2300 Bolt, rear mdg. Bracé........... 54 5506
Arbor. conn rod lapping............ 65 2306 Bolt, rear mdg. braceé............. o6 5701
Armat.ire, with winding............. 33 | 4600 Bolt, rear safety guard....... B4 6100
Axle, TronT. i, 49 5300 Bolt, TEar UDDeT..ccieerieeenane 28 4301
AX1E, TEAT..ccoiiiieieeer s 49 5300 Bolt, T'€ar UDPDEeT.irreerorerrnenns 80 5800
Ball, cam plunger...ccccccoiiviinnnns a2 4700 Bolt, scavengser COVeT............. 20 4106, 4107
Ball, check valve...iiiiiinnins 21 | 41086, 4107 | Bolt, 2nd gear brackel......... 43 | 4700
Ball, clutch bearing............. 27 | 4200 Bolt, shifter rod end........... 41 | 4700
Ball, frictlon. e, 22 | 4108, 4301 [[Bolt, spark coll "UM....... 34 | 4600
Ball, gear shifter......... 4] 4700 Bolt, Spring...... 62 | 5804
Ball, hub bearing.................. 27 | 4200 Bolt, stand shoulder..........c.. 58 | 6705
Ball, push rod.....ceccimmnnnee 26 | 4200 Bolt, tank mounting............... 29 | 4304
Bar, frame straightening.......... 66 | 2306 Bolt, tripper. e, 45 | 4707
Bar, seat......cccoees, eereraresnereennns 60 5804 Bolt, vent pipe nipple.......... 29 4304
Base, gas stralner............... 29 4304 Bowl, a8Sembly..iiiiineniennss 22 | 4108, 4301
Base, panel less speedometer..| 34 | 4605 BOWL, ONL¥.iiiiiiiiiiiiieineiineineneaa 22 | 4108, 4301
Base, pPanel......ccciiiciiciiiniiiiciniinnns 34 4605 BoxX, DAtLery.iiinnnieeen, 59 5800
Base, SWitCh.cooiriiiiieniiiiiiiiiias 36 4605 BoX, Z€ar ONl¥....ecciiuecnnes 42 1 4700
Battery, 1e88 DOX.uviieeeeeriicriienn 58 | 8800 BOX, TOOl.coiiiiiiiiiiiniiriiiiiercieiieicecioee 62 | 5806
Bearing, and balls, thrust..... 43 4700 Box, sub. mch. gun amum....... 17 | 2306
Bearing, armature small........ 33 | 4600 Brace, front mdg. rear......... 55 | 5701
Bearing, armature large............ 33 4600 Brace, rear mdg. end......cceeeeeen 55 5701
Bearing, gear side......en 24 4111 Brace, rear mdg. toD......... e 55 5701
Bearing, 1eft.o e, 24 | 4111 Brace, front mdg. front........ 556 5701
Bearing, push rod...cciiiinnnane. 26 | 4200 Bracket, auX. SpPring........... 62 | 5804
Bearings, Set...nnnnns 18 4103, 4104 {Bracket, black-out mtg.......... 38 4607, 4608
Block, front roller............... 46 | 4903, 5706 |Bracket, cablé.....cmnnnnn 64 | 6203
Block, lens mounting............ 40 | 4608 Bracket, carb. control.......... 52 | 5404
Block, light contact............ 4 4600 Bracket, cylinder........n.. 54 | 5506
Block, rear roller............... 46 | 4903, B706 [Bracket, frame head.............. 54 | 5406
Block, roller... e, 52 5404 Bracket, front guard-left...... 56 | 5701
Block, terminal.....oiiiicnnnnn. 38 | 4607, 4608 ||Bracket, front guard-right...... 56 | 5701
Body, black-out headlight........ 38 | 4607, 4608 }Bracket, hand lever.............. 51 | 5300
Body, carburetor.........c.ceeeeianene. 21 4108, 4301 |[Bracket, headllight.......ccccociiene 38 | 4607, 4608
Body, control coil ¢ll cup..... 51 5300 Bracket, headlight and horn...| 38 4607, 4608
Body, headlighl....cccoonrniiinnnniee, 37 | 4607, 4608 |Bracket, horn 1OWeTI............... 41 | 4609
Body, 011 feed DUmMD....ccocerererrreenn 20 14106, 4107 |Bracket, horn uUpDeT.......ceenen 41 4609
Body, oill scavenger pump.......... 20 | 4106, 4107 |[Bracket, inner guard rear..... 58 | 5706
Bolt, brace brackel.....coenn 55 5701 Bracket, left support............ 54 | 5506
Bolt, carb. fastening............ 21 4108, 4301 {Bracket, l1e..cccuerinin. 58 | 5705
Bolt, clampu..eicorieiiriiiiceeeenen 54 | 5506 Bracket, legshleldu.......ie 16 | 2300
Bolt, clamp eye€...ccericieiernnnnnne 14 2300 Bracket, 1OWeTa.ccciiiieeniironcinna 16 2300
Bolt, ¢lip 1-3/8" i -1 82 | 5804 Bracket, mirror extension.... 17 | 2306
Bolt, clip 7/8" i 62 | 5804 Bracket, outer guard rear...... 58 | 5706
Bolt, cover clamD.....cceeemeenen 59 5800 Bracket, panel switch........... 36 4605
Bolt, crank clamp........ccccccceennins 45 4707 Bracket, rear chaln guard..... 59 5706
Bolt, crankcase 2-3/4".......... 24 14111 Bracket, rear end brace.......... 5 | 5701
Bolt, cylinder bracket........ 54 | 5506 Bracket, rear end front....... 30 | 4401, 4402
Bolt, cyl. head long................ 17 4100 Bracket, seat bar................ 60 5804
Bolt, cyl. head short.......... 17 14100 Bracket, 2nd gear retaining...| 43 | 4700
Bolt, footboard hinge............ 57 | 5705 Bracket, spark cablé............ 33 | 4600
Bolt, frame clamp.....coccceevinenens 28 4301 Bracket, stop light............ 40 4608
Bolt, front brackeb............ 30 ]4401, 4402 |Bracket, sub. mch. gun.
Bolt, front mdg. head............ 56 5701 1121 0 ol = (SOOI PPN 17 | 2306
Bolt, front saddle........cccoei 61 5804 Bracket, switch mounting.......... 39 4607, 4608
Bolt, handlebar.......ciiiiee 52 | 5404 Bracket, timer control......... 33 | 4600
Bolt, headlight fastening........ 37 14607, 4608 |Bracket, timer control........ 52 | 5404
Bolt, horn mounting.........c.e... 40 14609 Bracket, to0l DOX.cereinniiiieninee 62 | 5806
Bolt, horn brackel.............. 40 4609 Brake, TeaT...cineoninine 47 | 8200
Bolt, inner guard................ 58 | 5706 Brush, small........nn 34 | 4600
Bolt, lamp bracket................ 38 4607, 4608 |Brushes, set with springs...... 34 4600
BOlt, 1eZeciiiiriiiriiaiiiinninanen 58 5705 Buffer, tanK......eenies 29 4304
Bolt, motor fastening.......... 24 14111 Buffers, inner dlsc........... 27 | 4200
v "Bolt, mounting cleaner.............. 28 | 4301 Bulb, 1AMD.iiiicmiriiiriieninieeiaen 39 | 4608
. 301t, pedal Pl 46 | 4707 Bulb, panel....eic. 35 | 4605

4



ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

GOV. GROUP

GOV, GROUP
NAME PAGE NO. NAME PAGE NG
Bulb, pre-focused......cceiiiiinee 38 48607, 4608 jClamp, bracKele...n. 16 2300
Bulb, rear lamD.......ccocecoreeenionn 39 4507, 4608 | Clamp, carb. control.............. 52 5404
Bumper, fender rubber.......... 82 5804 Clamp, control coll left...... 52 5404
Bushing, brake shackle......... 50 | 5300 Clamp, control coll right.... 52 | 5404
Bushing, clutch gear.......c.. 26 | 4200 Clamp, control colla. 51 | 5300
Bushing, countershaft gear Clamp, exhaust DIDE....ciciiionns 30 | 4401, 4402
DOXttveenerrirminemtenirsanaiisaaaasaasassaasens 45 {4700 Clamp, for handlebar........... 14 | 2300
Bushing, countershaft, left...| 44 | 4700 Clamp, frame head........ceeeen 37 | 4606
Bushing, gear COVET..ccwirienenes 2 4106, 4107 iClamp, hand lever bracket....... 51 | 5300
Bushing, gear shaff............ 20 14106, 4107 |Clamp, handlebar.........ocee 15 | 2300
Bushing, hand lever.............. 51 5300 Clamp, horn Wir€.......ccccooemeee 37 | 46086
Bushing, 14ling gear.........ce. 20 | 4106, 4107 |Clamp, left front.......nn B4 | 5506
Bushing, 1nlet pacK.........ooeo. 21 4108, 4301 |Clamp, plate to framé.......... 28 | 4301
Bushing, 1left Drg..ccccoceiiricennnns 24 | 4111 Clamp, rear hangerl........... 31 4401, 4402
Bushing, leB...cccriieerioiinennenen 58 | 8705 Clamp, right front..... 54 | 5506
Bushing, lever bracket......... 25 4200 Clamp, sea8t DaTl.ceerciiones 62 | 5804
Bushing, 1OW €eaT.....ccorerecercenonse 43 | 4700 Clamp, set handlebar........... 15 | 2300
Bushing, plston pin...nnn. 18 4103, 4104 | Clamp, skid plateé...in 54 5606
Bushing, plunger 1inK........... 60 5804 Clamp, thumb SCrew.............. 15 | 2300
Bushing, right roller brg...... 3 4111 Clamp, timer control cyl....... 52 5404
Bushing, rocker platé......... 53 | 5406 Clamp, timer control frame..... 52 | 5404
Bushing, seat bar set.......... 80 5804 Clamp, tire pump assSel.......... 17 | 2306
Bushing, seat posta.ienne 60 5804 Clamp, NOSE.riiimmiieianriniceensieiaanine 28 4301
Bushing, second gear............ 43 | 4700 Clamps, set handlebar........... 14 | 2300
Bushing, shifting fork......... 42 | 4700 Cleaner, o1l bath air......... 27 | 4301
Bushing, side COVET.cceeerrerenennn. 50 | 5300 Clevis, rear brake rod.......... 47 | 8200
Bushing, spring rod............. B3 | 5406 CLliD, ADPTONiiiicirriiernirriieraiieeeneenns 14 | 2300
Bushing, sprocket COVeI.......... 1 45 {4700 Clip, Cable.iriiiiiciniciiinnns 64 | 6203
Bushing, sprocket cover Clip, control coll..nn 51 5300
LOWET tieieeeeeininiiiecvereiirie s 45 | 4700 Clip, fuse holder.....cniin | 87 | 4606
Bushing, sprocket cover Clip, handlebar.......coemnn 51 | 5300
UDDET e eeeerraverereececennraneraonnnrsassansennnes 45 4700 Clip, heavy aux. spring....... 62 | 5804
Bushing, tappet roller......... 19 4105 Clip, latch spring.....n 28 4301
Bushing, terminal SCrew......... 34 | 4600 Clip, left rear mdZe....coooeeeernes b5 5701
Bushing, terminal SCréW.......... 40 4609 Clip, light aux. spring........ 62 5804
Bushing, timer housing........... 31 | 4600 Clip, mudguard DTracCe............. 55 | 5701
Bushing, throttle shaft.......... 21 4108, 4301 |Clip, retainer spring........... 38 4607, 4608
Button, horn switcha.......ce. 34 14600 Clip, tall light.....nnn 37 | 4606
Cable, clutch releasé............... 25 14200 Clip, window rubber...ccc.ccerrrionn 15 | 2300
Cable, complete..ioioone 64 | 6203 Clutch, complete...iiiiniinnnns 24 | 4200
Cable, core ONly....c.ccccmmcniinen 64 | 6203 Clutch, low shifter............. 43 | 4700
Cable, rear sSpark DIUZ.....cc.oe. 36 4606 Clutch, second and high
Cable, spark plug, front..... 36 4606 I3 o 1 i ORI 43 4700
Cable, spark plug loNg............. 33 4600 Clutch, starter...n. 45 4707
Cable, spark plug short...... 33 | 4600 Coll, control.. . 51 5200
Cam, panel switcChu....omieinininin 36 | 4605 Coil, control and DlUZ........... 52 | 5404
Cam, shifting......ne. 41 14700 Coll, control only.... 52 | 5404
Cap, B.0O. lamp brackef....... 38 4607, 4608 |Coll, regulating field......... 31 4600
Cap, DOWl.cciriiiiriiiiiienreeccririn e 22 14108, 4301 |Coll, section B8~1/4" i 51 | 5300
Cap, clutch thrust........... .| 27 | 4200 Coil, sectlon - 10M..nnnn 51 | 5300
Cap, connector PluZ..cccieveennns 39 4607, 4608 [Coil, shunt fleld......cinn 31 4600
Cap, gas strainer...c....ce... 30 | 4304 Coll, spark CPUe.ceicriicioioioccionen 34 | 4600
Cap, £a5 tanK...iceun 29 | 4304 Collar, gulde. . 60 | 5804
Cap, 011l tanKk.....ien, 29 4304 Collar, NOUSING..cirinieniiininie 64 | 6203
Cap, upper valve seal........... 30 4304 Collar, SpacCing......connn. 43 4700
Carburetor, completeé........c.e. 21 4108, 4301 |Collar, SPriNg...ccci.. 22 4108, 4301
Carrier, 1UgEaAge...ccvvmiriimrrnennnn 54 5506 Collar, spring compress........... 27 4200
Catch, Stand......cocnvinnmnniecniien 58 5705 Collar, valve gulde......ocoieene 19 14106
Center, extra movable.......... 65 2306 Collar, valve Spring............ 19 4105
Center, stationary.............. 65 2306 Collars, set thrust............ 23 4109
Chaln, 100 links front......... 46 4903, 5706 |Compressor, valve spring........ 65 2306
Chain, rear 58-3/4"...e 46 | 4903, 5706 [ CONAENSET  irimrirmcreererneeniccsiiiianaas 33 | 4600
Clamp, 1-1/4" i, 27 14606 Conduit, switch panel............... 37 | 4606
Clamp, auX. SPTINZeiicmconiainonn 62 5804 Cone, front hub...........cn 49 5300
Clamp, DOTTOM DAN.iiiiieiererieeincnin 28 4301 COMe, LOWBT .ot 53 5406

5




g et

ALPHABETICAL INDEX

- CONTINUED

NAME PAGE GOV&OGROUP NAME PAGE GOVﬁOGROUP
CONE, UDPDET eiciieiicroriiercnerinrecrinsennne 53 54086 Door, only B.O. lamp....cccoccrmnneen 38 4607, 4608
Connectlion, carburetOr............. 27 | 4301 Door, or bezel....iiininnninnnn, 37 14607, 4608
Connection, carb. control....... 52 | 5404 Door, service lamp.....ocenn 40 14608
Connection, control wire....... 5l 5300 Dowel, Dbrake hub........cciiieinnans 47 15200
Contact, roller.......... 37 | 4605 End, clutch lever rod............. 25 | 4200
Countershaft....coeiminiiienniininn 43 | 4700 End, control wire......c.o.o. 52 | 5404
Cover, alr cleaner....ccccoecereennns 28 | 4301 End, control wir€......c... 51 | 5300
Cover, battery boX......... 59 | 8800 End, frame.....iiia., 31 | 4600
Cover, brake side.....oiii 49 | 5300 End, left bearing......o.o... 24 14111
Cover, brake side.....cciivennnnnn. 47 1 5200 End, lever and StraD.............. 33 | 4600
Cover, chain inspection.......... o8 85708 End, rear mudguard...........e.. 55 5701
Cover, circult breaker.............. 32 4600 End, rear mudguard rear......... 55 5701
Cover, commutator......cccccovciurmnnnn 34 14600 End, rear mufflerl......coooo.. 30 |4401, 4402
COVET, CDBTorriieimrremiiriienaereieniercenns 17 2306 End, shifter roQ......ccooe.. 41 4700
Cover, foot lever DbIf.......ccceeee. 25 4200 Extension, inlet plpe..ccocrenn. 21 4108, 4301
+ COVEY, AT cciiiiereiirerreaerenrneneiononns 19 4106, 4107 |Extension, nipplé.....cvnnne 5l 5300
Cover, gear boxX Sid€....ccceerecoucmne 42 4700 Fasteners, 1lift-the-dot............ 14 | 2300
Cover, outer bearing........c..c.... 49 5300 Felt, battery terminal............ 60 5800
Cover, inner guard slot..........; 58 | 5706 Ferrule, control coll............ 51 | 5300
Cover, inner bearing................. 49 5300 Fibre, terminal SCIeéW.........cceee 40 | 4609
Cover, 1inspection holé.............. 42 4700 File, tungsten point............ 65 | 2306
Cover, Instrument panel............ 35 | 48605 Filter, ambel.....iiinin 40 4608
Cover, Key hole..nneeeccncrennns 36 4605 Fllter, for lenS...ccmonin 39 4608
Cover, lower valve spring........ 19 4105 Filter, reda. e, 40 | 4608
Cover, pedal end....cccececeecoiiinnnrenns 46 4707 Finger, release lever........... 26 | 4200
Cover, pedal pin..cccvviriciiniianen. 46 4707 Finger, shifting..i.. 42 | 4700
Cover, o1l scavenger pump......| 20 |4106, 4107 jFittings, 01l seal set......... 26 {4200
COVET, FElaAYuriiiiiiiiiirarrriearrerraeeeennns 60 5800 Fixture, conn. rod clamp.......... 66 2306
Cover, SpProCKeT..criieecranns 45 | 4700 -Flange, for spokes right....... 49 | 5300
Cover, stabllizer....ccieeinnnen. 50 | 5300 Flap, front mudguard......... 56 5701
Cover, sSWItCh...ivieriimiininnnnns 36 | 4605 Flap, rubber right......e.. 16 2300
Cover, o0l DOX..crrniromiieunennnn 62 | 5806 Flap, rubber left.a..nni 16 2300
Cover, upper valve spring....... 19 4105 F L OB T e ieneriionencrnriarracincrncaneenancsasansanas 22 4108, 4301
Crank, Starter....cccmnn, 45 1 4707 Flusher, oll...eiicnniiinininnnnnenn 66 | 2306
Crank, starter Cpl....cccevicornins 45 4707 Flywheel, leflioiinn. 22 4109
Crankcase, left.ciriiiiniinannnnn 23 {4111 Flywheel, rlght.coinn. 23 14109
Crankcase, right..... 23 |4111 Flywheels, Sel..iiricncrrmuniieninn 22 14109
Crankcase, SeT.....cwieiiiiiiiinnnnn, 2% 14111 Footboard, complete.......cue 56 | 5705
Cup, head bearing......ecn 53 | 54086 Footrest, complete.criierninnee 62 5804
Cup, oll. e | 2 4301 Fork, gear shiftel......eee. 42 14700
Cup, push rod leather............ 26 4200 Fork, rigld.i .. 52 5406
Cup, push rod spring........c.... 26 14200 Fork, shifting 2nd and high....| 42 | 4700
Cutter, valve seat clearance..| 65 |2306 Fork, shifting low and rev....| 42 |4700
Cylinder, front.......en 17 | 4100 FOrk, SDTINZ...ccccmincreriermiinmnnnnones 52 - 5406
Cylinder, rear.......n. 17 4100 Forks, complete s86T...veiiennnnn. 52 | 5406
Damper, steering CpL..cccccrncricne 54 | 5406 FraAME euueriiacrnoconsoonmooronorecsasioncossmsosnons 31 4600
Deflector, drive end oll........ 33 | 4600 FTalB.ccvueerenerercnnnreeononeamiiinreirnneranns 54 | 5506
Device, flywheel trulng........... 65 2306 Frame, aprOfc.c.cccoiiiiminiconn 14 2300
Disc, alr Intakeé.....cccovmnnierinenne 21 14108, 4301 |Frame, ONl¥.....cccceeeiommimircronniineon 14 12300
Disc, bracket friction......... 25 4200 Front, NOTM.viiiiicceiniinnnnne, 40 | 4609
Disc, clutch friction......cceeeeee 27 14200 Fuse, 25 amPere...ccceiiveeimmmunrenenns 37 4606
Disc, clutch releasing.......... 27 4200 Gasket, alr cleaner.............. 28 4301
Disc, friction moulded.............. 25 4200 Gasket, bearing housing......... 33 4600
Disc, imner clutch.....ceiiin. 27 4200 Gasket, B.O. door...cviieriiiinienenes 40 14608
Disc, outer drive....coeeviiiienneen 27 4200 Gasket, bowl lock nut........... 22 4108, 4301
Disc, outer notched......cnnn. 27 4200 Gasket, carb. insulating........ 21 4108, 4301
Disc, outer sprung....c......e. 27 14200 Gasket, commutator cover......... 34 | 4600
Disc, sprocket fibre.......... 27 4200 GaskeT, COVEI.iivimiciaiiaiarreraunrocns 42 14700
Disc, steel. i, 54 | 5406 Gasket, cylinder base............ 17 (4100
Disc, steel center......ccvevrinenns 27 4200 Gasket, cylinder head.............. 17 4100
Disc, steel friction........... 27 14200 Gaskel, drain plug.........eee 29 4304
Disc, throttle..cn. 21 4108, 4301 |Gasket, for JoinT................ 28 {4301
Door, complete..irniinniiiinns 39 4608 Gaskel, for socketb......cnen. 40 4608
" DOOT, ON1Yioriiciiieciecieeeieeeaeiernn 40 4608 Gasket, ZEAr COVETmmmcmiin 20 14106, 4107
‘Door, only B.O. lamD..........cc.... 40 4608 asket, generator........o.. 21 4600
6



ALPHABETICAL LIST - CONTINUED

NAME pagg | 8OV, CGROUP NAME pagg | GOV, GROUF
Gasket, Inlet DIp€.iiariiiioinnnn 21 4108, 4301 |Head, front cylinder.......... 17 | 4100
Gasket, 1nner COVEeI.....ccocoriernnn 49 5300 Head, rear cylindel............ 17 | 4100
Gasket, Oll CUBicerrericreerrmoorrecoennes 28 4301 Head, speedOmeter.....veoiiinnns 64 | 6203
GasketT, o0il feed DUmMD......coeeecrnn 19 | 4106, 4107 Headl ght, CPTeirriiircimmiiiiiicccccnins 37 | 4607, 4608
Gasket, relief pipe..cieeniines 19 | 4108, 4107 |Hinge, footboard leff......... 57 | 5705
Gasket, scavenger DUD......ccc...e 19 | 4106, 4107 | Hinge, footboard righl........ 56 | 5705
Gasket, set MOTOT.ccrnniemnnconenan 17 | 4100 Hinge, DaIr CDTauniicriicreeiomiinennnn 17 | 2306
Gasket, slde COVET.weniiiiiencnns 42 | 4700 Hinge, rear mudguard............ 56 | 5701
Gasket, spark plue.c....coeeeren| 17 | 4100 Holder, contacth..cmrinee. 36 | 4605
Gasket, stop light paper......... 39 | 4607, 4608 |Holder, CUTLLET.cveiiiriieimsniniiennin 65 2306
Gasket, stop light thin........ 39 4607, 4608 | Holder, feed DpUmp VaNE............. 20 4108, 4107
ggg%g% %apg?dbggéde .................. %% i%gg Holder, maln brush............ 33 | 4600
--------- soee Holder, third bruSh.............| 33 |4600
+ 3
oscot! togzle awliGHIIIIIT 8 | 4607, 4808 | jono, piston pin busiing.| G | 2508
Gear, Shaft Arive...eeoooemes 84 | 6203 HOOK, SPTINg YOKGu.iwiiswirmrmireusnes 62 | 5804
Gear, brake shell drive........ B84 | 6203 Horn, and brkt. assem.......... 40 | 4609
Gear, breather valve..... .l 21 4106, 4107 | Hornm, ASSEMD LT euereernicrasranoiernonnens 40 4609
Gear, cam front exhaus 120 | 4106, 4107 HOTN, ONl¥eeiiririnseassoniennenns 40 | 4609
Gear cam front inlete.... 20 4106 4107 | Hose, connecting.....ccinienenes 28 | 4301
Gear, cam rear exhaust........... 20 »4106, 4107 | Housing, drive end brg.......... 33 | 4600
Gear, cam rear Inlel.......... 20 | 4106, 4107 |Housing, horn switcCh............ 34 | 4600
Gear, ClutChucommiieerinnaccons 26 | 4200 Housing, light switch........c. 34 | 48600
Gear, ClUbCH.cccvcmerinineneienoeonn. 43 | 4700 Housing, timer shaft............ 31 |4600
Gear, countershafl.........ccociioee 43 | 4700 - Hub, brake shell front......... 49 | 8300
Gear, generator drive............ 20 4106, 4107 |Hub, assSembly.....cevoemiieinines 27 {4200
Gear, 1dlinge..cececommiicinaonan 20 | 4106, 4107 |Hub, complete.....iiiieee 48 | 6300
GEAT, LOWareeiiriimmnrrncrnerseissaenscnsnanne 43 | 4700 Hydrometer, DATLEYY.ccccvrerricniinns 65 | 23086
Gear, pInioN.....ineninnn, eveenns 20 4106, 4107 | Indicators, extra sel........... 85 | 2206
Gear, SCAVENZETr DUMD..c.coeeererorrons 21 4106, 4107 | Insulation, brush holder....... 33 | 4600
Gear, scavenger pump ldle...... 21 4106, 4107 {Insulation, field coll........... 33 | 4600
Gear, SecoNGuiierserreminiionnns 43 | 4700 Insulation, horn wire............. 34 4600
Gear, Shiffer 41 | 4700 Insulation, light switch......... 34 14600
Gear, timer Arive.....c.ccoonn 20 | 4106, 4107 | Insulation, terminal............ 31 | 4600
Gear, timer shafl................ 31 | 4600 Insulator, bulb socket......... 35 {4805
Generator, complefe.....ccccemniiene 31 14600 Insulator, center spring.......... 25 14605
Grease gun, Kleenseal........... 17 | 2306 INSulator, SOCKeL..cwrrimirorirnes 35 [4605
Grinder, valve S€aT........ 65 | 2306 %ngﬁiiggr"ig?g“iaaﬁ ------------------ ig iggg
n T, tall lamp.cerorrerrreene
gﬁégé r?ﬁﬁgi&& """""""""""""""""""" 2@ g%gé Insulatori term. SCIreéW..cweeen a7 4806
, endplay..eieiiiieneeeieonnon _
Guage, ThICKNESS.irmimiennn 65 2206 JAWS, SET CODPPEI . cicricricrananiinnanss 85 2306
? : Jet, fixed NO. 4duivronconnniinnee 22 14108, 4301
Gual"d, bearing .............................. 26 4200 Jet ?ixed .052" hole 29 4108, 4301
................ s
Guard, chain outer............... 58 | 5706 Jig, rear sprkt. riveting...... 86 | 2306
Guard, cone bearing.............. 53 | 5406 KEY, CLULCH cecieiimiirinrenrnsresiennes 26 | 4200
Guard, fork spring.......... rvererans 14 12300 Key, countershaft sprocket...... 47 ]4903
Guard, front safety........... 83 6100 Key, crank DIN..ccon 23 4109
Guard, 1nside.... 58 | 5706 Key, main shalt...n 42 14700
Guard, inside lower half........ 58 5706 Key, motor sSprocket............... 47 4903
Guard, inside upper .half...... 58 57086 Key, mounting switch........... 36 4605
Guard, left inner dirt......... 49, 5300 Key, oill feed gear.................. 21 {4106, 4107
Guard, push rod bearing......... 45 4700 Key, sprocket and gear shaft..| 23 4109
Guard, rear chalhn..........ce 59 5706 Key, timer drive gear........... - 20 |4106, 4107
Guard, rear safety......c.c.een. 83 | 6100 Key, 001l DOXiicirieromrinniiiinninennn 62 | 5806
Guide, front tappel........oooeeen 19 4105 Key, valve collal.......coacn 19 4105
Guide, push Tod....ccoioremeriinnninnnes 26 | 4200 Knob, adj. TOGueminn. 30 | 4304
Gulde, rear tappel......cceecevennees 19 4105 Knob, panel sWitcCh.............. 36 4605
Guide, shifter..e .. 41 4700. Lamp, B.0. and service rear...| 39 4608
Guide, VALVE...ccoieierercrenrniiainees 19 |4105 Lamp, B.0. headlight............ 38 | 4607, 4608
Gun, alr oper. greasé.......... 65 | 2306 Lamp, B.O., TEaT.iiirineninn 39 14608
Hammer, CODDET.cviiiiiracanraronseenns 65 2306 Lamp, cpt. stop and tall...... 38 4607, 4608
Handle e eraene oo 62 | 5804 Lap, crankcase maln brg....... 65 | 2306
Handle, chain tool..veeiinn. 116 2306 Latch, CDL. e, 17 23086
Handle, straighting bar........ 66 2306 Latch, 011 CUDiiircrierieiciciiioniiinnnne 28 4301
Handlebar, bare 1ong................. 51 5404 Leg, Jiffy standa.....nn 58 8705
Handlebar, bare short...c....... 51 5404 Legshield, lefta 16 |[2300
Handlebar, cpt. lonG......c..cceeeens 51 5404 Legshield, right......n 16 2300
Handlebar, cpt. shorf........ 51 5404 Legshields, complete.....enn 14 2300

7



ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

NAME PAGE GOVﬁOGROUP NAME DAGE GOV. GROUP
. NO.

LeNS i 39 | 4808 Nut, bushing.........ccceoniieiiianennn, 42 | 4700
Lens, headlight........ccoocoiivinnnnnns 37 4607, 4608 | Nut, clip bolt wing....cnn..... 62 5804
Lens, red..cecconiiiiiinienne, 38 | 4607, 4608 | Nut, clutch geaTu...ccocrcrvrnnnneen. 26 | 4200
Lens, stop lighteiveininnnenn, 40 | 4608 Nut, clutch spring adj.....cce... 27 | 4200
Lens, tail lighteeviicoinannnnn. 40 4608 Nut, cone clamping......c.ccceevenene... 54 | 5406
Lever, air intake......eeeeeen, 21 | 4108, 4301 | Nut, cone 10CKameriiiiiemrinnenes 49 5200
Lever, brake operating.......... 47 5200 Nut, conn. clamping........cceooe.e. 51 5300
Lever, brake operating............. 50 5300 NUt, COVET WINZ.omvioereiriiiienenns 28 4301
Lever, clutch release................ 25 | 4200 Nut, crank pll...ccccociimiceioreiiiiennne 23 | 4109
Lever, complete hand................. 51 | 8300 Nut, crankcase stud......ccn. 24 | 4111
Lever, £10at...ieieieeiieicennes 22 | 4108, 4301 | Nut, front axle....oiicenenn. 49 | 8300
Lever, footbrake............cceun.e. 57 | 8705 Nut, front rod......c.cccn. 56 | 5705
Lever, foot clutch....ccoveeeeenne, 24 | 4200 Nut, front rod largeé............. 56 | 5705
Lever, hand.....cccccoeeieeivininnnnniennenn, 81 5300 Nut, £as DPiDCuveiriiicceriiiiinireeeienes 29 | 4304
Lever, light switche.....co.... 34 | 4600 Nut, handlebar end..........ccceoeeee 52 | 5404
Lever, needle valve................ 22 | 4108, 4301 | Nut, 1nner diSC...c.ccccccemrvorirncn 27 | 4200
Lever, shiftera . ceieeeennnnn, 41 | 4700 Nut, Inlet packing......cccceeeeennnn. 21 | 4108, 4301
Lever, steering damper.............. 54 | 5406 Nut, main shaft........... eeeireiereenen 42 1 4700
Lever, throttle.....cieeeene. 21 14108, 4301 | Nut, motor sprocket......c.ccceeernne 47 | 4903
Light, front markela....... 38 | 4608 Nut, mounting stud...c.ccceeeereneenen 45 | 4700
Link, connecting front............ 46 | 4503, 5706 | Nut, 01l mounting stud............. 19 | 4106, 4107
Link, connecting rear............. 46 | 4003, 5706 | Nut, plunger 10CK.....cccccoeireerenenns 60 | 5804
Link, double repair front........ 47 4903, 5706 | Nut, push rod adj. screw.......... 26 4200
Link, double repalr rear.......... 47 4903, 5706 § Nut, rear axlé.....cierreceenone. 49 5300
Link, DlUngeTaciniriienieranss 60 5804 Nut, rear rodu..c... 56 5705
Link, rear offset.....cuennnn... 47 14903, 5706 | Nut, rear stud sSpacer............ 53 | 5406
Lining, set front brake............ 50 | 8300 Nut, rocker stud large............ 53 | 5406
Lining, set rear brake........... 47 | 5200 Nut, rod 10CK.icrrearerrirrirnaeernnean 60 | 5804
Linings, with rivets set......... 27 | 4200 Nut, seat post Iol......cccccecemennnnn 60 | 5804
Lock, and Key¥S.overnieerrennnaans 36 4605 Nut, shield te€.icriiieianiinnne. 15 2300
Lock, cpt. brake rod............... 57 1 5705 Nut, spark plug terminal.........| 17 | 4100
Lock, 1nner guard screw.......... 58 5706 NUt, SDPIING..ciiiiriiniiriecironeaocoranes 62 5804
Lock, left brace cliD.werennon. 55 5701 Nut, spring adjusting.. venee | 60 5804
Lock, right brace clipaoio.. 55 5701 Nut, spring rod acormM.......c...... 53 | 5406
Lock, stud nub..ccvveeiviiiceiinnne, 53 5406 Nut, spring rod bottom end...... 53 | 5406
Lug, doOTa e, 37 4607, 4608 | Nut, spring rod flat.......cc... 83 5408
Louvre, for 1enS..c.ivceeiinnnnnes 39 4608 Nut, sprocket and gear shaft..| 23 | 4109
Louvre, plateé..voirriiiiiriieerenens 40 | 4608 Nut, support bracket................ 54 | 5508
Mallet, rawhide.....virriiiiieonn. 65 2306 Nut, tappet SCreW......ceecemeeo 19 4105
Mat, rubber....cciiciniieieenannn, 60 | 5800 Nut, terminal SCIreW............ 60 | 5800
Micrometer, "O" to "1"............ 66 | 2306 Nut, tripper bolt....eccecon. 45 | 4707
Micrometer, "2" to "3"............ 66 | 2306 Nut, washer packing............. 51 | B300
Micrometer, "2" to "8"........... 66 | 2306 Nut, wing battery cover......... 59 | 5800
Mirror, rear vieW.................. 17 | 23086 011 seal, valve gulde......c..... 19 | 4106
Molding, lower shield........... 14 | 2300 Outlet, rear muffler........... 30 | 4401, 4402
Molding, Only.iiiieeiiieiiiiiienn, 39 | 4608 Packling, rubberl......nna 39 | 4608
Motor, completC.mnniiiniinnaanne, 17 4100 Packing, valve CoVer............. 19 4105
Mudguard, complete front.......... 55 5701 Pad, footboard............ 56 5705
Mudguard, complete rear............ 55 15701 Pedal, starter......n 46 | 4707
Muffler, complete...cviiieieiinnnenn. 30 4401, 4402 ||Plece, DOlCicoriromiecriumiannricnecnna. 31 48600
Nipple, o1l tank vent pipe.... 29 4304 Pllot, oversize gulde............. 67 2306
Nipple, front wheel.....coccrvunnn. 49 5300 Pllot, standard gulde.............. 67 2306
Nipple, gas PiDEvciiniiiiiininnn, 29 4304 Pin, brake rod clevis.......... 47 | 5200
Nipple, 2858 VAlVe.reeiriiorriironenan 20 4304 Pin, clamp bolt..iinn 59 5800
Nipple, Inletuo i, 21 4108, 4301 {|Pin, cover bushing......c.o.cceeeeonea 20 4106, 4107
Nipple, 01l DressSurG............. 24 14111 Pin, crank.....ocone. 23 4109
Nipple, oll pump pip€.ccren..n.. 29 4304 Pin, float lever....n 22 4108, 4301
Nipple, rear wheel.......ccocooovennn 49 2300 Pin, generator gear.............. 20 4106, 4107
Nipple, stud greasée............. o0 | 5300 Pin, inner drive hub............. 27 | 4200
Nozzle, MEIN.iiiriiriirerieiiiann, 22 4108, 4301 {Pin, light switch.i...... 34 | 4600
Nut, adjusting.eeeeivevneeinn, 54 5406 Pin, lower connectlo....... bl 5300
Nut, adjusting sleeve.............. &1 5300 Pin, pedal.ciiiininiin 46 4707
NUt, axle S1eeVe.ivviiieiiniinnn, 49 2300 Pin, pistomliiniiiniiiiinninnn 18 4103, 4104
Nut, bowl 10CK..iiiemiiniiiiieininnn, 22 4108, 4301 |iPin, rear mdg. hinge........... 56 5701
Nut, bracket bolt.....cooriirinins 54 | 5506 Pin, rolleT.c, 52 | 5404
Nut, brush holder screw............ 34 4600 Pin, seal ring retaining........ 19 4106, 4107

8



ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

NAME pagg | GOV, GROUF NAME pagg | FOV; GROUF
Pin, seat bar clevis.........o. €0 5804 Plunger, assembly......cccominnn 60 | 5804
Pin, shifter rod clevis....... 41 | 4700 Plunger, 01l CUDiiirrcaoniiiinmoicinne 51 | 5300
Pin, sprocket COVEr...cccmrveiiinnen 45 14700 Plunger, Seal..con. 60 | 5804
Pin, strainer retainer......... 23 4111 Points, set breakel............ 33 | 4800
Pln, SEraD.cccrin 33 | 4600 POMME L. reeeernnseereosseneeessecsavorsinionesssnsns 61 | 5804
Pin, tappeb rollelacic. 19 4105 Puller, clutch dISC...vrmmannnn 85 23086
Pin, timer shaft.....nn 32 | 4600 puller, cpt., clutch gear seal| 67 | 2306
Pipe, chaln ollera . 19 4106, 4107 jpPuller, gear and bearing....... 65 2306
Pipe, complete Inlef............ 21 4108, 4301 |Puller, tappet gulde.......ceees 65 2306
Pipe, front exhaust............. 30 | 4401, 4402 |Pump, o1l feed complete........ 19 | 41086, 4107
Pipe, 238 feel. e 29 | 4304 Pump, scavenger and breather
Pipe, Inlet. . 21 4108, 4301 | VALVE..cccrerrimomommcumsusemmmmminninnrnicnnesees 19 | 4106, 4107
Pipe, oil tank vent............. 29 | 4304 PUmMp, BIT8.ceeiiimimiimiriononienes 17 | 2306
Pipe, o1l pump feed.....ccceoenes 29 4304 Race, drive disc. inner......... 27 4200
Pipe, 01l pump IrefulMfl........ccceeee 29 14304 Race, left brg. outer............ 43 | 4700
Plpe, rear exhaust.......ceee.. 30 14401, 4402 |Race, outer bearing............. 43 | 4700
Pipe, rellefav . 19 4106, 4107 |Race, outer lefl DIZ...cccceceeonns 27 4200
Piston, complete....nien 17 14103, 4104 |Race, outer rollel.....cemcnn 26 | 4200
Plate, baffle..i. 28 14301 Race, outer sSprocket............ 27 | 4200
Plate, bracket sSpring............ 40 4609 Race, thrUST.ceicierimii 27 4200
Plate, CAULIOM uiiriiieieinrerenaeinse 29 14304 Race, thrust bearing.......... A% | 4700
Plate, center stabilizer....... 50 | 5300 Reamer, drive and pinlon........ 66 | 2306
Plate, circult breaker.......... 32 14600 Reamer, gear bushing clutch...| 87 | 2308
Plate, clutch pressure........... 27 | 4200 Reamer, gear and drive cam..... 66 2306
Plate, coll mounting............... 34 14600 ‘Reamer, pinion shaft bushing..| €6 2306
Plate, countershaft gear end..| 44 4700 Reamer, sSpec. expansion......... 65 2306
Plate, curved SPring.........co.c. 41 4609 Reamer, trans. clutch gear..... 66 2306
Plate, felt washer........ooe 33 | 4600 Reamer, valve gulde.....eei 87 2306
Plate, horn contactu......c... 3 4800 a3 =Y o o) (SR PIP PRI 37 | 4607, 4608
Plate, horn terminal.............. 40 4609 ‘Reinforcement, horn brkt...... 41 | 4809
Plate, hub bearing............. 27 4200 Relay, complele. . 60 5800
Plate, light retalner........... 34 |4600 Remover, cam gear bushing..... 65 | 2306
Plate, mounting......ccocorimiiieinnnnn 28 4301 Retainer, ball bearing.......... 27 4200
Plate, panel side....oennnn. 35 | 4605 Retainer, B.0. sealed unit..... 38 | 4607, 4608
Plate, pedal end...oninn 46 4707 Retainer, breaker COVer....... 33 4600
Plate, piston squaring......... 67 2306 Retainer, breaker plateé........ 33 | 4600
Plate, pivot stud..i......... 50 5300 Retainer, bypass ball........... 21 | 4106, 4107
Plate, pivot stud.......ccceiiiiniiin 47 15200 Retainer, cork washer............. 49 | 5300
Plate, rear Dol 55 |5701 Retainer, cpt. ThrusSte......... 27 | 4200
Plate, rear bolt...n €0 5800 Retalner, crank Dif......ccoen 18 | 4103, 4104
Plate, TOCKET . iiiieerrireereenieninenee 53 15406 Retainer, drive unit........... 64 | 6203
Plate, rod and friction........ 54 | 5406 Retainer, left roller........... 24 | 4111
Plate, seat DAl 60 5804 Retainer, for molding........... 14 | 2300
Plate, SKIQuicmene| 94 15506 Retainer, molding......cmnnn 15 | 2300
Plate, SPrINg....cccvceeimannn 58 | 5705 Retainer, o1l infer.........coee 33 | 4600
Plate, spring hooK.............. 62 5804 Retainer, oll outer............ 33 48600
Plate, straight spring........ 41 14609 Retainer, red lenS.............. 38 | 4607, 4608
Plate, switch locCK...iienn. 36 | 4605 Retainer, right roller.......... 24 | 4111
Plate, switch 1OWeT..ccccowesreerreonns 36 4605 Retainer, roller large......... 48 5300
Plate, switch upper.....ccccemmmrennn 36 | 4605 Retainer, small bearing....... 49 | 5300
Plate, upper cone locking..... B4 5406 Retainer, for socket.......... 40 4608
Pliers, adjustable....c..cen.. 16 |2306 Rim, I8"iciiiiiiienemnereneesnonenes 49 | B300O
Plug, battery filler............ 59 5800 Ring, bearing plate spring... 33 | 4600
Plug and cap, COMMectol......... 39 4607, 4608 [Ring, bearing seal............... | 23 4109
Plug, CONNECTOT.iiainiiiiiiiioiiinnines 40 4608 Ring, bearing spring............ 24 4111
Plug, control coll...cinin 52 5404 Ring, brake shell............ 47 5200
Plug, crankcase draln............ 24 4111, Ring, clutch Ke¥...mionnnnn 27 | 4200
Plug, drillao 22 14108, 4301 |Ring, drive end spring........ 3% | 4600
Plug, gear box flller......... 45 14700 Ring, gear stud spring......... 20 | 4108, 4107
Plug, idle passage..........c..oen 22 4108, 4301 [Ring, lock retalning........... 48 5300
Plug, Inner guard SCrew........ 58 5706 Ring, o1l sealuo. 43 | 4700
Plug, o1l tank drain........... 29 14304 Ring, o1l 58l 19 | 4106, 4107
Plug, spark - NOo. Sareveiinniinnnn. 7 14100 Ring, piston pin locK...ccn. 18 | 4103, 4104
Plug, timing holé.......n 24 14111 Ring, piston set.a.... 18 4103, 4104
PLUNZET geererreseeereeencvearesseeninsnnenneenes | 02 | 5404 Ring, push rod.....ccen. 26 | 4200

9



ALPHABETICAL LIST - CONTINUED

NAME PAGE GOVﬁOGROUP NAME PAGE GOVI;I GROUP
. 0.
Ring, spring for cone............... 49 5300 Screw, control coll adj........... 51 5300
Rivet, bracket mounting............ 36 | 4605 SCrew, AOOT.iieiiiiiireieniiereeeeecennnn, 38 4607, 4608
Rivet, brake shell.................... 47 | 5200 Screw, door fastening............... 37 | 4607, 4608
Rivet, brake 1lining.............. 47 | 5200 SCrew, dOOTuieeenriiirenrcrerec e, 39 | 4608
Rivet, brake 1lining.................. 50 5300 SCrew Ariver..ieeiiiecnn, 16 2306
Rivet, brg. housing............... 33 4600 Screw, float lever pin............. 22 4108, 4301
Rlvet, center discC.............. 27 | 4200 Screw, £ork StemM....cccimnennn. 53 | 5406
Rivet, contact spring............ 35 | 4805 Screw, frame.......eceieneeiiieeinnns 31 | 4600
RIVET, COVETwtmmmiiiiiieiiiereieeeeaans 36 | 4605 Screw, gear box ad....coieneenns 45 | 4700
Rivet, footboard hinge.............. 57 | B70b6 Screw, generator fastening...... 31 | 4600
Rlvet, footboard pad................. 56 b705 Screw, hand lever pivot........... 51 5300
Rivet, hub 1ining........ccceenn.o. 27 | 4200 Screw, inner guard................. 58 | 8706
Rivet, o011l cup latCh.............. 28 | 4301 SCTrew, 1eVer....ccomveirresiveraarrenonns 22 | 4108, 4301
Rlvet, plunger linK.......c..oeo. 60 5804 Screw, long molding................ 14 | 2300
Rivet, spring 4iSC..veereeeenvennn. 27 | 4200 Screw, molding ShoTtuicconons 15 | 2300
Rivet, SPIroCKeL...cereeeonneannnn, 47 | 4903 Screw, mounting brkt............ 17 | 2306
Rivet, sprocket disc................ 27 | 4200 Screw, needle valve lock.......... 22 | 4108, 4301
Rod, clutch lever......cooecuuneen... 25 4200 Screw, needle valve adj......... 22 | 4108, 4301
Rod, clutch pusSh....ccocceeevconnee.. 26 | 4200 Screw, panel COVEeT......ccoeeoneees 35 | 4605
Rod, foot pedal brake................ 48 5200 Screw, plug Sebtecccrercennnennnes 52 5404
Rod, front conn..ovceeeeeveeeeen..., 18 4103, 4104 | Screw, positive terminal.......... 33 | 4600
Rod, front footboard.............. 56 5705 Screw, pole DPieCCuvcniiiieennnnnns, 31 4600
Rod, gas valve adj.uieirnnennnn, 30 4304 Screw, push rod adj...ccceeeeeeeenee 26 4200
Rod, o1l tank gauge...........e.... 29 | 4304 Screw, rear axle adj............ 54 | 5506
Rod, pedal rubber..................... 46 4707 Screw, relay and bracket.......... 60 5800
Rod, rear brake............... 47 | 5200 Screw, retainer.....eiieeciennnnn, 38 | 4607, 4608
Rod, rear conf....ceeeeeeeeecnnnnns 18 | 4103, 4104 |Screw, short molding...............| 14 | 2300
Rod, rear footboard.............. 56 | 8705 Screw, shifter guide.................. 41 | 4700
Rod, seat post.eceeeviiiicinnnnn. 650 5804 Screw, steering damper............. 54 | 54086
Rod, set comM..ccvvovcneeeivcevennenn, 18 | 4103, 4104 |Screw, Strap eNCe..coeecvencnnns 33 | 4600
RO, Shifteliiiiiiiiiicicsinereaaeienas 4] 4700 Screw, tank toD.cecvvceceeriveeeinenns 29 4304
Rod, SDPrINg.cciiviieiveieiiieiieeeenneen, 53 | 5406 SCrew, TapDeT.ceriiriieiierieereeenn, 19 | 4105
ROLIer ittt 48 | 5300 Screw, terminal CONMN....ccceeveerennn 36 | 4606
Roller, bearing......e. 27 | 4200 Screw, terminal.......ccceommiconnn. 40 | 4809
Roller, countershaft.................. 42 | 4700 Screw, terminal - 8/32"........| 38 | 4607, 4608
Roller, countershaft............... 45 | 4700 Screw, terminal - 10/32".......... 38 | 4607, 4608
Roller, crank DiNececnviinnennns 18 | 4103, 4104 |Screw, toggle sSWitChu.....oeesnnn. 4607, 4608
Roller, left bearing.............. 43 | 4700 Screw, tool DoX mMbg.........c... 5806
Roller, main shaft.......cc.. 43 | 4700 screw, tube holder............. e 4108, 4301
ROL1ET, SMALL.vveonen oo 49 | 5300 Screw, valve spring cove 4108, 4107
R 11er’ tappet N N - 4105 Screw, wheel mounting.... 5200
O 28T, LADDEL. v, * Screw, wheel mounting............ 5300
Rubbel", pedal ................................ 48 4‘707 Screw’ Wheel mou_n_ting — O.S‘“ 4__'7 5200
Rubber, window support.............. 15 | 2300 Screw, wire fastening................ 52 | 5404
Saddle, DAZS..ccccrvmerievriireieeeeeann 17 | 2306 Seal, cam shaft 0il..cccccvrniinnnn. 42 14700
Saddle, S01l0uicrieriiiniierieeireeeenn, 61 | 5804 Seal, clutch gear oll............. 26 | 4200
Screen, gas STrainela............ 30 | 4304 Seal, clutch gear oil....coven. 43 | 4700
Screen, pressure switch............ 24 4111 Seal, upper gas valve........... 30 4304
Screen, scavenger pPUmD.............. 19 4106, 4107 jSeat, buddy complete............... 62 5804
Screw, adjusting........ceenen. 40 | 4609 Shackle, front brake............ 50 | 8300
Screw, adjusting thumb.............. 15 2300 Shaft, alr Intake......c.ccoenn 21 4108, 4301
Screw, air intake lever............ 21l | 4108, 4301 |Shaft, brake CrosSSOVerl........... 48 | 5200
Screw, baffle plate............... 28 | 4301 Shaft, brake operating............. 7 | 5200
Screw, battery terminal............ 60 | 5800 Shaft, gear side.c.cciniinnnnn, 23 | 4109
Screw, bracket clamp.................. 51 5300 Shaft, idler gear.......cccoceecenn.. 43 4700
Screw, bottom pan clamp............ 28 | 4301 Shaft, Main...ccoiiiiriiiiienenennns 42 | 4700
Screw, bowl drain....ieeeonn. 2z | 2108, 4301 lshaft, scavenger idle gear...... 21 | 41086, 4107
SCI‘ew, bracket CaDreereerrinrirnrinnieas 38 460’7’ 4608 Shaft SCAVENZET DUMD.cervurenennnnen 19 4106, 4107
3crew, bypass valve COVeTI.....| 21 | 4108, 4107 Shatt. shifter cam. 41 | 4700
Screw, bypass valve adj....... 21 | 4108, 4107 Shaft’ shiftin fo;ﬁ ““““““““““““ 42 | 4700
Screw, carb. fastening 21 | 4108, 4301 to B LOT Keverearinnnscnes .
’ ? Shaft, shifter lever.......... 41 4700
Screw, cam plunger cap 42 4700 ’ Py
Screw, cam shaf% 10CKeeeernene .41 | 4700 Shaft, sprocket....ciermnuiinann, 25 | 4109
Screw, chaln oiler adj......... 21 | 4108, 4107 jShatt, throttlé. .. 21 14108, 4301
Screw, clutch release................ 26 4200 Shaft, timer cpl.ivvciiiiiiiiierineennn. 31 4600
Screw, coll mtg. plate............. 34 4600 Shaft, timer drive....ooo.. 31 4600
Screw, connectioN......eea. 28 | 4301 Shell, front brake................ 49 | 8300
Screw, connector plug............ 39 | 4807, 4608 |Shell, front huUb.....ccccevriieennnens 49 | 5300

10



ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

NAME pacg | GOV, GROUP NAME pagg | GOV, GROUP
Shell, and hub less sSprkl..... 47 15200 Spring, foot clutch lever.... 25 | 4200
Shell, hub ONlV.cviiiiriiinieiananaenn. 48 [ 5300 3pring, frictiona. ... 22 | 4108, 4301
Shell, and sprkt. brake........ 47 15200 Spring, front comn. linK....... 46 | 4903, 5706
Shell, and sprkt. rear........ 47 15200 Spring, gear retalining............. 41 | 4700
Shield, left panel.....covverennn. 35 14605 Spring, gear shifter........... 41 4700
Shield, right panel......ceen. 35 4605 Spring, horn bracket........... 41 | 4609
Shim, armature spacling............ 3% 14800 Spring, horn butToN..........c.. 34 | 4600
Shim, spacer 5/84" thlck......... 42 14700 Spring, inner guard bolt.......... 58 | 5706
Shim, spacer .014" thick...... 42 14700 Spring, 1large DruSh....ccc.ueo. 34 | 4600
Shim, spacer .007" thick......... 42 | 4700 SPrINg, 1eCcmciemmorriirimiesaeeneanns 58 | 5705
Shims, thrust adj. .002"... 49 15300 Spring, lens retaining............ 37 | 4607, 4608
Shoe, cpt. brake lower............ 47 15200 Spring, lower contacl........... 36 | 4605
Shoe, cpt. brake lower............ 50 | B30C Spring, nozzle retalner....... 22 | 4108, 4301
Shoe, cpt. brake upper............ 47 15200 Spring, needle valve 1locK...... 22 | 4108, 4301
Shoe, cpt. brake upperl........... 50 | 5300 Spring, needle Valve.........cc... 22 14108, 4301
Sidebar, left footboard........... 56 | 5708 Spring, 01l CUDucccriricvoroiiiriianicnnn. 51 | 5300
Sidebar, right footboard........ 86 5705 Spring, o1l pump relief........ 21 | 4106, 4107
Sleeve, aX1Cuiiiiiniiinreenieninnes 49 | 5300 Spring, plunger ball........oe. 42 1 4700
Sleeve, control coll adj........ 51 | 8300 Spring, Dush To....cccereemnconncnes 26 | 4200
Sleeve, front aX1€a.weriirernenn 49 5300 Spring, rear guard front stud| 59 | 5706
Sleeve, hub ThTrusSTcicennnnnnee 45 | 5300 Spring, releast.......cciene.. 54 | 5406
Sleeve, roller bearing........... 48 | 8300 3pring, seal ring....ccenn.. 23 14108
Socket, for DulbD..eicinrecienanas 40 | 4608 Spring, seal ring.a.n 19 | 4106, 4107
Socket, side DUlDaviriviiiniiriennees 35 | 46085 Spring, seat pOST 8UX..ccvrererennns 60 | 5804
Socket, spark plug...cccceeerieneees 16 23086 Spring, seat post recoil....... 80 5804
SPACET, AX1E.ciiceceicemricmrorrmnrionsesoness 49 | 5300 Springs, set loWer.......ceccccccconn 60 | 5804
Spacer, clip bolt.oiceen 62 |5804 Spring, side bulbaircnennen. 35 | 4605
Spacer, cylinder brki....ccoooen 54 | 5506 Spring, small brushe............ 34 | 4600
Spacer, eye DOLlb.cniciiiinnnonas 15 2300 Spring, starter crankK............ 46 4707
Spacer, gas vAlVe....cerieieennn. 320 14304 * I Spring, starter clutch......... 45 | 4707
Spacer, malnshafl....ien. 42 14700 Spring, stop light....iinee. 39 | 4607, 4608
Spacer, mainshaft - set...... 42 {4700 Spring, switch contacte............ 36 | 4805
Spacer, panel SteM....ccccceeerrcnens 36 | 4605 Spring, throttle shaft.......... 21 4108, 4301
Spacer, rear safety guard..... 84 6100 SPTring, UDPDET..e.icrrvaverueeusninnnnnes 52 54086
Spacer, rear axXl.......oecoeeeenn 49 | 5300 Spring, valvea..ciceenin. 19 | 4105
Spacer, rear Stud......ccceeeernenns 62 | 5804 Sprocket, motor - 31 tooth...... 47 | 4903
Spacer, rear upper bolt......... 28 4301 Sprocket, motor - 33 tooth.... 47 | 4903
. 8pacer, spring yoKe..........ie 62 5804 Sprocket, clutcChu..c.ccerinieavnnneee. 27 | 4200
Spacer, switch MEE...ccoeioniionn. 36 4605 Sprocket, clutch - 59 tooth...| 47 4503
Spacer, to00l DOX MUZ..ceurerenrens 62 | 5806 Sprocket, countershaft 16
[S] 0% = 1 PP PPORt 52 5404 § 71010 ) 71« OO URPUPORY 47 | 4903
Spoke, front brake 5 - 5/16".,| 49 5300 Sprocket, countershaft 17
Spoke, front wheel 8 - 3/8"..) 49 |5300 OOt erierrirrerereeesersneeonesrnmsaseesarnenres 47 | 4903
SpOKE, TeAT..iiremermiiiairiissennssnnss 49 5300 Sprocket, complete........ccceeeniios 27 4200
Spring, ad). roQuin. 30 4304 Sprocket, rear wheel tooth..... 47 | 4803
SPTiINg, ADPTOMiciciceiicrcroeiresneonenassens 16 |2300 Stand, complete JIffy.....ccceeeien 58 | 8705
Spring, brake......c.ccei. 47 5200 Stand, Ieal......immmn 58 5705
Spring, brake leverl............ 58 5705 Stand, wheel trullg......... 65 2306
Spring, brake sho€......eeeenennee. 50 |5300 Stem, panel SWltCh....coeciinnee 36 | 4605
Spring, breaker level............ 33 4600 Stralner, alr cleaner.............. 28 4301
Spring, buddy seat.......cciieienes 62 5804 Stratner, crankcase oll....... 23 | 4111
Spring, buffer.. ... B3 | 5406 Stralner, gasS...cenie. 29 | 4304
Spring, bumper 3 - 1/8"........{ 52 5406 Strap, generator.....ocie 31 4600
Spring, bypass valve............d 21 4106, 4107 ||Strap, timer leverl................ 33 4600
Spring, center bUulb.....enn.. 35 4605 Strap, timer operating.......... 33 | 4600
Spring, check valveé................ 21 4106, 4107 | 8trap, U Doll..niiiciceniinininnnnee. 34 | 4600
Spring, clevis Pl 60 |5804 Strip, legshield flap left..... 16 | 2300
Spring, clutcChu.....cii., 27 4200 Strip, legshield flap right...| 16 2300
Spring, conn., link rear........ 46 4903, 5706 |Strip, Tank tOD.....cccccmoionnnn 29 | 4304
Spring, contact pin........... J 34 14600 Stud, bracket spring............ 25 | 4200
Spring, countershaftl............ 45 4707 Stud, brake arm anchor.......... 47 | 8200
Spring, cushlof....iinninien. 60 5804 Study brake. 1evVerl.....coiiiinieee 57 | 8705
Spring, cushlola..coiiiiinnn 52 | 5406 Studg Prake operating.........ces 50 | 5300
Spring, cushion flat............. 60 [5804 Stud, brake shackle..........o... 51 | 5300
Spring, drive end......ccccoonn. 33 4600 Stud, brake shoe p1lvot.......... 47 | 5200
Spring, feed pump Vanl............ 21 4106, 4107 j8tud, clutch rodu.... 25 4200

11



ALPHABETICAL LIST - CONTINUED

NAME pag | B0V, GROUF NAME pagg | 0OV, GROUFP
Stud, crankcase 1 - 5/8"..... 24 | 4111 Unit, B.O. light sealed.......... 38 | 4807, 4608
Stud, crankcase 4 - 1/2%... 24 | 4111 Unit, Ariveaeiccann 64 | 6203
Stud, crankcase - B s 24 4111 Unit, service compleTeé........... 40 4608
Stud, cylinder baseé..........cccoooe. 17 4100 Unit, stop light cpleriirinnnas 40 4608
8tud, footboard 2 - 5/8" left| 57 | 5705 Unit, taill 1amp cPL.eceeeeinonn..| 40 | 4608
Stud, footboard 2 - 15/32" Vane, feed DUMD......cocoimmnnen 21 | 4108, 4107
et 57 | 8705 Valve, exhaust.o...c.. e 19 | 4105
Stud, footboard 2 - 29/32" Valve, feed pump gOVernor....... 20 | 4106, 4107
TIGNT e, 57 | 5705 Valve, gear breather............. 19 | 4106, 4107
Stud, footboard 3 - 7/32" Valve, high speed needle......... 22 | 4108, 4301
TIEN e 57 | 8705 Valve, inlet.o..mon... 19 | 4105
Stud, gear DOX MEGa.cieiriiiiinnnnns, 45 4700 valve, low speed needle......... 22 4108, 4301
Stud, 1dling gear.....inenne. 20 4108, 4107 | Valve, with seat float......... 22 4108, 4301
Stud, Inner drive hub......... 27 1 4200 Venturi, 15/16".inne 22 | 4108, 4301
Stud, left front rocker......... 53 | 5406 Venturi, 1 — 1/16% e 22 | 4108, 4301
Stud, luggage carrier left....| 55 | 5306 Volt - ammeter, combination...| €5 | 2306
Stud, luggage carrier right...| 55 | 5306 Washer, .002" adj. SCT&W......... 21 | 4106, 4107
Stud, and nut rod locK........... 57 5705 Washer, adj. roda. .. 30 4304
Stud, oller mounting............ 15 | 4106, 4107 || Washer, adjusting................... 54 | 5406
Stud, panel baSE€........ccooiiiiiiioninn 35 | 4805 Washer, armatUr€......c..cocoensens 33 1 4600
Stud, plvoTen, 50 | 8300 Washer, armature steel.......... 3% | 4600
Stud, rear bracket............. 58 | b706 Washer, axle nut 1ocCK............ 48 | 5300
Stud, rocker platé.....cccocn B3 | b406 Washer, baffle plateé...n. 28 | 4301
Stud, rear saddlé.....een 62 | 5804 Washer, bearing.......eeeinn 27 | 4200
Stud, right front rocker......... 53 5406 Washer, bearing spacer..c........ 27 | 4200
8tud, shackle band............... 51 | 5300 Washer, bearing thrust.........| 27 | 4200
Stud, shifter leveTr............. 41 4700 Washer, bearing thrust......... 43 | 4700
Stud, SPring...cvirieiiiiniiiennieenens 62 5804 Washer, B.O., bearing............ 38 4607, 4608
Stud, spring gulde..... ) 27 4200 Washer, bracket bolt.....ccooceee 43 4700
Stud, sprockel COVEr......ccemenn. 45 | 4700 Washer, brake thrust............. 48 | 5300
Stud, stabilizer collar........ 50 5300 Washer, cable packing........... 33 | 4600
Stud, starter spring.............. 48 4707 Washer, cam gear shaff........ 20 4106, 4107
Stud, timer control connection| 52 | 5404 Washer, case COVET....cccremrmionins 42 | 4700
Stud, timer lever..........coom 33 | 4600 Washer, clutch cablé...cnnnan: 25 | 4200
Support, carburetol......cooeene. 21 {4108, 4301 || Washer, clutch nut locCK......... 26 | 4200
Switch, headlight....cioin, 34 4600 Washer, complete — S€T...coeen 43 | 4700
Switch, horna.. . 34 | 4600 Washer, cone 10CK..........ocovvininenn 49 | 5300
Switch, 1gnltion.. 36 4605 Washer, contact plateé.......... 33 4600
Switch, oll pressure............ 24 4111 Washer, countershaft bearing..| 43 4700
Switch, panel light.........enl 38 4605 Washer, curved frictlon........ 25 4200
Switch, stop light.. i 39 4607, 4608 llWasher, cyl. head bolt.....co 17 4100
Switch, B.0O. T0Zgle.ciieirercierrnses 38 460’7, 4608 washer. drive end feltu..... 23 4600
TANK, 18T B8 .rmrrermrsrssrsmseasreses 29 | 4304 ’
o, Washer, felt. . 51 | 53Q0
nk, right 01l 29 4304 ’
Ta, Washer, fiDre. . 37 | 4606
D, handlebar end........ee.. 65 2306 ?
TEDDE Toveereroesesnresesssmssoesesereoeeerenens 19 |4105 Washer, fibre frictlon...... 54 | 5406
TETTUING L. veereersereerrnsessensenssensemeanereen 6 | 4606 Washer, fibre Insulating........ 36 | 4605
Terminal, and eyelét........coce. 36 | 4606 Washer, fi1ller DIUZ.....cceiinn 59 5800
Terminal, lead.....ccccccnmmmmieiinnn 31 14600 Washer, flat frictiol.......... 25 | 4200
Terminal, 1ow tenslon........... 33 14800 Washer, flywheel......o. 23 | 4109
Terminal, spark DlUZ...............e 33 4600 Washer, fork stud locCK......... ol 5300
Terminal, small......oie. 36 | 4606 Washer, friction stud lock..... 25 | 4200
To0l, Challliiiieniciienenn, 16 | 2306 Washer, front Doll........on g1 | 5804
Tool, gear oil seal............ e 67 23086 Washer, footboard spacing........ 57 5705
Tool, KIT CDUewiiniineieis 16 2306 Washer, gas stralner............ 30 4304
To0l, 10CK TINGuiiicrimriiirioieniionns 65 2306 Washer, gas valve nipple...... 30 4304
Tool, piston pin bushing....... 66 2306 Washer, generator sStrap......... 31 4600
To0Ll, TOll.iiiiiiiiiiiiiicnicieen 16 | 2306 Washer, horn spring............ 34 | 4600
Tool, tail lamp aSSeM...........eoe. 65 2306 Washer, inlet nipplé............ 22 14108, 4301
Tool, Valve Ke¥.wciiiienunnns 65 23086 Washer, inner disc. locCkK...... 27 4200
Tools, set carb. cleanuD........ 65 2306 Washer, Inner stabilizer...... 50 5300
Tools, set 0f TIre....nn 16 | 2306 Washer, Inner thrust.......... 43 | 4700
Top, only buddy seat............ 62 5804 Washer, left bearing........... 24 4111
ransmission, complete............. 41 | 4700 Washer, left bearing thrust...| 43 | 4700
Tube, alr bleed...n.. 22 |4108, 4301 |Washer, left bearing retaining| 43 | 4700
"U" bolt, front guard.......... 63 | 6100 Washer, left retalner..........| 27 |4<00
"U" bolt, rear guard.......... 64 | 6100 Washer, lens packing............ 37 | 4607, 4808

12



ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONCLUDED

NAME PAGE GOVﬁOGROUP NAME PAGE GOV&OGROUP
Washer, 1ocK bushingZ.....cceceeeveene 42 4700 WIndow, ONly.ccniiiiiicioriicrnnenciense 14 | 2300
Washer, low & 2nd gear.............. 43 4700 Window, panel cpt. green........ 35 48605
Washer, low gear end.........c..... 43 4700 Window, panel cpt. red.......... 35 4605
Washer, release 10CK.o..cccoorernnnn 26 | 4200 Window, for shield........cc 14 | 2300
Washer, 2nd gear.....cccccecreecoeerinoons 43 4700 Wire, battery ground.............. 7 4606
Washer, shaft 10CK...vcciirrirennee 23 | 4109 Wlre, battery positive.......... 37 | 4608
uasger, spgin% §Eu§ 1§cknnnﬂn 2; iggg Wire, B.0. lamDecerorrevriveieecrionnannes 38 | 4607, 4608
asher, mainsha OCKevuerreivnans ci
Washer, MOUNting boit 106K.... 35 | 4607, 4608 | [1rg? CyLOULT DIEAKST....ooror i o
Washer, mouniting brkt........ 17 1 2306 w1re’ P 26 | 4606
%g%gr’ niipp%:e bol;‘é-ﬁ: ................ Sz ﬁ% wj_re, ContrOl .......................... 5‘! 5300
.............. s e 1
WASHET, 1L om0 27 | 4200 WITe, CONETOLumiiiiorriiciiiiniinnes 52 | 5404
Wagher, outer stablilizer....... 50 | 5300 Wire, field coll 5 - 1/4"..... 36 | 4806
Washer, paper SCréeW.............. £9 | 4304 Wire, field coil 6 - 1/4"....... 36 | 4606
Washer, pedal pin spring.......... 48 4707 Wire, with fuse holder............. 37 4606
Washer, plvot SCIreW.....cceceeeeienn 51 5300 Wire, fuse holder red................ a7 4606
Washer, push rod....c.c.ceece. 27 | 4200 Wire, gen. to batiery.....ccomens 36 | 4606
Washer, release 10CK...ccooerereeeens 26 | 4200 Wire, gen. to relay.............. 36 | 4606
Washer, release spring........... 54 5406 Wire, gen. to switch...coveeonnnnns 36 4606
Washer, release springe........... 28 4200 Wire, head lamp......cccoormmenriiirnnen. 36 | 4606
Washer, right bearing............. 24 | 4111 Wire, horn switcChe.eooiiin 37 | 4606
Washer, scavenger gear............. 21 4106, 4107 |Wire, horn and toggle switch..| 36 4606
Washer, SCrew DlUZ.....c.ccoommennnes 58 | 5706 Wire, marker lamp......cceeoommnne 36 | 4606
Washer, sealing....cccccoociievrncirricnan. 20 | 4304 Wire, negative ground................ 37 | 4606
Washer, set oil retalining........ 43 4700 Wilre, oll pressure switch........ 37 4606
Washer, small .072"....ccccvivvreen 33 | 4600 Wire, panel contact............ 37 | 4606
Washer, small COTrK..c.coeciercereeennn 49 5300 Wire, signal 1ight....cn 37 | 46086
Washer, small sPring...cc.ceeen 59 5708 Wire, stop light pull.......... 39 4607, 4608
Washer, spider friction......... o4 5406 Wire, stop light switch............ 37 | 4606
Washer, SpPring.......ccecevveneieinoon 36 4805 Wire, stop and tall lamp.......... 36 4606
Washer, spring SCréW.............. 29 | 4304 Wiring, lamp inside....c..c 38 | 4607, 4608
Washer, spring shaft............ 47 | 5200 Wiring, Sel..ccieonniiininnnnn. 36 | 4606
Washer, spring stabllizer........ 50 | 8300 Wrench, 1/2" and 7/16" hex....| 16 | 2306
Washer, sprocket sideé.......... 48 | 5300 Wrench, 1 - 3/4" and 3/4"........ 16 | 2306
Washer, sprocket side........... 43 | 4700 Wrench, 1 - 3/8" and 7/16"...... 16 | 2306
Washer, steel....iiinnnee, 36 | 4605 Wrench, ClutChu..ccenioninn., 687 | 2306
Washer, steering damper rod...| 54 5406 Wrench, clutch disc. nut...... 67 23086
- Washer, steering damper plain| 54 5406 Wrench, cyl. base nut........... 67 2306
Washer, stud brassS............. 33 | 4600 Wrench, head bolT..iiiiiiiniens 65 | 2306
Washer, stud fibre.............. 33 | 4600 Wrench, front wheel spoke........ 65 | 2306
Washer, tank CaD........ennnn 29 | 4304 Wrench, flywheel shaft nut.... 67 | 2306
Washer, term. insulating.......... 34 | 4600 Wrench, lapping arbor.............. 65 | 23086
Washer, terminal screw........... 37 | 4606 Wrench, manifold.......nnes 65 | 2306
Washer, thick thrust........... 49 5300 Wrenches, set tappet adj......... 65 2306
Washer, thrust...........oee.. 43 4700 Wrench, spoke nipplé...... 65 2306
Washer, tool DOX SCreW.......... 63 | 5806 Wrench, spark plug.............. 65 | 2306
Welght, feed pump governor...... 21 4106, 4107 ||Wrench, sprocket nut........c..ooe. e7 2206
Wheel, and brake shell front..| 490 | 5300 Wrench, valve COVeI.......c..... 65 | 2306
Wheel, cpt. less tire.......... 48 5300 Wrench, wheel mtZ..cccoeeririeennnenneen 65 | 2306
Windshleld, completé.....cccoveenrenn 14 | 2300 Wrench, wheel SCréW......cccveen.. 65 2306
Window, and frame.............e 14 | 2300 Yoke, SPring......ciieniiaenins 62 | 5804
Window, for license............ 39 | 4607, 4608
-
13

il



'GROUP 2300

Number Used On Used F
Part No. Name of Part Unit Mig. 10‘8 U ?:s
40WLA |41WLA [49WLA "

6ROUP 2300 SOLO WINDSHIELD AND PARTS

11292-36NC Windshield, COmpPletluimminniinn HDMC 1 1 1 4
11299~41N Frame, 0N Fueieecreeararessasocssinseirorsmursssossrssans HDMC 0 0 1 1
$11300-41B Window, £0r Shielle.seeemeeiismniinnonanis HDMC 0 0 1 15
11319-41N Molding, lower shield.......eeconcien HDMC 0 0 1 7
$11319-414 Retainer, 0T molding...cccsmameioieinn HDMC 0 0 1 1
411315-41E Screw, short moldingeee o oraniirannnn HDMC 0 8] 3 8
+0101 Nut, molding SCTeW.wcicioromernen HDMC 0 0 5 See "0O" list

6-32 U.S.F. x 7/64" x 5/16" hexagon nut ‘
411315-41F Screw, long moldiNng....eccceeeeiinnnieonn. HDMC 0 0 2 4
113202—-41N Clamps, set handlebar cph...ceonn.. HDMC 0 0 1 4
11302~30N Clamp, for handlebaTl........cceseioeen HDMC 0 0 4 8

SOLO WINDSHIELD &

s )
/////

11300-418

11299-41 N

11319-41N ——
11319 41A
\
7107 37 o\ \
OlOl
@ﬁ @ 11319-41E
11302-41N 1319-41F
11292-36 NC WINDSHIELD COMPLETE 11306-41BN
4710737 BOlt, ClallD E¥Cemiiciccriccriimisanaeunessriecanans HOMC 0 0 2 8
. 40117 NUT, eye DOLTuiiiirinirieriamrecieicinenciianane, HDMC 0 0 2 See "O" list
{ 5/16"-24 U.S.F. x 17/64" x 1/2" hexagon nut
] 4066 Bolt, clamp smallaiiiriieiiioionnie, HDMC 0 0 2 See "O" 1list
5/16”—-24 U.8.F. x1"x1/2" hexagonhead bolt
| 11305-36N Guard, forK SDPIiNB.ccirriccereiecenconinn HDMC 0 0 1 3
i 4064 Bolt, fork spring guard..........c... HDMC 0 0 1 See "O" list
1 5/16"—-24 U.8.F. x 3/4" x'1/2" hexagon bolt
+0117 Nut, fork spring guard..eecmnees HDMC 0 0 1 See "O" 1list
5/16-—24 U.S.F.x17/64"% x 1/2" hexagon nut
40214 Washer, fork spring gualluca.e.e.ee. HDMC 0 0 1 See "0O" list
5/16" x 5/8" x 1/16% plain steel washer
11306—-41BN APron, COMPLETE.....ccviviiieriereennrensniacnns HDMC 0 0 1 3
11307-41N - CLlID, GDIrON aiiiriiiciriroresiosscssnsnnsesvassosisane HDMC 0 0 2 3
‘ GROUP 2300 HANDLEBAR WINDSHIELD AND LEGSHIELDS
3 11296-38N Legshields, COMPletairmeeieniieraininns HDMC 1 1 1 1
. 11298~30N Frame, aDTY ONuuccienciirisnioneioeaineesniionasssans HDMC 1 0 0] 1
i 1120941 AN  FTame, &DT ONeccercsrercrarernrsioracasssssesssaroscnnae HDMC 0 1 0 1
$6658-25 Fasteners, 11ft—the-~A0Ti i HDMC 7 0 0 2
¥ $411298-30 Window and frame....cecceeiiriiiiiiiinoniesisnaeane HDMC 1 0 0 1
'y ¢11300-30C WIndow..eee ereueresercnstenerssbestsarsbseisasisnsnars HDMC 1 0 0 15
i 14
9



GROUP 2300
Number Used On
Part No. Mame of Part Unit Mfq. v 1%’5%&'
4OWLA |41WLA [42WLA nits
GROUP 2300 HANDLEBAR WINDSHIELD AND LEGSHIELDS- (Cont inued)
$11300-41A WA OWattaearatornnretermurorionrorncnnrnressessssnressansransen HDMC 0 1 0 15
$11319-41B Retainer, MO1AiING. . cermmriiiinimcniiinsnnnenns HDMC 0 1 0 1
$035 Serew, TetalNelcaiiereerireeceerenassnsnnee HIMC 0 8 0 - See "0" list
#10-32 x 3/8" tilllster head screw
$11319-41D Nut, shield Tee.rieiirerieoereerrteaan HIMC 0 6 0 2
$11319-41EK Serew, molding ShOTTcvinicicreninnanen. HDMC 0 3 0 5]
#6-32 x 1/2" flat head screw,
40101 Nut, MOIAINE SCTEW..ccceeirriscerereerarecereneras HDMC 0 g 0 See "O" 1list
. #6-32 x 7/64" x 5/168" hexagon nut
$11301-31 gcrew, adjusting ThumbD......ccevvirrerrnininns HIMC 2 0 0 6
$11301_31A Clamp, thumb SCI8W...cvccrcvrerrrecserremmnienns HDMC 2 0 0 1
$11302-30A Clamp, set handlebar....ccecronio HIMC 1 0 0 3
11302-30N Clamp, handlebDarS... i, HDMC 4 4 0 7
$11303-30 Bolt, Clamp €¥C..iererreeennenns Ceveereeerenaaenes HIMC 2 2 0 6
$0133 NUL, 878 D01t cieieerirereennionecronienierasrnainnns HDMC 2 2 0 See "0" 1list
7/16"-20 U.S.F. x 3/8" x 5/8" hexagon nut
9066 Bolt, clamp Small.......ccccooviimmrrrirmeeranes HIMC 2 2 0O See "O" list
5/16"-24 U.S.F, x 1" x 1/2" hexagon head bolt
40117 Nut, clamp DOL1T.iiciiirrcereeriernrevnesninienananens HIDMC 2 2 0 See "O" 1list
5/16"-24 U,3.F.x17/64"x1/2" hexagon nut
1130442 Rubber, Window SUDPOTT.....cccvvceccciiverinran HBMC 0 0 1 12
11304-42A Clip, Window rubber.....ccoicirmeniininncee HDMC 0 0 2 8
11306-30N Spacer;, €¥e DOLT.iriiiiiiicriceriereenees HIMC 2 2 0 5
11305-36N guard, fOTK SPIINg....cceiereionnienrenine HIMC 1 0 0 1
11305-41N guard, ToTrK SDPIINZ.icrreciccciniennasnn HDMC 0 1 0 1
11306-~-30N ADTron, COMPILETE..ccvieiiernircnesarereenrenesionnes HIMC 1 0 0 3
11306—-41AN  ADPron, COMPLELE...cveeiieicnionrverienennrammanes HDMC 0 1 0) 3
WINDSHIELD - 19490 WINDSHIELD - 1941 LEGSHIELDS

130131

@

£ =

1130-31A

sersin q|

O
[ % )
”305\“3 [0 o117

11302-30A 11203-30

// y
11301-31 o /e - - - - - -
\ - 11300-41A
11299-30 s XY D), /ﬁfﬁ\

11304-424 @ 11319-41D 035 N 11319-41

P PROP
8 4 4 8
0

66 e 7
11305-30N /io
(D> @

m@
—

-
1N318-36

TR
11231836
L= %Y
| (== W

11318-36

1T305-36N
11302-30N

éﬁ'(ﬂl ®
11302-30N 0133 1302-30A

>
1N307-31

)
1306-30N 11307-31

15




GROUPS 2300,2306

Number
Part No. Name of Part Unit Mig. Used On UsedUF?r
4OWLA |41WLA |dgwLa| 100 Unit
GROUP 2300 HANDLEBAR WINDSHIELD AND LEGSHIELDS {(Continued)
¢11318~36 CliD, BDTO0Nuueserereiriorcsnssarensisermnnecrssnessenes HDMC 3 0 0 1
¢11318~-36A CliD, ADIONiiccrscerenascesomsrerassnnsnescnsaracraons HDMC 2 0 0 2
$11307-31 SPTINg, ADTONicicceiiccreonsirrnscensoeenssnncnsersanes HDMC 2 2 0 6
11307~39N Legshield, leftarirneceses HDMC 1 1 1 1
11308-30N Legshield, TighTeimaiesonnans HDMC 1 1 1 1
$061 Bolt, legshileld DrkKT..ieccicimmcoonccrenncens HDMC 4 4 4 See ®*0O" 1list
5/16%-24 U.S.F. x1/2" x 1 /2" hexagon head bolt
11311-32AN  Bracket, 1egshlelG....icecein. voses HDMC 1 1 1 5
11312-30N Clamp, DPaCKelaiiiciceiommeniioreironemsosoornes HDMC 1 1 1 1
4069 BolT, bracket ClaMD.....eseccoscvcoseivieeronss HDMC 2 2 2  See "Q0" 1list
5/16"-24 U.S.F. x1-3/8"x §/16" hexagon head bolt
$0117 Nut, bracket DOLlba.cccrermorcosnonseresncoorons HDMC 2 2 2 See "0" 1list
5/16"-24 U.S.F. x17/64" x 1/2" hexagon nut
11314-30N Strip, legshield flap, right........ HDMC 1 1 1 1
11314~-38N 8trip, legshield flap, left...cnn. HDMC 1 1 1 1
¢11315-320 Flap, rubber, right.....in. HDMC 1 1 1 1
$11315-38 Flap, rubber, leffua.i. HDMC 1 1 1 1
032 SCTEW, L1ADuereresemecrsrircoeicronssconnesseseacs HDMC 5 5 5 SBee "O" list
#1024 x5/8" fillister head screw
0104 NUt, f1l8D SCreW.cccsrecorvoceeccormonsarcrarscnns HDMC 5 5 5 See "0O" list
#10~24 x1/8" x 3/8% hex. nut
11317-30N Bracket,; LOWET......ccocessrsemmcoocsiosornmssnsiases HDMC & 2 2 1
4052 Bolt, loweT Drackeblu..cccicoimonn HDMC 3 3 3 See "O" list
1/4%-24 U.S.F. x 5/8" round head screw
40109 Nut, bracket DOll.ciecmionniniin HDMC 3 3 3 See ®0O" 1list
1/4%-24 U.8.F.x7/32" x 7/16% hex, nut
GROUP 2306 TOOL KIT = EQUiPMENT
$11800~-404A To0Ll Kit, CDT.iriorrecmciiimscosrisocssunssnnneane . HDMC 1 1 1 2
411804-X Wrench, 1/2% and 7/16" hexagon........ HDMC 1 1 1 5
€11805-40 Socket, Spark PIUL.c.eccosisionconsionn HDMC 1 1 1 3
$11806-31 Wrench, 1=3/8% and 7/16%.....cccmeien HDMC 1 1 1 4
$11811-X SCTeW ArivVel e ccimieniieesisiereisotneenscnseonnssn HDMC 1 1 1 2
$11812-X Pliers, adjustable.. ..., HDMC 1 1 1 3
411814-35 Wrench, 1-3/4" and 3/4".veeinniiinna HDMC 1 1 1 1
411815-35 Wrench, wheel Mg, wuuvnnveriiaennnneee. vae HDMC 1 1 1 ]
$11819-XA TOOL TOLluecrecerenrmsornencocnnsnnaseonennsons vor HDMC 1 1 1 3
$12039-38 To0l, ChaiNuuemcnn. rreseesesaonrasons HDMC 1 1 1 5
$11551-X Tire t001S, Sel.iomn HDMC 1 1 1 3
$11817-40 Handle, chain To0l.icemiie. HDMC 1 1 1 5
$11926-39 Wrench, spark DIUL..cccciiecricerireinennnns HDMC 1 1 1 3
TOOL KIT & EQUIPMENT
¥ 1039-32
------------------------- ® 11206-42

111805-40

11806-31

118]!)(

_

O

Lo

812X -
- 77/ 1zo1-42M
- ‘ 1] 1203-42M
11814-35 [ n350-a1mA = 9
o3 o8 - = 1
el E;i] 11205-42M 11202-42M

FITTTIY FTLYTT
11204-42M

")
11815-35 5 :
11661-3BA

135




GROUPS 2306,4100,4103,4104

Number Used On

Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfg. Used For
JOWLA [41WLA [agwia| 100 Units
GROUP 2306 TOOL K!T = EQUIPMENT-{Continued)
11553-41M PUMD, B1TCmneiimrenencermssenssionssnconessisesionens HDMC 1 1 1 1
11557-40M Clamp, tire pump &S8SEM..cueiierecrcioiin HDMC 2 2 2 14
9411661384 Grease gun, KleensSealea...coememmn. HDMC 1 1 1 2
11350~-411 MirTor, Tear VISW..cwmse. HDMC 0 1 1 5
11350=41MA  Brkt., mITTor 8Xl..cicmmeinie, HDMC 0 1 1 2
11786-X1 SaAA1E DAL 5 ceasoernncersssssnsscresrosarrnnrarosaasss HDMC 0 1 1 3
11201-42M BOX, SuUb mch. ZUN MU .crereoininn HDMC 1 1 1 7
11202-42M Brkt., sub mch. gum CarT............. HDMC 1 1 1 14
11203-42M COVET, CDLseoroerrresincnrsrccreernisiiiissinenscrnnes HDMC 1 1 1 7
11204-42M Hinges, DALl CDT.rrrccrrisinionnceinn HDMC 1 1 1 14
11205-42M LatCh, CDU.veisicrmrerennsinnerooronninisinneees HDMC 1 1 1 14
4103932 Screw, mounting brkt. aenn. HDMC 1 1 1 7
$11206-42 Washer, mounting bDrkb....ion. HDMC 1 1 1 7
0111 Nut, mounting brikl..cece .. HDMC 1 1 1 See 70" list
5/16"-18 U.3.8. x 1/4" x 1/2" hexagon nut
GROUP 4100 MOTOR - CYLINDERS = HEADS

1-40M Motor Assenm. COMPIEeTe.iivcecirirenacrocnn HDMC 1 1 1 7
2~40M Cylinder; ITontbaioio HDMC 1 1 i 4
3-40M CYLINABT, TOAT . crirrararnretsososssnsnsesans HDMC 1 1 1 4
9=40M Head, front cylindeT......e.n HDMC 1 1 1 3
10-40M Head, rear cylinder......c..iiomn. HDMC 1 1 1 3
$11-39 Gasket, cylinder head........cnnnn HDMC 2 2 2 230
14-40M Bolt, cyl. head, ShoIT.c.eccieennen HDMC 14 14 14 44
14~40MA Bolt, cyl. head, 1oNZ...ccmmmmeamcacicns HDMC 2 2 2 8
$15-39 Washer, cyl. head DOolbtaciinniens HDMC 14 14 14 44
429-29 gtud, cylinder DaSe€....c.ecsceermienonses HDMC 8 8 8 9
40123 NMut, cylinder Stu..ceococeeimmnsinn HDMC 8 3 8 See "0" list

3/8"-24 U,S.F. x1/2" x 9/16" hexagon nut

CYLINDER & HEADS

o

DT

0124 1929

$253~29A
4253~-29C
4253-29D
$253-29E
9253-29F

Washer cylinder base Stule......... HDMC
3/8" x 13/16" x 1/16" plain steel washer

Plug, SDATK #3umurereassccemsioiouiorsiriaarenans HDMC
Nut, spark plug TelMe.cieeomersioniens HDMC
Gasket, SPATK DIUZ....ccerenrmanecinonnsanns HDMC
23/32" 1.D, x 15/16" 0.D. folded copper
.Gasket, cylinder bas€....... cerrseraneene HDMC
Gasket, ST MOTOTacieieiiviiiiiiinnenancnnnne HDMC
GROUP 4103-4104  PISTONS - CONNECTING RODS
Piston, complete = Std, .. HDMC
Piston, complete, .005" 0.S.....c... HDMC
Piston, complete, .010" O0.S....c HDMC
Piston, complete, .020" O.S...cec. HDMC
Piston, complete, .030" O.Sc.cewnn HDMC

HN DWW @

HY DD ®

-~ ROD BEARINGS

JAVRAVRAVERAVEAY

[ACIVRAVEAR Y]

H» o @

FAVRAVEAVEAVEAY

See "O" list
280
4
4

280
32

60
21
21
21

k.



GROUPS 4103,4104

Part No. Name of Part Unit Mifa. Number Used On Used For
JOWLA |[41WLA|sewLA | 100 Unit
GROUP 4103~4104 PISTONS ~ CONNECTING RODS - ROD BEARINSS-(COﬂ?inued)
$253-29G Piston complete 040" 0. Semiccniieennn HIMC 2 2 2 5
$261-38 Ring, set piston Std. .o HDMC 1 1 1 100
$261-384 Ring, set piston .008" 0.8 HDMC 1 1 1 50
$261-~-38B Ring, set piston .010" 0.8...cccveimn HDPMC 1 1 1 50
4261-38C Ring, set plston .020" 0.S..ccvmrmennn HDMC 1 1 1 50
$261-38D Ring, set piston .030" 0.S.cecrenn HDMC 1 1 1 510]
$261-38E Ring, set plston .040" 0.S.. .cemrinns HIMC 1 1 1 50
927532 Pin, Piston,standard...........ee. HDMC 2 2 2 30
$275-32C Pin, piston - L002" 0.8 i HDMC 2 2 2 16
$275-32D Pin, piston - 004" 0.5 uieerererreenene HIMC 2 2 2 16
$275-32E Pin, pliston - L008" 0.8 . iiiiiieeeeiieeeninns HIMC 2 2 2 16
$276-32F Pin, piston - .008" O.5. . HDMC 2 2 2 9
¥275-320 Pin, piston - .010" 0.8 HDMC 2 2 2 5
$280-32 Ring, piston pin 1OCK.....mmen. HDMC 2 2 2 205
$283-32 ROG, TEAT COMI.uruiieiirimrrrncsssrereesranneminenens HDMC 1 1 1 2
$284-32 Rod, LTONT CONTLuruurrunirerrananenncnserssarenranenes HDMC 1 1 1 1
$289-32 ROA, S8T CONMMaiiiiierereiieranineniiesininanaeniees HDMC 1 1 1 4
$2903-36 Bushing, D1ston DI, HDMC 2 2 2 140
$301-29 Retalner, crank DN, HDMC 4 4 4 100
42289-17 Roller, crank pin - standard......... HDMC 24 24 24 200
$2289-17D Roller, crank pin .0002" 0.S.......... HDMC 24 24 24 200
$2289-17F Roller, crank pin .0004" 0.S..ceeee.. HDMC 24 24 24 200
$2289-17H Roller, crank pin .0006" 0.S..weenenne HDMC 24 24 24 200
$2289~-17KA Roller, crank pin .0008" 0.S......... HDMC 24 24 24 200
$2280-17MA Roller, crank pin .001"™ 0.S...ccemns HDMC 24 24 24 200
$305-29 Roller, crank pln, standard.......... HDMC 12 12 12 100
$305-29D Roller, crank pin, .0002" 0.S....... HDMC 12 12 12 100
$305-20F Roller, crank pin, L0004" 0.8 uerenens HDMC 12 12 12 100
¢305-29H Roller, crank pin, ,0008" 0.S........ HDMC 12 12 12 100
$305-29KA Roller, crank pin, .0008" 0.S5........ HIMC 12 12 12 100
+305-29MA Roller, crank pin, .001" Q.8 HDMC - 12 12 12 100
$309-29 Beatings, Set STA. .o HDMC 1 1 1 4
$309-29D Bearings, set 00027 0.5« emrencenninns HDMC 1 1 1 4
$300-20F Bearings, set .0004" 0.S....cemmnns HpMC 1 1 1 4
$309-29H Bearings, set C0006" 0. reremreneecrsenesans HDMC 1 1 1 4
$309-29KA Bearings, set .0008" O.S..imcicmnes HDMC 1 1 1 4
$309-29MA Bearings, set 001" 0.8 HDMC 1 1 1 4
PISTON & CONNECTING ROD
ASSEMBLY
J—
1-38 SET @‘30“29
(@ 253-209A 130EQ0030020
S75-32 280 -32 2289-17 301-29
280-32 Go0000G00000
305-29 @0301-29
Be00OO0GOGODOED
26032 % 2289-17 %‘301_29
275-32 @ 280-32
\ <i:;p Qi:;p
261-38 SET




GROUPS 4105,4106,4107

Part No. Name of Part Unit Mg, Number Used On Used Ft_:r
JOWLA [41WLA laawLA| 100 Unit
‘GROUP 4105 YALYES ~ FITTINGS - TAPPETS
$163-32 Valve, INLET.icirrenreiicrrerenesersusarsrasrons HIDMC 2 2 2 24
4165-32 Valve, eXNaUsST..irieenneenane HDMC 2 2 2 26
$166-32 Gulde, ValVe.rcircinirniiiiisieiecraesiacaenes HDMC 4 0 0. 86
4166-41 QUIdEe, TALlVB.iireiereniiriiniiiisrreroncossancaaese HIMC 0 4 4 86
$167-38 011 seal, valve gUldG..ciirensennns HIMC 4 4 4 45
4168-32 SPTING, VALV civeciracrereririimisriveressansnannaos HDMC 4 0 0 80
$168-41 SPTINEG, VALIVE.iiirenceracessneesiacrsenmermmsmnnnsas HDMC 0 4 4 80
$170-30 Collar, valve SDTrING.ivnirioraneens. HDMC 4 4 4 4
$172-30 . Key, valve COLlaT...vmiiiimimiiienannenss HDMC 4 4 4 23
$173-31 Cover, UDPDPET VA1lVE SDIu.ccccssscrsooscrcssesens HDMC 4 4 4 7
$173-41 COVEr, UDDPET VAlVE SDIiecererrnrmirarsesssios HDMC 0 4 4 7
$174-31 Cover, lower valve spr HDMC 4 4 4 5
$175-29 Packing, valve COVET....cccreerreereosarnons HDMC 4 4 4 84
v ) 208-29
VALVES, FITTINGS & TAPPETS ®21229
170-30 223_38 2la-29
\\ iy 057 AV s
e i () i ) o BT 9 303 Yoy
166-32 167-38 173-31 168-32 234-30 200740
168?41 174-31 175-29 O - 176-26 237-30 <§;212—29
i 170-30 i ppun (8 208-29 &y, 214-29
&__g__————g—ém @@ N B = ()= 8 ) =
165-32 ) WA Y = '
16728 172-30 Y g 4 221-40223-38 508740
¢4176-26 Gasket, VA1lVEe COVET..mrririmmranrrnaneencses HDMC 4 4 4 350
185-41M collar, valve guide, (Supplied on spare
cylinders Only)...ccoeens ceeviverseenensanees HDMC 4 4 4 4
$200-40 TADDET o vtieereiirerrrereenescensinrrresnnessereneeessesennes HIMC 4 4 4 11
4208-29 Roller, taDPPel.vmriiiivnnirrcsenaeienee HDMC 4 4 4 10
¥212-29 Bushing, tappet rolleT....eennen. HDMC 4 4 4 10
$214-29 Pin, tappet rollel. ., HDMC . 4 4 4 10
$221-40 SCTew, TaADPDET .. veierremrtretrirasen s HDMC 4 4 4 38
$223-38 Nut, tappet SCIreW.....iecrnin. HDMC 4 4 4 36
$234~-30 guide, front tappPet....iiirerrmmnmerennnan HDMC 2 "2 2 4
$235-30 guide, rear tappPel...iciiiiiiieierricennanen HDMC 2 2 2 4
#057 gerew, tappet ZUide...ccersiiinneens HIMC 8 8 8 gee "O" list
1/4" -24 U.S.F. x 1/8" oval countersunk head screw
$237-30 gasket, tappet gulde...iniiiinnin. HDMC 5 S 5 56
GROUP 4106,4107 CRANK CASE RELIEF PARTS - GEAR COYERS - OIL PUMPS - GEARS
$503-3"7 SHaft, SCAVENZET DUMDeererrererecrrocssensninsans HDMC 1 1 1 1
4$504.-37 Valve, gear breather ... HDMC 1 1 1 1
450439 Screen, scavenger DUMD.ieiwieeereererseenennes HDMC 1 1 1 1
$543-37 Pipe, TelieT e, HDMC 1 1 1 1
$543-37A Pipe, chain 0lleT. . iiinininnnananen. HDMC 1 1 1 1
$544-37 Gasket, relief DIDC..cciiiiiiiiiin HDMC 1 1 1 8
+036 Screw, relief fastening.......eeoo.. HDMC 4 4 4  See "O" list
#10-32 x 1/2" Fillister head screw
$584-37A COVED, ZEATiiiricrrrnrerernenennes reerrevaseneseasinrans HDMC 1 1 1 1
$585-37 Ring, 011 seal.miiaiiiraniiinsnenenns HDMC 1 1 1 1
$585-37A Spring, seal TiINg..iimn. HDMC 1 1 1 1
$585-37B Pin, seal ring retaining............. HDMC 2 2 2 1
4#587-37 pump, 0il feed, COMPLETC.wvvcriiriinnens HDMC 1 1 1 2
$588-37 Pump, scavenger & brea. valve....... HDMC 1 1 0 2
$588--38 Pump, scavenger & brea. valve........ HDMC 0 0 1 2
#589-37 gasket, 011l feed DUMD...c.vieecnseicriirirnnes . HDMC 1 1 1 36
$590-37 Gasket, SCAVENGET DUMD teverssrasisnssessessesses HDMC 2 2 2 56
#591-36 Stud, oller mounting, 1-11/168" s HIDMC 4 4 4 1
4591-37 gtud, oiller mounting, 1-11/32"....... HDMC 3 3 3 1
4590141 Nut, oil mounting stud............... HDMC 0 1 1 10



GROUPS 4106, 4107

Number Used On

Part No. Used For

100 Units

Name of Part

Unit Mfg.

40WLA |41WLA |42WLA

GROUP 4106, 4107 CRANK CASE RELIEF PARTS - GEAR COVERS - OIL PUMPS - GEARS - (Continued)

CRANK CASE RELIEF PARFS GEAR COVER & OIL PUMPS
. 585;375 @5—37 g@gm === O - %

634{’:2

636-20

564-37 658-15 620-30  619-37
@0 <FER 0
. 661-37A 61237 & 664-37 660-37C

@0 e 0

| 661-37A 664-37 610-37 664-37 660-37
689-378 604-374 660-37E
621-37
%) @ @165:—29
661-374 664-37 =T 61137 660~378 ¢ -
210-37A g@ @ Qéqﬁ @)5 598-37A 504-37  TE61D1 i A pen goa 056
501-36 861-37A 664-37 613-37 660-37A
0108 @ 0 sgu 37 694 -, . Q5141 @687-418
9 5 v g ':‘;;—%{M B 707~36 713-41 704-36 0 .
(- .:( 0693 & AP
503-37  679= 37 3 A 701 36%‘5“"“‘17004@36 v & = 5 Q\
697 %7 Ze0-37 osz 37 722334 7141 i T 537 -37 se,e 37
690-37 o © i3 P 87-41
0\oe s 690-38 * 6737 %‘7% et ain
678~41 %591—41 A Froras
¢591-41A Nut, o1l mounting stud (1ong)......... HDMC 0 1 1 10
¢0108 Nut, oiler mounting stud......cceveeennn HOMC 7 7 7 See "0" list
1/4™-24 U,S.F. X 5/32" x 7/16" hexagon nut
$598-37A Gaskel, AT COVEI.ciivcireiiiirrinriconeennconnnes HDMC 1 1 1 120
¢056 SCTEW, EBAT COVET .iiiercrierirreneeeseinserssnsnoonns HDMC 11 11 11  See "O" 1list
1/4"-24 U.8.F. x 1/8" oval countersunk head screw
$604-37A Gear, PINION..eiciriiiiiineinicieieeeeea, HDMC 1 1 1 3
$610-37 Gear, cam, front Inlef.....iorreanns HDMC 1 1 1 3
4611-37 Gear, cam, rear Inlet.......veenennn HDMC 1 1 1 3
#612-37 Gear, CAIM, Tront XN ..ceccecsereeeeeeen HDMC 1 1 1 4
$613-37 Gear, cam, Tear eXN....eeecceerneroneenns HDMC 1 1 1 2
$619-37 Gear, 1A1ING. . cireerirerinrersreeemriersraecseanns HDMC 1 1 1 2
4620-30 Bushing, 1d1ling Zear.......ceveemrenien HDMC 1 1 1 1
$621-37 Gear, timer Arive..cccreeennens reeeresans HDMC 1 1 1 1
$1654-29 Key, Timer drive gearl......cem.. HEMC 1 1 1 Q
$632-37 Gear, generator drive..ieennn. HDMC 1 1 1 5
$634-32 Pin, generalol Z8AT.eererrcoserereans HDMC 1 1 1 16
$636-30 Stud, 1d1lIng Zear..ccveiincereeennnnen. HDMC 1 1 1 1
$658-15 RiIng, gear STUd SDT eucciimmeniiiinnenninn HIMC 1 1 1 4
$660-37 Bushing, £ear COVET.....civvereerereeceeneacens HDMC 1 1 1 1
$660-37A Bushing, £ear COVEeT.....uivreecrsrmraronseens HDMC 1 1 1 1
$660-37B Bushing, Zea8TY COVEY .iicereeerrerorsenneonnnns HIMC 1 1 1 1
$660~-37C Bushing, £ear COVeT.....c.ccemmeccreruscenennes HDMC 1 1 1 1
$660-37E Bushing, £ear COVETI...iivrrereermsmerirerensenes HDMC 1 1 1 1
+661-31 Pin, cover bUShING...cveerrrecrnienreenanreen. HDMC 1 1 1 2
1/8" x 1/4" round pin.
$661-37A Bushing, gear shafl.....merereiieeannns HDMC 4 4 4 4
4664-37 Washer, cam gear shaft......cceviiennens HDMC 6 6 6 60
$678-37 Body, 011 feed DUMD..cccreererieicinnrceeennene HDMC 1 0 0 1
$678-41 Body, 011 feed DUMD...cccvvcvernrieecerrensenennnes HDMC 0 1 1 1
$679-37 Body, oil scav. pump... HIMC 1 1 1 1
4682-37 Cover, 011 SCAV, DUMD.ceriecerreenerecrones HDMC 1 1 0 1
$682-38 cover, o1l scav. DUMD.............. eereennaees HDMC 0 0 1 1
$7223~34 Bolt, SCAVENZET COVETwiiimcrcoanamioroane HDMC 2 < 2 4
$687-37 Holder, feed DUmD VANE.....cceverrirrerveanns HDMC 1 0 0 ]
$687-41 Holder, feed DUMD VaANE......cccvirivrrerion roous HDMC 0 1 1 1
$687-41A Valve, HDMC 0 1 1 1

feed DUMD SOV .iiweererncenenecennnninn
' 20




GROUPS 4106,4107,4108,4301
Number Used On

Used For

Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfg. 100 Units
1113

40WLA |41WLA 42WLA

GROUP 4106, 4107 CRANX CASE RELIEF PARTS - GEAR COVERS = OIL PUMPS = GEARS - {Continued)

$687—41B Weight, feed DUMD GOV ..cuecrirerserimnsianne HDMC O 1 1 1
$688-37 Vane, £e6d DUMD.cccorrrerorercissonsissossnosmasasese HDMC 2 2 2 1
$685-327 Spring, feed DUMD VaANE..icwweesseorsssontnsescns HDMC 1 1 1 1
$689~37B Gear, breather ValvVe.....c.cismen. HOMC 1 1 1 1
$690~27 Gear, SCAVENger DUMDeweecrecerriinnn HDMC 1 1 0 1
$690~38 Gear, SCAVENZET DUMDercrerercososacns HDMC 0 0 1 1
4691-37 Gear, scavenger pump 1dle HDMC 1 1 1 1
$693~36 Key, 011 feed Ze8Tiiiniininn, HDMC 1 1 1 6
$694-37 Washer, SCAVENEZET ZBAT . tieiiioisosieorons HDMC 2 2 2 3
$697-37 Shaft, scavenger 1dle gear........... HDMC 1 1 1 1
$701~36 Screw, valve SDPr. COVETaoirriciisasiians HIDMC 2 2 2 1
470336 Spring, check VaAlvVe...ccimmioeie HDMC 2 2 2 1
+704-36 Ball, checCk ValVe...weceoioommieoinince HDMC 3 3 3 3
3/8" stainless steel,
$707-36 Screw, Dy-Dass Valve COVeT...eeercaen HDMC 1 1 1 1
$711-36 Screw,  by-pass valve 8QJ...eocceseercons HDMC 1 0 0 1
9711-41 Screw, by-pass valve ad..ccceecons. HIMC 0 1 1 1
471337 Spring, by—DasSs VAlVE...cccceressreensiisen HIMC 1 1 0 5
$713-41 Spring, 0il pump relief.c....... vreenen HDMC 0 1 1 5
971537 Retainer, by-Dpass Dallicciceccerircoeones HDMC 1 1 1 1
¥672~32 Screw, chaln oller adJo.ccesecseseesceonsasees HDMC 1 1 1 2
¥674~-32 Washer, .002" adj. SCTeW.....ccocvemecrunens HDMC 5t010 5tol0 5t010 60
GROUP 4108, 4301 INLET PIPE AND CARBURETOR
41102-36A Pipe, complete 1nlet.....eciinieien HDMC 1 1 1 1
$1107-36A PIPE, IN1OTuviricrmrmmrnrimeecsnensensecicnenesansenne HDMC 1 1 1 1
$1109-41 Extension, 1nlet DIDE..ewcomeccromisinine HDMC 0 1 1 i
$1111-36 SUpPPOTt, CATDUTELOT . eurcnersrseossseseareosanes HDMC 1 1 1 1
$0127 Nut, carburetor SUPDOY Leeesesreiscasaees HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" list
378" 24 U.S.F. x 21/64" x 9/16" hexagon nut
$1112-32 NIDpDle, 1n1etiiiniiioniiiconcoiacsionisnes HDMC 2 2 2 1
$1115-32 Nut, Inlet paACKING....ccciccimminonannn HDMC 2 2 2 1
$1118-304A Bushing, inlet DaACK..cccicoocrorscrsiiessrones HDMC 2 2 2 11
$1121-21 Gasket, Inlet DIDE.cccorcviimiiiciisinnnion HIMC 1 1 1 56
$1121-39 Gasket, carb., Iinsulating.......cceee HDMC 3 3 3 84
$1123-30 Screw, carb. fastening......oi. HDMC 3 0 0 19
4112341 Bolt, carb., fasteniNg.....oi HDMC 0 3 3 15
1133~41M Carburetor, COMPLlete..cicmomrienrienocenen HDMC 1 1 1 2
1226-40M Body, carburetor....... reversresnsesnreesneeessears HDMC 1 Barly 0 0
1226-41M BOdY, CATDUTBLOT cierieeiiiereierereerrersenneonsons HDMC 0 Lajer 1 0
$1231-33 Shaft, alr intake...... teeveronsserereesraserenaneonn HDMC 1 1 1 2
4010 Screw, air intake Shaft..ccesesscscsiseeen HDMC 2 2 2 See "Q" list
#6-32 x 1/4" fillister head screw
$1232-24 Disc, 2ir INntaKe.....eecccieoccniicnierisns HDMC 1 1 1 2
91233~334 Lever, alr Intake......eecie. HIMC 1 0 0 2
1233-41M Lever, alr intake...c...c.eccmn., HDMC 0 1 1 2
4123424 Screw, alr Intake lever ..o HDMC 1 1 1 3
$1238-37 Lever, throTtle.miiiis HDMC 1 1 1 2
9022 SCrew, 1eVeTr 10CK:..wweremiossccsessunsesusss HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" list
#10-24 x 5/8" fillister head screw
4024 Screw, throttle STOD.ecweciseiien. HIMC 1 1 1 See "O" 1list
48-32 ¥ B/4" fillister head screw
011 Screw, throttle STOD.mewcrcmsissirisesnns HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" list
#6—32 x 3/8" fillister head screw
91243-24 Shaft, throttle. e HDMC 1 1 1 28
$1244~24 Disc, thTottle e ~ HDMC 1 1 1 22
9124524 Bushing, throttle shafla.....n. HIMC S 1 1 10
$1247-32 Spring, throttle shafl....iin HDMC 1 1 1 9
4010 Screw, throttle dlSCa.eniinen HDMC 2 2 2 See "0O" list
#6-22 x 1/4" fillister head screw
1248-40M Screw, high speed needle valve lock HDMC 1 1 1 1

21



GROUPS 4108,4301,4109

Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfs. Number Used On Used For
JOWLA |41WLA|4gwLa| 100 Umie
GROUP 4108, 4301 INLET PIPE AND CARBURETOR - {Continued)
$1249-38D Jet, fixed NO. 4uiiicccnncnicnniinnioiinnie HDMC 1 0 0 1
$1249-41 Jet, fixed, .052" NOl€ucereriiiinin HDMC 0 1 1 1
$1251-33 Plug, 1d1e DESSALZE.ccrecrceccsrsmsmsrsssrinasrsses HIDMC 1 1 1 1
$1252-41 Tube, 81T bleelu.mreaireieiisosene HIMC 0 Early 0 1
$1252-414A Screw, TubDe NOLAET.iiiiiiciierirenceonacs HDMC 0 Bagly 0 1
12564~-40M Valve, high speed needlée......cvimmnnen HDMC 1 1 1 3
$1257-33 Spring, nozzle refalnel.....ceweoe. HDMC 1 1 1 28
$1258-33 NozZ1le, MALNiciiimiiiaiirmenienoninrciinnieasanons HDMC 1 1 1 3
$1261-27 Valve, low speed needle.......eecnn HDMC 1 1 1 5
$1262-27 C011aT, SPTING.cciiiiirieriareraeeaeieninnnniaaiaeen HDMC 1 1 1 2
$1263~24 Plug, drill oo HDMC 3 3 3 2
¢1264~27 Spring, needle VAlVE...iiie. HDMC 1 1 1 e
$11562~-11 Screw, needle valve adJ. .o HDMC 1 1 1 2
$1153-11 Screw, needle valve 10CK......c.ceein HDMC 1 1 1 1
¢1154~11 8Spring, needle valve 1OCK...owmiminn HDMC 1 1 1 1
$1265-304 Venturl, 1=1/16"iiiiiiinnianenaees HDMC 1 Farty 0 1
12656-41M Venturi, 15/16". i reeiecnsnnes HDMC 0 Lajer 1 1
+1267-24 BOWl, ASSEIMDI1Y.ccreerrmriumraronersroriunaercnmsnnonns HDMC 1 1 1 2
1197-16 2352 et an 23837 INLET PIPE & CARBURETOR
& 1275-33 i - /
= 1 - -ﬂ!' o « 010
127233 7 waa 1234-24° e oo 024
A e 1296-26 ' - ; B a0 010
o @ 124732
1196-11 1271-33 1297-26 ~ 1244-24

1273-33% § 123224 “neazr : a
1267-33 - O 51154-11 1251-33
g

@ 1262-27
1285-33 B+ @ 010 ?\ &
\ 1152-11

1269-39

s

[*]
@ 1231-33 " ‘zzeﬂ-ftom A
o §‘\ =8 4N Fiazeratm R]1243-24 44 \
: Pog

| zevze 1254-40M

126928 o | TCEGR etew 133-41M B
% T g o g CARBURETOR
E & 1248-40M COMPLETE

1273-33A 1268-29 1261-27 129327 1257-33 1263-24

126733 BOWL, ON1Y.iciiiieormmnimnnoiiesnenneseecsanneaniones HDMC
$1268-29 NUT, DOWL L1OCKuiccommriiiiiiireiioaiiiinaieinenns HIMC
$1269-28 Gasket, DOWl 10CK NUT.cccrrmrrooancrorernonanas HDMC
¢1269~39 Screw, DOWL Arallla.ccceceeicis. HDMC
¢1271-33 FLOB T crreeeecoreeereenneroniceiorseriesmrsniinmannnsnansasnasse HDMC
$1272-33 Lever, FloGTa e, HDMC
$1273-33A Valve and seat, £loaT......cccivenineenecienisns HDMC
$1196-11 Pin, £10al 1eVeIerruiiiierssiooseossssnososes HDMC
$1197~16 Screw, Tloal 1ever DiN.....cceicin HDMC
$1275-33 CaD, DOWliieiiriiominiiiiiiiiiiie e iescneenecaneeacines HDMC
$1285~33 Washer, Inlet niIpple.. HDMC
$1202-27 Lever, needle vaAlvVe.....ccoeremiiiimecnnnne. HDMC
120327 SCTrew, 1eVeIiiiaiiereeniieirosniaessrsnins HDMC
$1296~26 Spring, fricTiof . HIMC
$1297-26 Ball, frictiofi i, HDMC

GROUP 4109 FLYWHEELS - SHAFTS

$331-37 Flywheel, SeT.minen HIMC
$338-32 Flywheel, lefto ., HDMC

1102-36A INLET

1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1

Ok
2 1115-32 2 9
~— 1118-30A—

ma-32

2 b e b e e R

PIPE COMPLETE

o

DB DO P TTO D B O




GROUPS 4109,4111

Number Used On Used For

Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfg, 100 Units

AOWLA [41TWLA 49WLA

GROUP 4109 FELYWHEELS - SHAFTS - (Continued)

FLYWHEELS
& SHAFTS

364 37 o 248-29

) 372-21 1650-18 2-21 26473
" .
\i::}, 338-32 339-37
A » 361-12
368-12 361‘2 = \ 2,
\| 368-29 368 29
352- 29(::::> A
030

355-37B

qu e

357-26A N 357-26A 355-39 030
:E:\' OF 10 @ SET OF 10
SIZES S1ZES
364-29 364-29
0305 030g
$339-37 Flywheel, 11gnt. i, HDMC 1 1 1 1
$348~-29 Pin, CTANKe.ccccomnvmmomereoinreeesiinsnaamsns erernnen HDMC 1 1 1 60
$352~29 Shaft, SPrOCKEL.cevimmmremsorririiiinieaiaictianen HDMC 1 1 1 9
$355~37 Shaft, gear Slde...ccnis. HIMC 1 1 1 9
$355-37B Spring, seal TiNcccoommmmmmienos HIMC 1 1 1 1
+355~39 Ring, bearing seadl.....coe. HDMC 1 1 1 3
$357-26A Collars, set ThTUSTaroniiimienoes HDMC 1/10 1/10 1/10 2
Note:— Individual sizes can be supplied as follows:
357-26B QOG6: 357-26G °086:
. ol - . riced at .25¢ ea
B57-26E .078" B57-26KA .0g8" b °
Z57-26F .082" 307-26LA .102"
Suggested that these collars be purchased in sets per part No,. 3567-26A
$361-12 Key, spkt. and gear Shaf teeerrrenocieniean HDMC 2 2 2 64
41650-18 Key, erank Diflaeeccecocimmnneioee. HIMC 1 1 1 10
$#3-1/2" x 1/8" Woodruft.
+364~28 Nut, spkt. and gear shafl......c.ee. HDMC 2 2 2 5
$364~37 Nut, CranK Dllcccrioriiimraiiiieeorinnisisenes HDMC 2 2 2 5
+368-12 Washer, shaft nut 10CK.......ci HDMC 2 2 2 5
+368-29 Washer, shaft nut 1oCK.......cmnn HIMC 2 2 2 6
40320 Serew, 10CK WASHeT ... imiinienn HDMC 4 4 4 See "0O" list
#10-24 x 3/8" Fill. head screw
$372~21 Washer, FLlyWheel. . viumonmnenienisoion HDMC 2 2 2 15
GROUP 4111 CRANK CASE - FITTINGS
4403-37 Crankcase, SeT.cuiecmmmieniiiinaieie HIMC 1 1 1 1
4406-37A Crankecase, 1eT Tumeermeeniiiiiniiiimmaincneonsos HDMC 1 1 1 1
$410~37A Crankcase, Iightcn . HIMC 1 1 1 1
$411-37 Strainer, crankcase Oll...........e HIMC 1 1 1 1
411374 Pin, strainer retalnerl......eeen HDMC 1 1 1 1
#1/8“ x 1-3/4" round pin.
$413-394A Bushing, right roller bBIg. ... HDMC 1 1 1 10
$414~37 Bearing, gear side STD..iiiiiiin HDMC 1 1 1 2
$414~37D Bearing, gear side ,0002" O,S......... HDMC 1 1 1 1
$414-37F Bearing, gear slde .0004" 0uSoueereeens HDMC 1 1 1 1
$414~37H Bearing, gear side ,0008" 0.Scumirironen HDMC 1 1 1 1.
$414~-37KA Bearing, gear side .0008" 0.S5ewcucee. HDMC 1 1 1 1




GROUPS 4111,4200

$2409-38B

. Number Used On Used F
Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfsg. 10’3 U ‘.’;
4OWLA |41WLA |42WLA ™
GROUP 4111 CRANK CASE = FITTINGS - (Continued)
CRANK CASE & FITTINGS
[ — . 484-38
A Searcserpt WL | .y n 26@ E $ 482@38 N @F o §
Gasms7 ' 480-38 o7 |
@ 2 0= = © ®0224 :
417-29 ?332 _ e & @:fiao‘s-zg
T aeagRe g S| /]415-378 415737 413-39A
IR E%@/@Q
) A16-39 EE £ 414-39A
' 30415 5 g 4’:117 423-39
419—29/E @ = -
437_26@ @0224 = 403-37 4:‘;,‘,0 m—— -
S003TAasi-a7 433 hoal @ ’ LB SET a7 aissy 4li=a7 Aalm3TA 2410-37A
$414~-37MA Bearing, gear side .001" O.S..ccccecenns HBMC 1 1 1 1
$414~394 Washer, right bearing...........oe... HDMC 1 1 1 4
$415-27 Retainer, right roller...... HDMC 2 2 2 9
$305-29 Roller, 7ight STD.uccrccccririiioriosocsorioreasons HDMC 12 12 12 100
$305-29D Roller, right .0002" 0.8 HDMC 12 12 12 100
¢305-20F Roller, right .0004" 0.8 cverrerereeenne HDMC 12 12 12 100
$305-29H Roller, right .0008" 0.S..iereveeononn HDMC 12 12 12 100
$305-29KA Roller, right .0008" 0.S..icrierernne HDMC 12 12 12 100
$305-29MA Roller, right 001" 0.S.eiiereerrirenions HDMC 12 12 12 100
¢416-39 Bushing, 1eft DIZ..cccecmccrcciiiionnionioneanns HDMC 1 1 1 6
$417-29 Retainer, left rollelra.imnin.. HDMC 2 2 2 24
#304-15 Roller, left STD.eccciiimiioiiiiiiiiiniineiinnn HDMC 24 24 24 100
$304~15D Roller, 1eft .0002" 0.8.ciiieccroerncnecnn HDMC 24 24 24 100
¢304—~15F Roller, left .0004" 0.S.cccoerirriiinnn HDMC 24 24 24 100
$304~15H Roller, 1eft .0008" 0.S..cccveieimiomniones HDMC 24 24 24 100
$304~15KA Roller, left .0008" 0.S..icceecrcommirirrson HDMC 24 24 24 100
¢304-15MA Roller, left .001" 0.S..icomcrcerevorssoonae HIDMC 24 24 24 100
$419-29 Bearing, 1eft STD..cciiiciiiiniiiiiionnae HDMC 1 1 1 2
$415~29D Bearing, 1left .0002" 0.S.riecrvrrerens HDMC 1 1 1 1
$419-29F Bearing, left .0004" O0.S.....cecrmenne HDMC 1 1 1 1
$4195-~29H Bearing, left .0006" 0oS.uucierrreiiisioman HDMC 1 1 1 1
$415-20KA Bearing, left .0008" 0.S..ccccecrcrivonines HDMC 1 1 1 1
$4190-20MA Bearing, left 001" OoS.a.ccmecrmrcrcorrmnnee HDMC 1 1 1 1
$421-39 End, left Dearing....c.ccciscrmioieneereeennn HDMC 1 1 1 2
$422~39 Washer, left DEAriNng.........ciecomoioensos HDMC 1 1 1 2
$423-39 Ring, bearing spring....c.coon. HDMC 2 2 2 8
$437-26 Bolt, motor fastening........ HDMC 4 4 4 10
$0128 Nut, motor fastening Dolt.........ee HDMC 4 4 4  See "O" list
©3/8"-24 U.8.F. x 15/32" x_9/18" hexagon nut
0224 Washer, motor DOl iceiieiniieiieionae HDMC 4 4 4 See "O" list
3/8" x 13/18" x 1/16" flat steel washer
$442-10 Stud, crankcase, 1-5/8"..... HDMC 2 2 2 5
,$442-37 Stud, crankcase, 4-1/2"..ciiiiinnnine HDMC 1 1 1 6
$443-37 Bolt, crankcase, 2-3/4"........in HDMC 2 2 2 10
$444-37 Stud, crankcase, 5. HDMC 2 2 2 10
$451-37 Nut, crankcase StUdi.cccroiiiimiiecon. HIDMC 10 10 10 30
¢453-11 Plug, crankcase drail......oeeo.. HDMC 1 1 1 4
$2326-38 Plug, Timing hole... HDMC 1 1 1 5
+480-38 Switch, 01l DreSsSUTlC....ccni HDMC 1 1 1 19
448233 Nipple, 011 DPressSuUrG....ccciin.. eees HDMC 1 1 1 1
$3572-36C Washer, nipple DaACKINZ...coiviiiririniiiieen HDMC 1 1 1 23
4$484~38 Screen, pressure SWitch......in HDMC 1 1 1 1
GROUP 4200 CLUTCH AND CLUTCH PARTS
$2402-41 Clutch, complete ... HDMC 0 1 1 2
Lever, foot clubcha.nniain HIMC 1 1 1 1



GROUP 4200

2409-388

@
2464-26 /4
2463-34
m/

2465-26

2413-38

253326

0 936—38N

Wi 2549-34 5 e44-34

UW
2511
2518-33

860000

253833 355436

=
=1
=
=
=}
=3

Jsppa3 227926 B 230832
4 2
poora3 | 2520733 251335

2528-33

2427-40

2446-33

2448-36 @

2436-26

Number Used On
Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfg. Used O 1%’gdUF?'
AOWLA |41WLA |49WLA nits
GROUP 4200 CLUTCH AND CLUTCH PARYTS =~ (Continued)
2409~-38CN Cover, f0O0t 1ever DIgZ,.....cccmumimmmeninien HIMC 1 1 1 2
$051 Bolt, cover Iastening.......cececeoee HIMC 1 1 1 See "O" list
1/4" 24 U.S.F. x 1/2" round head screw
40108 Nut, cover fastening bolb.....cconiiinn, HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" iist
1/4"-24 U.S.F. x 5/32" x 7/168" hexagon nut
42410-36A Bushing, lever bracKel.......o. HDMC 1 1 1 2
42411-40 Stud, bracket SPring....eccn HDMC 1 1 1 4
2412~-36N Spring, foot clutch lever............. HDMC 1 1 1 50
241338 Stud, clutch roQa. e HIMC 1 1 1 4
4241 6-36 Disc, steel IrictloNain. HDMC 1 1 1 5]
$2417-36 Disc, friction, moulded.......cccmcinien HDMC 1 1 1 10
42417-36B Disc, brackst LrictioNa.cio. HDMC 1 1 1 1
42415-36 Washer, curved frictlol.n. HDMC 2 2 2 5
$2419-364A Washer, flat friction.....minin HIMC 1 1 1 2
42419368 Washer, fric. stud loCK...n HDMC 1 1 1 4
#0142 Nut, friction STUQ. i HIMC 1 1 1 See "O" 1lilst
‘ 5/8"-24 U.S.F. x 7/32" x 7/8" hexagon nut
$2422~36 End, clutch lever rod..... HDMC 1 1 1 5
¥2424-38 Rod, clutch 1eveT....vieiiiiee HIMC 1 0 0 4
40105 Nut, clutch 1ever To.......eceioon HIMC 1 0 O See "O" 1list
#10-32 x 1/8" x 5/16" nexagon brass nut.
$2424~41 Cable, clutch release..iine. HIMC 0 1 1 4
22425-41 Washer clutch CaDLlBucersmrmorcavorrimensrenrennos © HDMC 0 2 2 4
4086 Bolt, CADLE DIACKETurenoveeeemserrissrseeerarsenes HIMC 0 2 2  See "0O" list
§/16"-24 U.S.F. x 1" % 1/2" hexagon head bolt
. #0117 Nut, cable DTACKEE DOLbu e mmiorrerresnnns HIMC 0 2 2 See "0" list
5/16"-24 U.S.F. x 17/64" x 1/2" hexagon nut
$2427-40 Lever, clutch releasSe.. . HEMC 1 0 0 2
$2426-41 Lever, clutch release......o HDMC 0 1 -1 2
a3 CLUTCH PARTS—184190
2411-40
~
05\ OlOB : 2419-36A
2419 368
‘ @ g% é)jj { (K —mm—n] =
2410 36A 0142 2422-36 2424-38
41836 24L7~36E5 241936
e 2412-36N \o 5
..... 2409-38CN




T
;ﬁé_ '

GROUP 4200

Number Used O
Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfg. < e e T H:gdul:?’
40WLA |41WLA |42WLA nits
GROUP 4200 CLUTGH AND CLUTCH PARTS - (Continued)
4243141 Screw, clubtch release....ciiiinianias HDMC 0 2 2 4
$2432-41 Washer, release 10CK....eieemicimmcons HIDMC 0 2 2 A
$2432~41A Washer, release SPring....ccoo.. HDMC 0 1 1 o
$2436-26 Finger, release leVeT....eonmiionienan HDMC 1 0 0 13
$2446-33 Rod, clufch DUSH..cciiiiiiiiisiicccccossernnsennes HDMC 1 6] 0 31
42446-41 Rod, clutch PusSh...cccociiiiiinciiinincenaenss HDMC 0 1 1 40
+2448-38 Bearing, push Tod...iieniiononnnnien HDMC 1 , 0 0 40
$2345~36 Guard, Dearing.....cccc o, HDMC 1 0 0 .2
42458-38 Ring, retainer Spring...........co.eo. HDMC 0 3 3 3
+2461-368 Spring, push IOt HDMC 1 0 0 11
$2459-41A Spring, DUSh rod...cn.. HDMC 0 1 0 11
$3563~12 Cup, push rod 1eatheli .. HDMC 0 1 0 22
40208 Washer, push rod spring......c...ee... HDMC 1 0 0 See "O" list
¥2461-41 Cup, push rod SpPring....ccom. HIMC 0 1 0 11
$2461-41A Guide, DUSH TOGuiiiremeriremsensosiicniiiissisnne HDMC 0 1 0 ]
$2461-41B Ring, Dush TOGuiiiiiirniniieienncecininans HDMC 0 1 1 11
42461-41D Fittings, 01l 5eal S86T..ccciiiiininnnn Ceen HDMC 0 1 1 ]
42463~34 Screw, push rod adj.....cceceeoniin. HDMC 1 0 0 46
$2463~414A Screw, push rod ad]. ..o HDMC 0 1 1 46
$2464-26 Ball, DUSH TOGQiieeercieerciinaeensereecsissensuonnnnnes HDMC 1 0 0 15
7/i6" steel ball
9246526 Nut, push rod adj. SCTeW.....cceiionnn HDMC 1 0 0 9
42465-41 Nut, push rod adj. SCIéW.....eeeiereen HDMC 0 1. 1 11
$2279-26 Key, CLULCHiiiiicinimicncieneisinsniiaaen HDMC 1 1 1 124
42512-41 Seal, clutch gear 0ll..ciiiiiiiine HIMC 0 1 1 6
$2513-33 Gear, ClUTCH.ciiiniiiieiie e nies HDMC 1 0 0 16
$2513~4] Gear, ClULCH.cveriiiiiiiiinnirernrrenstisneensceesnans HDMC 0 1 1 6
$2014~33 Bushing, clutCh Zear....iimmae. HDMC 1 0 0 3
$20514-41 Bushing, clutch gear.......n HDMC 0 1 1 3
$2515-41 Nut, clubcCh Zearl.iiciiiiniiiiiieen HDMC 0 1 1 3
$2515-41A Washer, clutch nut 10CK....cccvninie HDMC 0] 1 1 5
$2518-33 Race, ouler rollel. i, HDMC 1 0 0] 2
= CLUTCH PARTS - 1941 - 1842
= /
051 0108 0105
2417-36 2419-36 G== ¢
C@) i& é\l* 0142 2422-36 2424-41
210-36A @ 2419-36A
2arzen \g ] 2416736 2417-368 \
<pe 2409-38CN @
2413-38 - s s 7
1
o @
2432~ 4\/\ 243‘ Al = e &
S5 8 0 m 9 5 5 IzziEg)
2432 N 246\(1*41D 2461-A1B = e e = \;éﬂ“wﬂ 2514-41
2522-41 & o 3-4
2515-41 2520—41A Y o - S
2, & G 0% F oW @ [ » 2458-38
d & - 2289-36 S~ NN
Ve B0 =
~ = /4 Om i 5% %5 59 , G
i?fmA e 2siea @ @ ;5; ;1 Oﬁlll? 2182 2477-41A ¢
“5“""% Zags-a1s 3292 |
P O\ & 3328 ,
@\ >
(14 om T
of o 2463-414 ggég =
2505 —UAm . gé § § -
@O?; rm 81-41C 24ABT-A1A 24B1-41A 2487-41A 2481-41A ;4702:?5 2472-41A 7 2485-41

26



GROUPS 4200, 4301

' Number Used On Used E
Part Ne. Name of Part Unit Mfg. 10’5 Un?(rs
40WLA [41WLA [42WLA
GROUP 4200 CLUTCH AND CLUTCH PARTS - {Continued)
$2518-41 Race, outer 1eff BrZ...cvvcenn HDMC 0 1 1 2
4228936 Roller, left bearing (.125"x ,615") HDMC 0 40 40 80
4230 6m32 Roller, bearing (.152% x 5/8")..... HDMC 40 40 40 200
$2520-33 Washer, bearing thrust........ceecces HDMC 1 0 0~ 1
$2520=41 Washer, bearing thrusSTtu..aeeeeeee.. HDMC o} 1 1 1
2520414 Washer, left retalner....ciiim HoMC 0 1 1 1
$2521-33 Retaliner, cpt. Thrust...ecn.. HDMC 1 0 0 4
4252141 Retainer, cpt. thrusleo...cemmecon. HDMC 0 1 1 4
$2522-33 Race, ThruSta . iiiieneienenrinionens HDMC 1 0 0 2
$2522-41 RacCe, ThruSTumicciciiime. HDMC 0 1 1 2
4252436 Washer, St Oll.icminnnmon. HDMC 1 O 0 20
42528-33 Disc, imner ClubChuccvviooiimemecniniens HDMC 1 0 0 2
$2530-33 Washer, imner disc loCK........ eecnsvonss HDMC 1 0 0 8
253133 Nut, 1nner diScC ... HDMC 1 0 0 1
4248429 Linings and rivets, sSet......cceo. HDMC 1 0 0 0
42533-286 Disc, sprocket fibre (6-9/32")..... HDMC 1 0 0 20
$2485-40 Rivet, sprockel dlSC.c.ececcemieenicicenne HDMC 6 0 ¢ 140
$2535-31 Disc, steel frictlioNu. i HDMC 2 0 0 8
4253429 Disc, outer notched.a........ rasesssernarosons HDMC 3 0 0 104
2039~-40M Sprocket; ClULCH.mieiiroicinmmicrorsmsesnrsonns HDMC 1 0 0 2
$2536-33 Race, outer SprocKel..immereeoneee. HDMC 1 0 0 1
#2537-33 Race, drive disc Inner......c.ceo... HDMC 1 0 0 1
4253833 Washer, DearINGu..iimcsiireorieormonnes HDMC 1 0 0 1
#2539-33 Washer, bearing sSpacer........ erevenenveos HOoMC 1 0 0 1
$2540-33 Ball, clutch bearing........cocococien. HDMC 96 96 0 160
5/32" steel ball -
$2543-31 Ring, CIlULCh KeViceioriimecrornsanonsnaaranons HDMC 1 0 1 1
$2544-34 Disc, outer driven....cieeeonsie.e. HDMC 1 0 1 2
$2511-30 Spring, ClubChuwiminecnionnonnn ovene HDMC 12 0 0 100
4254734 Collar, sSpr. COMPresSSiNE....cieien HDMC 1 0 1 1
$2548-40 Nut, clutch spring adj......eoes . HDMC 1 0 0 5
9254934 Stud, spring gulde....cieconea... HDMC 4 0 4 2
#0117 Mit, clutch spring stud.....cceeocnn. HDMC 4 4 4 See "0" list
5/16"-24 U.8.F. x17/64" x1/2" hexagon nut
42550-34 Cap, clutch Thrusta.eeceenomn, HDMC 1 0 1 7
$2551~29 Washer, push rod (steel)........ vesne HDMC 1 0 0 3
#2552~29 washer, push rod {Cork ). HDMC 2 0 0 24
203941 A Sprocket, COMPLlETeuniimionsiniarisnanaans HDMC 0] 1 1 2
¥2472~-41A Hub, QASSeNMDLYumeeeriecrarerrormorirsraensisnesnsacans HDMC 0 1 1 3
92472~-41B Ball, hub Dearing...c.cusiecciorenrierooonness HDMC 0 60 60 100
7/32" steel ball
42473~41A Retainer, ball bearing..........ee. HDMC 0 1 1 4
42475~41A Plate, hub bearing......ceccm... HDMC 0 1 1 2
$2477-41A Stud, imner drive hub....c.c.eeieneii HDMC 0 3 3 16
$2478-41A Pin, 1mmer drive NUD.....cc.ecceririnieion HDMC 0 7 7 12
$2479-41A Disc, clutch releaSing.......cecemnenines HDMC 0 1 1 2
$2481~41A Disc, clutch friction..... .. HDMC o- 2 2 40
$2481~41C Disc, outer SPTUNZw.ccccercrecriocensmroncosss , HDMC 0 1 1 20
$2484-41A Linings and rivets, set..... e HDMC - 0 1 1 0
$2485~12 Rivet, center disC.u...uee.. . HDMC 0 12 12 110
9248641 Rivet, hub lininge....ceceveiiienene. HDMC 0 6 8 64
$2485-41A Rivet, spPring disSCaceaiceconion. HDMC 0] 8 6 684
248741 A Disc, steel, Centeru....ccummmomminn: HIMC 0 2 2 18
4248841 Buffers, inner diSCu.....ecsceecemnen. HDMC 0 2 2 2
2505414 Plate, clutCh DIeSSUIr€....cceececncecoconces HDMC 0 1 1 2
4251141 Spring, clutcChu.....enn. esssessessasuasnonas HDMC 0 10 10 112
40117 Nut, SPring Stulumeeccccsesscriereniimniions HDMC 4 4 4 See "0" list
5/16"-24 U.S.F, x17/64" x 1/2" hexagon nut
2512-414 Washer, spring stud 1ocK...oeceseeme HDMC 0 3 3 48
GROUP 4301 0OIL BATH AIR CLEANER
1401--42M Cleaner, 01l bath ailccn... OAKES PROD. DIV. 618276 1 1 1 4
1406-41M Connection, CBIDUretOT . iiiciieierionnns HDMC 1 1 1 2

i



GROUP 4301

Number Used O

_; Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfs. umer Tree 1 Used For
zé AOWLA [41WLA |42WLA !
5 GROUP 4301 OIL BATH AIR CLEANER - (Continued)

1 4

0iL BATH , 1432 .

AIR CLEANERS/"

R
~~~~~

141-41M
1413-41M

Q

1427-41M 14 30-41M 1414-42
(C%A'E a 1401-42M 1416-42
AIR CLEANER .
1423-41M = CPT 1415-42M &
N

T —_ @
— 1421-41M 1417-41M
Sl 0133 14-30

14 25-41M e _ ;
—— = e O amml) TA25-42MA
1406-41M 1409-41M 1425-42M 1435-41M 1415-41M
1409-41M Screw, cONNECTION. .o HDMC 4 A 4 )
1411-41M Hose, comnecTion. e OAKES PROD. DIV. 611189 1 1 1 4
1-3/4" 1.D. x 7-7/8" 3 ply radlator hose 4
1413-41M Clamp, NOSE.iiiviriiiriresesasiiriariiniaeeeinensens OAKES PROD. DIV. §11m02 2 2 2 6
Ideal 2-1/8" hose clamp '
€2807-30 Bolt, cleaner mOUNtINg.........cienn HDMC 2 2 2 23
40133 Nut, mounting DOLT..iie HDMC 2 2 2 See "0" list
7/16"-20 U.S.F. x 3/8"x5/8" hexagon nut.
1430-41M Plate, MOUNTINZ..coimiiarimiieen OAKES PROD. DIV. 611186 1 1 1 2
1432-41 Clamp, plate tO frame....emen HDMC 0 0 1 2
1432-41M Clamp, plate to Lrame.........oommeimn HDMC 1 1 1 2
$7223-34 Bolt, frame CLaMD......ccoermmmmmmmuene HOMC 1 1 1 4
+0108 NUL, frame DOLT .. HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" 1list
1/4"-24 U.S.F. x 7/32" hexagon nut
414-30 BO1T, TEAT UDPET .ciiiiiciinratneescinseenns HDMC 1 1 1 5}
#0133 Nut, rear upper DOlt..........e HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" 1list
7/16"-20 U.S.F. x 3/8" x 5/8" hexagon nut
1435-41M Spacer, rear upper DOlT.........nn HDMC 2 2 2 4
GROUP 4301 PARTS FOR ROUND AIR CLEANER
1415-41M1 Cover, alr Cleaner.......ou.. 0AKES PROD. DIV. 611734 1 1 0 3
1417-41M Nut, COVET WING...woriiiiiiineieins OAKES PROD. DIV. 611704 1 1 0 s}
1421-41M Clamp, DOTLLOM DAI..ceiiiiririniirieaensenen OAKES PROD. DIV. 610622 L 1 1 4
1423-41M Screw, bottom Dan Clampb.........ceoo. OAKES PROD. DIV. 611793 1 1 1 4
1425-41M CUD, O6 ettt OAKES PROD. DIV. 61100¢ 1 1 0 4
1425-42M CUD, O6l.iiiiiiiriniimiie e oakgs prop. piv. 612895 O 0 1 4
1427-41M Plate, baffle SETNUOTOUPN 0AKES PROD. DIV. 611718 1 1 1 2
1429-41M Gasket, for JoInT...m. OAKES PROD. DIV. 611198 L 1 1 9
GROUP 4301 PARTS FOR RECTANGULAR AIR CLEANER
1414-42 - Strainer, air cleanel........ oaKss pRoD. DIV. 613346 O 0 2 4
1415-42M Plate, balfle. s OAKES PROD. DIV. 613348 0 0 1 2
' . 1416-42 Screw, baffle pPlale..... OAKES PROD. DIV. 613318 O 0] 1 4
fs 1417-42 ‘Washer, baffle plale SCreéW........... OAKES PROD. DIV. 613836 O 0 1 4
1421-42 Latehn, 011 CUD..rriimiicenees OAKES PROD. DIV. 613379 0 0 2 2
. 1422-42 Rivet, 011 cup latch...cn. 0AKES PROD. DIV. 613381 O 0 2 2
1423-42 Clip, latch SPring. e OAKES PROD. DIV. 613380 0 0 2 2
1425-42MA Cup, OLdai s OAKES PROD. DIV. 613279 0 0 1 4
1426-428 Gasket, alr cleanerl.......nn oaxgs peop. pIv. 613338 O 0 1 6
1429-42M Gasket, 011 CUD.wviiiriiieiiiieciianns oaxes peop. DIV. 613338 O 0 1 6




GROUP 4304

Number Used On
Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfq. 1%‘gdUF‘_"
4OWLA |41WLA [42WLA nits
GROUP 4304 TANK GROUP
3501-~40BM Tank, right, O01la e HDMC 1 1 1 2
3502-408BM Tank, 16015, Z8S.ii e HDMC 1 1 1 2
3502~37BN Trip, TANK tODeieiereneees e HDMC 1 1 1 o]
$3505-37 Rod, 011 tank ZaUge....cccceccriemeirrrireennnenas HDMC 1 1 1 4
$2326-26 Plug, oil tank draif.ae.., HDMC 1 0 O 5
4232638 Plug, o0l1l tank dralfe...coeceeo.... HDMC 0 1 1 9
$3504~38C Gasket, Arain DLUZ......ccccomvmrerernmeeneienn HDMC 1 1 1 9
$3505-37A BUfTLEr, LANK.imeereiiaeinrnseonsennranacns HDMC 1 1 1 20
3507=36N Cap, £2S TANK e HDMC 1 1 1 42
3507-37N Cap, 011 TANKuriamririarsinrnaieinsiiernanens HDMC 1 1 1 24
#3509-36 Washer, tank cap (COTK) i HDMC 1 1 1 27
3529-37

TANK 3507-37N E T 3534-34
o)

GROUP ‘
cooa | 2| @ 9.
3509-36A ® 0117 : 353318
!<:> 3534-34
3533
N
3502-37BN
3504-38C P ecoeia: EruTon
0 «@ aemeanen,
o @ 332638 3531-40M
ony D) a=—x])

0214 3529-37 0N 0214 3526437 3502-408BM
$3509-36A Washer, tank cap (leather)........... HDMC 1 1 1 27
¥3529-37 Bolt, tank moUntTINg......cvan, HDMC 3 3 3 12
+0214 Wwasher, for mounting bolt.............. HDMC 3 3 3 See "0" List

5/16" x 5/8" x 1/16" plaln steel washer
+0117 Nut, tank mounting bolt....c HDMC 3 3 3 BSee "O" List
5/16"-24 U.S.F. x 17/64" x 1/2" hexagon nut
$3532-18 Screw, tank toD...icciericieae. HDMC 2 2 2 121
43532185 Screw, tank, top (oversize)........ HDMC 2 2 2 12
$3533-18 Washer, spring, SCIréW...c.c.. HDMC 2 2 2 30
$3534-34 Washer, DaADer,; SCIreW.ecrscoanmiie: HDMC 2 2 2 4
3531-40M Plate, caublomn. . HDMC 1 1 1 2
GROUP 4304 OlL PIPES AND GAS PIPES
$3571-37A Pipe, 01l pump feed.....n HDMC 1 1 1 11
$3571-38D Pipe, 0il DUmMp Ielull.....ccoiiiniiimnn HDMC 1 1 1 8
$3572-37A Pipe, o1l tank venb........n. HDMC 1 1 1 4
¥3577-15 Nipple, 011 PUmP PIDG.eeememiinnn HDMC 2 2 2 3
$3572-364A Nipple, £OT BE72=37A.ireeimriieirimaniansns HDMC 1 1 1 2
¥3572-36B Rolt, vent pipe nipple..c. HDMC 1 1 1 3
$3572~-36C Washer, nipple DOLT v HDMC 4 4 4 25
#3607-40A Pipe, £aS Teedumn. e HDMC 1 0 0 9
3607-41M Pipe, gas feedio HDMC 0 1 1 9
40140 Nut, 2as pPiDe...cccevemnen e rreerereeeaaaanate HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" List
15/32"-24 Spec. hexagon nut (01l pipe nipple)
43612-39 NUt, 283 DIDCiirirviir e, HDMC 2 2 2 5)
+3615-15 © Nipple, £88 DIDC.iriiiiii HDMC 2 2 2 6
$3623-39 SEralner, ZaS .o <Me 1 0 0 5
3623-41M SETAINET, E8S it cirrirtirieieerrreriareaeneennan HDMC 0 1 1 5
¥ 3624-39 Base, gas stralnel....enn.. HDMC 1 0 0 2
3624-~41M Bage, gas stralnela. . HDMC 0 1 1 2

29



GROUPS 4304, 4401, 4402

Number Used On Used For

100 Units

Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfg.
|40WLA [41WLA42WLA

GROUP 4304 O1L PIPES AND GAS PIPES

0IL PIPES & FITTINGS

{ 3607-40A OJ

3571-37A 357-38D 3572-37A
%% %g 0000
3572 YN 3572 36BBF>72—36C
3577-15 363 —40 @@
B 3624-39
(@) 3635 40 2638-40
é % 3623-39 © e 3634ON
, / Z } 2612-39 3627739 © S
@ 1285-33 3634-40 . :
a 3607-41M 0140 3623-41M] 4639-40
) M B
@ @5 3624-41M E 4764-26. 020
3615-1
3629-32 3633-40 3640-40
$3627=32 Screen, gas Stralnel..... HDMC 0 1 1 4
$3627-39 Screen, g£as STrainer.... HDMC 1 0 0 4
$3613-39 Washer, sealing....... e ieeneraaneeseeneseniarananns HDMC 1 0 0 20
$3629-32 Cap, £a8 STralnera...m.. HDMC. 0 1 1 3
$3614-39 Cap, 2a8 Stralnel.o..v.. HDMC 1 0 0 2
$3633—32 Washer, £as STralhel ... HDMC 0 2 2 36
¢1285~33 Washer, gas sStrallel ..., HDMC 1 0 0 12
$3633-40 Rod, gas valve ad]. .. HDMC 1 1 1 2
$3634-40 Seal, UPPETr Za5 VAlVe..cmin. HDMC 1 1 1 4
4+3635~40 Washer, adj. oG HDMC 1 1 1 4
$4AT764-26 Spring, adj. TOGu i HDMC 1 1 1 4
$2636-40 Cap, upper valve Seal.....c.ccin. HDMC 1 1 1 2
3637-40N Knob, adi. TOQuimieias HDMC 1 1 1 2
4020 Screw, adj. rod Knob...ce .. HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" List
#8-32 x 1/4" fillister head screw
$3638-40 Washer, gas valve, NipDle......oeen HDMC 2 2 2 4
+3639-40 Nipple, CAS VaLlVE.ns HDMC 1 1 1 2
$3640-40 Spacer, £a8 VAlVE......mmiae. HDMC 1 1 1 1
GROUP 4401, 4402 MUFFLER - EXHAUST PIPES
1002-40M Muffler, COmMPLETE e HDMC 1 1 1 2
$1006~35 Pipe, front exhaust........cen. HDMC 1 0 o] 46
41006-41 Pipe, front exhausSt...non. HDMC 0 1 1 46
4100735 . Pipe, rear exhausl........... errereeeerenanae HDMC 1 0 0 28
41007-41 Pipe, rear exNauST.....ocei.. HDMC 0 1 1 - 28
i 4074 Bolt, center ClambD.......eon.. HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" List
i /8"-24 U.S.F. x 3/4" x 9/16" hexagon head
i bolt
! 40127 Nut, center clamp bOlT.....ciiie HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" list
: _ z/g8"-24 U.S.F. x 21/64" x 9/16" hexagon nut
1035~40M End, rear MuiTler.. .. e HDMC 1 1 1 10
‘ $1038-36 Brac&et rear end, front.o............. HDMC 1 1 1 9
i +1039-32 Bolt, front DracKel.....c. HDMC 1 1 2 3
‘ c?/16“—18 x 3/4" round head bolt.
+0111 Nut., bracket DOLT. e HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" 1list
5/16-18 U.S5.8 x 1/4" x 1/2" hexagon nut
1044-40M Qutlet, rear MUlffler......nn. HDMC 1 1 4
?$1061-32A Clamp, exhaust DPIDe.....cin. HDMC 1 1 1 16




GROUPS 4401, 4402, 45600
Number Used On

Used For

Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfg. 100 Unit
its

A0WLA |41WLA 42WLA

GROUP 4401, 4402 MUFFLER - EXHAUST PIPES~~(Continued)

MUFFLER & EXHAUST PIPES Frosese L\ 100735
E \ & 0259 1007-41 064
© 1039-3%@ ot \ @2051?7
% @ 1064-32A 0259 = &
0111

084 0259 O

1035-40M
104 4-40M
1002-40M MUFFLER COMPLETE

¥084 BO1L, ClalDecccesacsrensrersnenonscecosocsscssonsscnnas HDMC 1 1 1 See "0O" list

5/16"-24 U.S.F. x 3/4" x 1/2" hexagon head bolt
40117 NUT, DOLbauisscrsrsneascoosacssiossrsessasassassasonaes HDMC 1 1 1  See "O" list

5/16"-24 U.S.F.x17/64" x 1/2" hexagon nut
$1064-32A Clamp, T'earl haNEeT.....ccecvercrssssssecsssans HDMC 1 1 1 16
4064 Bolt, I'ear NaNZET.....cccccssmesrscssareressoorne HDMC 2 2 2 See "0" list

5/16"-24 U.S.F. x 3/4x 1/2" hexagon head bolt
#0117 Nut, rear hanger bOlT.........ecewcinnns HDMC 2 2 2 See "0" list

5/16"-24 U.S.F. x17/64" x 1/2" hexagon nut

GROUP 4600 GENERATOR, FRAME AND FIELDS

$1501-30 Generator, COMPLETE.cmnicicininnicranonen HDMC 1 1 1 2
#$1504-32 T EINC varerrorecrrernroresscarssareascsssssorsasancanssseranansns HDMC 1 1 1 1
$1505-32 End, ITale....c.ceoecrsanenseersncnens soensressennsnneses HDMC 1 1 1 2
$1506-32 SCrew, ITaMB.e..eeecreoreraincsssiansicisrannanionnes HDMC 2 2 2 11
$1507~32 Coil, shunt fleld...... HDMC 1 1 1 1
$1508~32 Coil, regulating flelda..ecmmen. HDMC 1 1 1 1
$1663-32A Insulation, field coil terminal..... HDMC 2 2 2 2
$1511-30 Plece, DPOl€.ccerecreee evecersunsasssansassoonrnenrennss HDMC 2 2 2 0
$#1512~18 Screw, POle DIECEucrmmiommemssinasaiiniiins HDMC 4 4 4 2
$1520-24 Terminal, 1€aduueeccecrcincrorssrancossannens HDMC 2 2 2 48
$1523-32 Screw, generator fasteningu......... . HDMC 2 2 2 40
*1527-30 Gaskel, ZeNneraltol ..., HDMC 1 1 1 140
$1528«30 Strap, Eeneralol....c.ccesseuererions HDMC 1 1 1 1
$1529-30 Washer, generator StTraDuw......eccoe. HDMC 1 1 1 3
40117 Nut, generator STIADe...cseeeciseiiiin HDMC 1 1 1 See "0" list

5/16"-24 U.S.F. x 17/64" x 1/2" hexagon nut
#058 gerew, generator StraD......csceciee. HDMC 1 1 1 see "0" list

5/16"-18 U.S.S. x 13/16" flat head screw

GROUP 4600 CIRCUIT BREAKER (TIMER) AND WIRING

+1540-37 Shaft, timer Cpt. .. . HDMC 1 1 1 1
$1540=374A Housing, timer shaft....... reseosanssnsans HDMC 1 1 1 1
4154137 Gasket, TIMer DASCw..ccceiirersniicrens HDMC 1 1 1 18
$1542-36 Bushing, timer housing.............. HDMC 2 2 2 1
$1546-37 Shaft, Timer dArive....eeeoen. © HDMC 1 1 1 1
+0214 washer. btimer shafla.com HDMC 1 1 1 See "0O" list

5/16" x 5/8" x 1/16" plain steel

washer
41547-36 Gear, Timer Shafl...iio HDMC 1 1 1 1

31



K.

GROUP 4600

Number Used On Used For

Part No. Name of Part Unit Mig. :
SOWLA [41WLA|sgwLa | 100 Unit

GROUP 4600 CIRCUIT BREAKER {TIMER) AND WIRING - (Continued)

$1548-36 Pin, timer shaft... HDMC 1 1 1 1
4044 Screw, ignition timer.....cec HDMC 2 2 2  See "O" list
#12-24 x 7/8" fillister head screw
$1566-37 Plate, clircull breaker.....n... HDMC 1 1 1 1
1567-36N Cover, circult breaker...oin. HDMC 1 1 1 14
GENERATOR GROUP, "1
CRBN
TIMER & SPARK COIL ) 166132 ﬁ
71757706—32 036 E ( )
% g ) 1669-32A
1512-18 1667-32 [

634-32 -
Ve
ﬂ 632-37
/ 1847-310 )
A= AR AN/ |
N = ,, ( ) @ ‘
VI ES N/ )
ar> . f
/’ 1643-30
1647-318 164 6-31 16844-30 1647-31C 164220
(Pr——D
S — 1512-18
1523-32 =]
1506-32
058 1529-30 ON7 1528-30
_J
1674-22}?:@30&@
1671-26
= 010
163918 \
¢ comg
1644-18 1647-29A m’
1641-30A  1697-30 1647-32 1662-32 1641-33 037
1696-32
@—1
1597-30
G
1596~ 30
S (,00/0 iy ) @
s "3( 021 172530 0107 1724-29
. \'9 1615-36A
1569-30A A
4 ©
1574-30 g 0103
1570-30
1546-37
- 3 1619-30
- - ol ©
1548-36  1547-36 0214 1568 -36A 018 1568-36 1629-3 1618-30

32



GROUP 46060
Number Used On
Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfq. 1%’§dup?'
4OWLA [41WLA [49WLA nits
GROUP 4600 CIRCUIT BREAKER fTIMER) AND WIRING = {Continued)
$1568-36 Retainer, breaker COVEI.vcivirriiennes HDMC 1 1 1 8
$1566-364 Retalner, breaker platé....i.. HDMC 1 1 1 4
$1569~-30A Points, g6t breaker..ooiiiiiniinenanns HDMC 1 1 1 150
$1570-30 Washer, contact plate.... EDMC 1 1 1 2
4018 Screw, contact plate..n... HDMC 2 2 2  See "QO" list
#68-32 x 1/4" round head screw
$#1574-30 Spring, breaker lever ... - HDMC 1 1 1 13
41596-30 Cable, spark DLUg — 1ONZ...cocroriomireenen HDMC 1 1 1 28
$1597-30 Cable, spark plug - short............ HDMC 1 1 1 28
$1508-27 Terminal, Spark DPLUZ.cciovoeiemiierienan: HDMC 2 2 2 19
+1559-27 Washer, cable PaCKINg.ouwriieinerennes HDMC 2 2 2 16
4160237 Bracket, spark plug cable...e. HDMC 1 1 1 1
41613-30 Wire, circult breaker....oon.. HDMC 1 1 1 70
+1614-18 Terminal, 1ow tensiona.. HDMC 1 1 1 151
$1615-364 Insulator, StUde.ce oo, HDMC 1 1 1 2
40103 Nut, low tension stul.....eeee... ‘ HDMC 1 1 1  See "0" list
#8-32 x 1/8" x 5/16" hexagon nut
$1618-30 Washer, stud-fibre..c . HDMC 1 1 1 4
41619-30 Washer, Stud-brass......viiiiinininnn, HDMC 1 1 1 2
21627-36 Strap, timer operating....c...oe. HDMC 1 1 1 2
41627-37A Bracket, timer conlrol.c..ce. HDMC 1 1 1 1
41629-30 CONABILS O taunrernnreeeareaeenmseescansssirnrernrnenassees HDMC 1 1 1 856
4020 Screw, CONAeNSEeT v rieereeeerenianannne HDMC 1 1 1 See "0O" 1list
#8-32 x 1/4" fillister head screw
41630-36 Strap, timer 1eveT..... HDMC 1 1 1 2
41631-36 End, lever and STTaD.....criieimn. HDMC 1 1 1 2
41632-36 Screw, Strap end.. i HDMC 1 1 1 4
¥1635~36 Pin, strap....o..coeeens e rer e eee HDMC 2 2 2 2
$1634-36 Stud, timer leverl..n. HDMC 1 1 1 1
GROUP 4600 ARMATURE GROUP
+1636-32 Armature, with winding.....c..cceceonnne HDMC 1 1 1 8
41639-18 Shim, armature spacing (.020")........ HDMC 1 1 1 6
$1641-304 Retainer, 01l INNET.iiiicimmiieoroions HDMC 1 1 1 1
41641~33 Retainer, 011 oOuler...ccccccimmmmcromnccrconnons HDMC 1 1 1 1
¥037 Screw, 011 retainer...cceioeon.s HDMC 3 3 3 See "O" list
#10-32 x 5/8" fillister head scCrew
$1642-29. washer, armature bakellite.......c.n HDMC 1 1 1 12
$1642-30 Gasket, bearing houSing......cccoceccreresmunes HDMC 1 1 1 7
$1643-29 Washer, armature steel (.025")........ HDMC 3 3 3 12
$1643~30 washer, small (.072")icciemeicesiccannenns HDMC 1 1 1 7
$1644-18 Bearing, armature, small......cccoee T-201 Torrington 1 1 1 9
$1644-730 Bearing, armature, larg.......c.coc T-202 Torrisgren 1 1 1 12
41646-31 Deflector, drive end oll.ccicoeiinnioneee HDMC 1 1 1 5
$1647-29A Ring, bearing plate sSPring...c...... HDMC 1 1 1 2
$1647-32 Housing, drive end bearing......cc.ceooe. HDMC 1 1 1 1
$1647-3LA Rivet, drive end bearing housing... HDMC 4 4 4 8
41647-318B Spring, dArive enNdu....ccoceocseo HDMC 1 1 1 3
$1647-31C Washer, drive end felt....oeicis HDMC 1 1 1 17 %
41647-31D Ring, drive end SPriNg....ccoccccerssroncrosens HDMC 1 1 1 2
41647-31F Plate, drive end felt washerl.......... HDMC 1 1 1 2
40129 Nut, armature shaff.......cccoeemeoon. HDMC 1 1 1 See "QO" 1list
©®/8"-24 U.S.F. x 1/4 x 9/16" hex. nut
GROUP 4600 BRUSH PLATE GROUP
$1661-32 Holder, main brush......inn. HDMC 2 2 2 2
+1662-32 Holder, third brusSh. ... HDMC 1 1 L 2
$.663-32 Insulation, positive brush holder.... HDMC 1 1 1 3
41 6683-32A Insulation, field coil terminal....... HDMC 2 2 2 4
$1664-32 Screw, positive terminal.....occiinn. HDMC 2 2 2 3




GROUPS 4600, 4605

Number Used On Used For
Part No. Name of Part Unit Mig. 105(? Units
40WLA [41WLA [42WLA

GROUP 4600 BRUSH PLATE GROUP =~ {Continued)
$0105 Nut, terminal SCréW....io.... HDMC 4 4 4 See "O" list
#10-32 x 1/8 x 5/186" hexagon brass nut
$1665-32 Bushing, terminal SCréeW...veieieenn HDMC 2 2 2 8
+1666-32 Washer, terminal Insulating............ HDMC 2 2 2 8
4036 Screw, brush Dlale .. caciasesanan. HDMC 2 2 2 See "0O" list
#10-32 x 1/2" fi]llister head screw
$1667-32 Nut, negative brush holder screw...... HDMC 2 2 2 2
¢16659-324 BrusShesS, Set.iiccccssererriiieaiiaieiaraiiaerarennen HDMC 1 1 1 130
+1671-26 Brush, SMaLl.cciiieiiiiiriiiniieeaeenecnen. HDMC 1 1 1 2
$1674-26 Spring, small brusSh......iiiiiiennn., HDMC 1 1 1 1
¢1674-32 Spring, large brush..vn.. HDMC 2 2 2 1
$010 SCTew, DIrUSH WilrC.eororierererianneneans HDMC 4 4 4  See "O" list
#6-32 x 1/4" fi1llister head screw
41696-32 Cover, COMUELATOT iiicviirtiireincnreniienennee. HDMC 1 1 1
$1697-30 Gaskel, commutator COVEeI..cccevieiiisesionn. HDMC 1 1 1 4
4037 Screw, commutator COVET..imiiiiininnn. HDMC 2 2 2 See "Q" list
#10-32 x 5/8" fillister head screw
GROUP 4600 SPARK COIL GROUP
1722-30N CO1l, SPATKeciioicrionoonncosacooncosrooeniserscrnonens HDMC 1 1 1 10
$1723-29 Bolt, spark coil (U)o HDMC 2 2 2 1
$1724-29 SETED, U DOLTuieeioeieiieeoreteeneseaveseeemneenes HDMC 2 2. 2 1
40107 NUE, U DOLT.iieciiiiiiiiiiiiiniinciieeee e HDMC 4 4 4 See "O" 1list
1/4"-20 U.8.8. x1/4" X 1/2" hex. nut
$1725-30 Screw, co1l MEZ. DIATe.erivcreremcines HDMC 4 4 4 1
$1728~30 Plate, colil MOUNTING.ccoiviiiiiimiiniaiiiininenns HDMC 1 1 1 2
+021 Screw, coll terminal....ccccecmeeeicininan HDMC 2 2 2 See "O" list
#8-32 x 3/8" fillister head screw.
GROUP 4600 HANDLEBAR SWITCHES ,
4760-~26N SWITCH, NOTI. it e HDMC 1 1 1 13
4780-29N Switch, headlight.... eereeeenaeaes HDMC 1 1 1 12
4020 Screw, switch mountingeienennann, HDIMC 4 4 4  See "O" list
#8-32 x 1/4" fillister head screw
$4762-26 Button, horn switch.inn, HDMC 1 1 1 4
$4764-26 Spring, horn bubton. e eieieiiiniaiiians, HDMC 1 1 1 4
$4764~-29 Lever, 1light swWiteCh.ioii., HDMC 1 1 1 5)
V4766-26 Insulation, horn Wir€....ia. HDMC 1 1 1 5
$4766-29 Insulation, light switch.n.. HDMC 1 1 1 3

HANDLEBAR SWITCHES
ﬂi‘j" <@ s < e e q/@\b a7 ; 2a 4[7:‘—;29 @E{ : ’§ \r% =

Y 4762-26 4764 -26 4766-26 4777-26 4776 -26 4770-29 4771-29 4776-29 4777-29
& & urs0-26n 4768-26N i & aveo-zen a768-29N
020 020
4788-26N Housing, horn switCheaen... HDMC 1 1 1 2
4768-29N Housing, light switch..n HDMC 1 1 1 2
¢4770-29 Pin, 1ight switche..nin., HDMC 1 1 1 3
$4771-29 Spring, contact Pilv. HDMC 1 1 1 5
$4776-26 Plate, horn contact.. .. HDMC 1 1 1 1
$4776-29 ‘Block, light contact....iinnn. HDMC 1 1 1 1
V477726 Washer, Horn SPringe.... HDMC 1 1 1 1
$47T7T-29 Plate, light retalner.....n HDMC 1 1 1 2
GROUP 4605 INSTRUMENT PANEL AND SWI!TCH
4501-41M Rase. panel less spesdomeler.......... HDMC 1 1 O 2
1-42M Base, panel less speedometer........ HDMC S0 8] 1 Z
] RASE, DPANEL. i i .. HDMC 1 1 1 1




GROUP 4605

moer
Part No. Name of Part Unit Mig. Number Used On U‘gdUF?’
JOWLA |41WLA [42WLA| 100 Unis
GROUP 4605 INSTRUMENT PANEL AND SWITCH - (Continued)
$4506-36 Stud, PANEL DASE..ciiiireri HDMC 3 3 3 1
40108 Nut, Dbase SEU i evrreererennieronsesssrarensanennss HDMC 3 3 3  See "O" 1list
1/4"-24 U.S8.F. x &/32" x 7/16" hex. nut :
492715 BULD, DANEL.citiirimrisierrmaeereeeeeiesscainnrinieinieee GE-#63L 3 3 3 B4
6-8V-3CP-3C bulb
$4508-36 spring, center DULD.oiiein. HDMC 1 1 1 1
$4508-38 Spring, side DULD..innn. HDMC 2 2 2 1
$#4509-38 gocket, 51de DULD..ceiieemecnnnninneniinies HDMC 2 2 2 1
$4509-384 Insulator, bulb sockeb...n HDMC 2 2 2 1
#0013 gerew, bUlD SOCKET..ceeirrimvasccensnnsinenes HDMC 1 1 1 See "0O" List
#6-32 x 7/8" round head screw
+0101 NUbL, SOCKET SCTOW....iviresrersecsennsisninnass HDMC 1 1 1 gee "O" List
#6-32 x 7/64" x 5/16" hexagon nut
40103 NUL, SOCKET SCTEW....coivaimmieemnsciisiiiinns HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" List
#8-32 x 1/8" x 5/16" hexagon nut
40201 WaASheT, SOCKET .eieereeirmmrnrensssenceassnnss HDMC 3 8 8 gee "O" List
3/16" x 7/16" x 1/32" plain steel washer
$4509-388 Insulator, socKeb..mienniiennna HDMC 9 9 9 1
$4510-36 Insulator, center SPring.....inninenns HDMC 2 2 2 1
$1647-31A Rivet, contact SPring....cceciinnn. HDMC 2 2 2 3
4516-39N gover, instr. PaANelan. HDMC 1 0 0 2
4516-41M Cover, instr., panel.....cm HDMC o 1 0 2
4516-41MA cover, instr. paAnel....ccin. HIMC 0 0 1 2
$4518-36 Screw, panel COVET ..eeeiensiiicianimnness HDMC 1 1 1 20
#4505-39A SCTew, DANEL COVET..imrimrrsnrereeascrssnnnenns HDMC 2 2 2 4
$4519-39 Plate, panel side....cnninn. HDMC 1 1 0 3
$4519-35A Plate, panel S1d6...inn.. HDMC 0 0 1 1
4035 Screw, side Plall.neiees.n. HIMC 2 2 4  See "O" List
#10-32 x 3/8" fillister head screw
$4523-39 Shield, right panel........inn. HDMC 1 1 1 1
P4AS23~30A Shield, left panel.....vn. HDMC 1 1 1 1
$4524-39 Window and frame, greel....eeeinn HDMC 1 0 0 4
4524-41M Window and frame, ZreeN.....cweieecieee HDMC 0 1 1 4
$4525-39 Window and frame, red....... Sevnrnnnreesrensss HDMC 1 0 0 . 4
4825_41M Window and frame, TeG..c.cese. HDMC 0 1 1 4
RUMENT PANEL & SWITCH
B =
4506-36 0108 o = ®
G g“émé 45%41»:1;\ / o =
- 4560-41 MA 020
) afjoe L 4518-36 Ab)
gge 4506-36 4506-36 os 45109R-39 4527-41M —
- 4519-39A ; 0290
o) (o) i 4
m 4927-15 " 035 @4529—41MA ®
492715 ) ; £ 02078
o @ 4505-39A
] 4505-39A , 4539-41M g
4505-38 4 45098-38 y/ @ SET 4540-41M
. N : 4531-36N
4501-41M 4509-38A

AU,
‘(‘

Jore
== 453436 v

4516-39N ﬁ 452330 ==]09)4534-41M
4516 -41M

4507-42M
4509-38A 4927_15*%

D) (s ) (el7 450838 G
450B-38  4510-36,___ 4510-36
e e 4508- g R
o (e 4s08-30 013 4523-39A 4516~ 41MA (e 4548-41
©©© @ 4509-388 = = 1847314 ©4509-38B @
® 0201 (270455737 o1 @  © 020 : @ P N\E 3
- g 4524-39- 4525-39 10) [y [4°36-4M &
, oo OR OR N o 4539-41MA
0103 ! 4524-41M 4 _s 4525-41M .
e | 05 _ (OF
(5.7, : o ) i @ @ == \@/
4550-30 4551-37 4553-37  4554-37 455230 4556-30M 4554-36 4543-41M 4545-36

35



s

GROUPS 4605,

4606

Number Used On

Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfg. Used For
AOWLA |41WLA |agwWLA | 100 Unit
GROUP 4605 INSTRUMENT PANEL AND SWITCH =~ {Continued)
4527-41M Switch, 1gnit10M , . iccvncmrressasrecannes HDMC 1 1 1 5
4529-41MA COVET, SWITCHutrirrrirerserrrrceserenernameasensronsss HDMC 1 1 1 1
4531 -36N Cover, KeY NOLE iriiireerarnssnscncsrnnssenons HDMC 1 1 1 1
$4534~36 RIVEL ,; COVET .iiiiiicisrerncensesnrensoanesssssesrsrseses HDMC 1 1 1 1
4534-41M Key, mounting switch (Briggs & Strat-
ton #52732—H=T700. eeeerererrnarnsrnrarsroencencen HDMC 1 1 1 22
4536-41M Base, SWltCh. iiinircemnenniiecnieneri e HDMC 1 1 1 1
4539-41M Plate, switch (LOWET )uriiciecorsereencronse HDMC 1 1 1 3
4535-41MA Plate, switch (UDDET )eivieriiiiiicrriennennres HDMC 1 1 1 3
4540-411 Spring, lower CcONTACT..iiiecirerrnininonnns HDMC 1 1 1 5
4541-41M Contact, TDL1ET iiciiieireeeeieeeseeeniesanns HDMC 1 1 1 5
4548-41 TOCK & KBV S . ituriiiirerenireeennininrericsrassassnssenons HDMC 1 1 1 1
#020 Screw, SWItCh MEZ .veeererenecseseensasacaee HDMC 4 4 4  See "Q" List
#8-32 x 1/4" fillister nead screw
$4545-386 Holder, contact.. eeeereensenaenens HDMC 1 1 1 1
¢010 Screw, terminal CONTACT oo HDMC 5 5 5 See "0" List
#6- 32 x 1/4" fillister head screw :
$4554-36 Plate, swWItch 10CK.moivcereeieissncensenns HDMC 1 1 1 1
#4550-39 switch, panel 1light.. oo HDMC 1 1 1 1
$4551_37 Bracket, panel switCh...ccereiiimeriennins HDMC 1 1 1 1
44551-37A Rivet, bracket mounting.......ccceeeinn HDMC 2 2 2 1
$4552-39 Stem, panel SWItCHa....uivererererenensenns HDMC 1 1 1 2
$4553-37 Cam, panel SWITCH.miiireireneressnaeenns HDMC 1 1 1 1
4504 -387 Spacer, DPANEl STEMiiivveriricececoenareesneasesne HDMC 1 1 1 1
$4555-37 WaShEr, SDIINE....cciviiiieiioncisiirenerisnnmnnes HDMC 1 1 1 1
+0207B WASHET, DI8IM. . cvuieeerrierreerenieneeesseeressrsanan HIMC 1 1 1 See "O" List
260 x 9/168" x .0375" plain steel washer
4556-39N Knob, panel switCh...cinenn HDMC 1 1 1 18
$05 Serew, SWITCh KNOD..weeeeeinennserseenenssnes HIMC 1 1 1 See "O" List
#-36 x 1/4" round head screw - brass
$4557-37 gpring, switch contact...vcinicnanene HDMC 1 1 1 1
¢1647-314 Rivet, contact SDriNg.....cecceeieenen. HDMC 1 1 1 3
44558-37 Washer, fibre insulating.....c .. HDMC 2 2 2 1
€4550-37 Washer, STeel.iiiiicriiriresierionienninaens HDMC 2 2 2 1
4560~-41MA Sracer, SWITCH MUZ auirenruriccoriinormeaiannines HDMC 4 4 4 1
GROUP 4606 WIRING
4736-41M WiIring, SeT.cviimiiiiriniicienoniiiiiecen HDMC 0 1 0 3
4736-42M Wiring, sel.....cccccnconionciosons tevesseessocosan HDMC 1 0] 1 3
$1596-30 Cable, spark plug, ITroNT...cec.ccoeenen HDMC 1 1 1 28
41597-30 Cable, SPATK DLUEZ, TEAT..weemeoroeomsoscns HDMC 1 1 1 28
41613-30 Wire, circuit breaker.....ccc.ocmeemmenen HDMC 1 1 1 20
$1603-20 Wire, field coil, 5L /A" cuiiiannoorosrsoines HDMC 2 2 2 1
$1693-32 Wire, £ield coil, 6-1/4".miinn HDMC 2 2 2 1
$1741-36 Wire, gen. to relaV...cccocomscs HDMC 1 1 1 2
1741-41M Wire, gen. to switch (For U.S.A.
Mubers UNAET B5747 e crennieeasoosiorsssons HDMC 1 1 1 2
1741-41MA Wire, gen. to batt. (For U.S.A.
NUMDET'S OVETr 85747 ) eriricreeenecommsananssnsases HDMC 0 1 0 2
$1520-24 Terminal, SmMalli.iemciercoosomoiaoimroieens HDMC 14 14 14 44
$1520~-39 TETTITIAL svvenvennrrencermnnsrmcnnsnossnossosessveeissenanes HDMC 26 26 26 56
$1614-18 Terminal and eyveleluo i HDMC 1 1 1 210
4701-41M Wire, CONNECTIONuuiiininniercierronnnoivinin HDMC 1 1 1 2
$4702-38 Wire, head l1amD....c..cororoiommconnionin HDMC 1 0 0 2
4702-41M Wire, marker lamD...e.ecersocmmoren s HDMC 0 1 1 2
4703~41M Wire, horn, toggle switch &B.0. lamp.. HDMC 1 1 1 1
4704-41M Wire, stop & tall lamDe.ccionien. HDMC 0 1 0] 1
4704 -42M Wire, stop & tail 1amD”w”"“n““““u“““ HDMC 1 0 1 1
¢1523-26 Screw, term. connectioNa..eee. HDMC 2 2 2 5
#10-32 x 1-1/4" i1l *ster*head_ocrew .
40105 Nut, terminal SCTreW....iweecono HDMC 4 4 4 8See "O" List

#WO SQX:W/B‘X'5/16"heX nut - brass
36



GROUPS 4606, 4607, 4608

Number Used On Used F
Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfg. 10’3 U or
4OWLA [41WLA [49WLA nits
GROUP 4606 WIRING - {Continued)
W! R i N G 1597-30 Ll 1741-41M s — 1693-30 1741*3‘; 152%?24 15—39 7
161418
159630 § 1613530 e FETPTIVIN o3z
§m — — —
s B
470241\ ; PEERY — &= 4703-41M T
-
? 4702-38
\ ,,ﬁ @ @, &
P A704-42M — 470636 ©  4706-41 4709-38
RTINS, =2 e 9 @ o B 50saiv 7
0105 166532 166632 161720 4706-39 4708-410M 4709-42M
i 4710-40 a712-36 /17OE5A 475825 . 473329 = AT —
4730-30A
4703-36A  4712-41M 47542 ©/ A733-41TMA
$1665-32 Insulator, Term. SCTeW.......eesnnes HDMC 2 2 2 7
41666-32 Washer, Term. SCTeW, areicreennes HDMC 4 4 4 8
41617-29 WaASNET, TIDrC.ciiiiiiiciceerrercrnnnesaneeceesansensasas HIMC 2 2 2 2
¥4706-36 Wire, negative ground.......ceeiiiniiies HDMC 1 1 1 2
$4706-39 Wire, batt, DOSItIVE..ccviiririisareennnanens HDMC 1 1 1 2
$4706-41 Wire, battery ground.....eccceee... HIMC 0 1 1 1
4708-41M Wire, signal 1ighl. ..., HDMC 1 1 1 1
+4709-38 Wire, 0il press. SWItCh.iiiiiin. HDMC 1 1 0 1
4709-42M Wire, 01l press. sWitCh.miononninn HDMC 0 0 1 1
$4710-40 WiTe, NOTTL SWITLCH.iivireeeeceereeeeeneereneans HDMC 1 1 10 61208 1
¥4 70739 Wire, Norn SWItCH....coiireceieiciiieenns HDMC 0 O over 811208 1
$4703-36A Conduit, switch panel.....nnnnnnnn, HIMC 1 1 1 1
$4712-36 Wire, panel contact....emeemiiminninens HDMC 1 0 1 1
4712-41M Wire, panel contaclT...icnnneannan HDMC 0 1 0 1
44703-38A Clamp, horn WITe..eeeicicriieieenriniennnes HDMC 2 2 2 4
4772742 Clip, tall 1ight Wire..coiiinn HDMC 0 0 5 5
¥4 728-25 ClampD, L=1/4" . reerinerrecnnnasnesrnnannaieseeenan HIDMC 1 1 1 1
$4730-30A Clamp, frame head.......cccvverriimvconensacennns HDMC 1 1 1 1
$4733-39 Wire, stop light switch....eennns HDMC 1 0 0] 1
AT7353-41M Wire, stop light switchiinn. HDMC 0 1 1 1
47334 1MA Wire, stop 1lght switch (change over) HDMC 1 1 1 1
#4706-41M Wire, with fuse holder, (For U.S.A.
numbers under 65747) (Use 4706-36).. HDMC 0 1. 0 2
#*4706-41MA Fuse, 25 ampere ({(Use &706-36)....c...... HDMC 0 1 0 6
*#4706-41MB 0lip, fuse holder.raniiiinicniiinnnnes HDMC 0] 1 0 1
#4706-41MC Wire, fuse holder red. (For U.S.A.
numbers over 65747) (Use 4706-39).. HDMC 0 1 0 2

#Note :-A1l models are being equipped with the latest Harley Davidson black-out switches.
Fuses are not considered necessary once the new black-out switches are install-

ed. Negative battery wire number 4706-41M can be replaced with plaln Wire
4706-36. Positive Wire number 4706-41MC
GROUP 4607 ,4608 HEADLIGHT AND TAIL LAMP PARTS

4901-38N Headlight, complete...eniiiiinennn HDMC
4904 -35N Body, headlight....ccoovmiiiiiimiiiiiininn, HDMC
449005-29 Bolt, headlight fastening.................. HDMC
¥4206-35 Lens, headlight.......ccoiiiiiin, HDMC
$4910-35 Spring, lens retalning....ceaenn. HDMC
$4912~-35 Washer, lens pacKiNg.....oviivinnn. HDMC
4914-35N DOOT, OF DEZELereiiiiiiiiireiiiiici e HDMC
44515-35 LUE, QOO  cttituiuerrreerirnmmiearireririinenreessnnniannes HDMC
#4C18-35 Screw, door fastening............e HDMC
$4522-35 Ref 1 tOr i HDMC

= bt b DO b b

bt et b b DO b R

= b b b D0 e

can be replaced with wire number 4706-39,



GROUPS 4607,

4608

Number Used On Used F
Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfg. 10’: Un‘;":s
4O0WLA |#1WLA [49WLA
GROUP 4607, 4608 HEADLIGHT AND TA!L LAMP PARTS--(Continued)
$4925-35 Bulb, pPre~focusSeQu e, GE 2320L 1 1 1 30
32-21 CP.-8V-DC Prefocused
$4935~-35 Wiring, lamp InsSidB....ee s, HDMC 1 1 1 2
$4938-35 Block, terminala oo HDMC 1 1 1 1
$4940-35 Screw, terminal, #8-32.ceeveneions HDMC 2 2 2 4
44941-35 Screw, terminal, #10-32.....ciiiiiirnrnnn HDMC 2 2 ? 4
4966~36N Bracket, headlighfTucceiiiia HDMC 1 1 To 611203 7
4966-42M Brackset, headllight & horN....c...... HDMC 0 O oyer s11203 ;7"
064 Bolt, bracket lower ) a1« FOUUUTIU R HDMC 0 O gyer srizs Se6 "O" 1isT
5/16"-24 U.S8.F. x3/4" x 1/2" hex. head bolt , - i
40117 Nut, bracket Dolt...iiriiriiiiiineens HDMC 0 0 over suizo3 See "0O" 1ist

)
§‘
g 4905-29

@ozss
Qozze

4969~401
4066

0117
40134

4901-42M
4904~42
4909~42
4908-42A
4910-42
4910-424
491442
4918-42
4935-42

4967-42MA

4971 -42M

4971 -42MA

01204

4967-42MC
4967-~42MD

4872-42
4972-42A
4972-~42B
50861-34N
42054-20
$5056-20

4969- 40M 3

ﬁ\

0134 4969 40M 4966 36N

5/16"-24 U.S.F.x17/64" x 1/2" hex. head bolt

HEADLIGHT & TAIL LIGHT GROUP

4941-35
o 6 o

0352

4922-35

4904-35N 4912-35 4910 35

49€87-42MD Y

ff ...... ,,
oo, >
4967-42MA ; \ >

L 4933 35 1,,{ o
§ e) - 0‘1@ 0492535@
& ' a. o 4935 35
e 4940- 35 \\

4906-35 o

; & e &
4901-42M 01204 / 487-42M 4904 42 49‘10 42 A 4909-42A 4909-42
AQTI-42MA
Y
02U 0 ¢ 0 6 <
5087-36 4 5065 PYs 5067-25 5054-20 5056-20 5081-39 5082-39
@ 0108
5051-34N CPT
Bolt, lamp DracKeT.....ccecserciornnernnenans HDMC 2 2
Bolt, brkt. to handlebal.......cccorremnn. HDMC 2 2
5/16"-24 U.S.F. x1"x1/2" hex. head bolt
Nut, bracket DOlT....ciceerimennineeronon, HDMC 2 2
5/16%-24 U.S.F.x17/64" x1/2" hex. nut
Nut, headlight fasteningu..caen. HDMC 1 1
7/16"-20 U.S.F. x1/2"x 5/8" hexagonnut special
Lamp, blackout head, less brkt..... Guide 925584 O 0
Body, blackout headlight......cueereenen Gulde 5935068 0O 0]
Unit, blackout light sealed.....cc... Gulde 5834473 0 0]
Retalner, blackout sealed unita...... Gulde 5934457 O 0]
Clip, retalner SPriNf.ccicenminne. Culde 5934450 0O 0
Screw, retallel. . Guide 171350 O 0
Door, only blackOuUl......c.civceorenrsiannes .. Quide 5934562 O 0]
SCIrew, (00T e eieriireereerionncrrorssonssasonserones Gulde 5934583 O 0
Wire, B.O0. lalD.iciciciireceieonimiisonnsasenees Guide 5933642 O 0
Bracket blackoul mount Ing.....eeeeev. HDMC 0 0
Washer, B.0. DeariNZu..eiiennie Guide 921243 0 -0
‘Washer, mounting bolt locCK........... Guide 120382 0 0
Nut, mounting bolt 1ock ...................... HDMC 0 0
5/8" 16 U.5.8.x5/16"x 9/16" hex. nut
Cap, B.0O. lamp bracketimemceinnn. HDMC 0 0
SCrew, brackel CaADiiiieemreiiironoson HDMC 0] 0
Switch, B.O. TOZEZlE..icimviiiirenrinnns ... Guide 5935070 0 0
Gasket, toggle switChucvoeieovinenn.n, Guide 5935087 0 0
Screw, toggle SWIitChuvvriieirmiioieenns Jqulde 5935069 O 0]
lamp, complete, stop and taill........ HDMC 0] 1
lens, red....... fresautsentosesaenrarosnsrennas crasoenvano HDMC 0 1
Retainer, TEd 1ENS. oo HDMC 0] 1

Gy

491442 4918-42

oy,
5084-30 5088-39A

2 1

2 See "0" list
2 See "0" list
1 See "O" list
1 10

1 1

1 4

1 4

3 6

1 4

1 6

1 6

1 4

1 6

1 5

1 10

1 See "0" List
1 4

2 8.

1 4

1 10

2 20

0 7

0 30

0 17



GROUPS 4507, 4608

Number Used On
Part No. Name of Part - ; Unit Mfg. : 1%’;‘!”?‘."
y SOWLA |41WLA [49WLA nits
GROUP 4607, 4608 HEADLIGHT AND TAIL LAMP PARTS = fContinued)
$5058-34 Bulb, real l1amD.ccevrmeeeenenien GE#1158 0 1 0 30
21-3CP, 6V, DC, double filament buld
+5061~-34 Plug and cap, COnneCloOl.ecnnienrnes HDMC 0 1 0 4
$5062-34 Cap, connector DIUZ..cvieimriormenmieennes HDMC 0 1 0 2
+5063-30 Screw, connector DIUZ....ciciiirinnnnenns HDMC 0 2 0 4
$5065-25 Window, for license.....iiiiniinn HDMC 0 1 0] 20
#50687-25 Gasket, stop light, paper (thick).. HDMC 0 1 0 11
4506736 Gasket, stop light, thin............ HDMC 0 1 0] 17
$5081-39 Switch, STOD 118Nt .iivreneoennins HDMC 1 1 1 6
$5082~39 Bracket, switch mounting................... HPMC 1 1 1 2
$5084-39 Spring, STOD 1ighlan, HDMC 1 1 1 6
+5088-3%A Wire, stop light pull..eiinn HIMC 1 1 1 4
+051 v Screw, license DLACKEE uiereereriirnereerecneen HIMC 2 2 2 See "0" List
1/4"-24 x 1/2" round head screw
#0108 Nut, Dracket SCTrEW.......coeceeseemsinn HDMC 2 2 2 See "0" List

1/4"-24 x 5/22" x 7/16" hexagon nut

Note :~ The original service tail lamps on 1940 models are being replaced with the 1842 type
(latest) black out rear lamps, bracket, and wiring harness.

GROUP 4508 BLACK QUT LIGHTS & PARTS
4901-41M LAENT, MATKOT wrierreeseeisssesseseceesanrsssesceseasees Guide 917098 1 1 1 23
0117 Nut, for mounting lamp.......e.eecoe. HDMC 1 1 1 See "0O" List
5/16"-24 U,S.F. x 17/64" x 1/2" hex. nut
$4927-15 Bulb, 1aAmD..cviirreeecririiienricniieenisenninnnaeaes GE #83 1 1 1 54
3 CP, 6-8V, SC, bulb
*4006-41M [ 7= 01 TSR PPPPPPPT PRI Guide 5982147 0 1 0 70
*4908-41M Louvre, TOr 1eNS....ciiinneenennn. Guide 5982169 0 1 0 30
*4910-41M Filter, fOr 1enS.....unimnn. Guide 5932165 0 1 0 30
*4512-41M Rubber, pacCKifg.ooiiieiriiiininnnn, Guide 5932164 0 1 0 25
*49014-41M MO1AINE, ONLY ceevrverrerriiiriiiemneereerineneneeaenns Guide 6932170 0 1 0] 12

#Note: Items marked thus (x) can easily be replaced by Installing the new sealed door and
lens unit 4914-42M. The new type unit should be used wherever practicable.

4912-42M Packing, TUbDeTI....cviiiiniiieiiimnines Guide 5933075 1 1 1 12
4914-42M Door, COMPLETE vttt Guide 5938122 1 1 1 12
4918-41M SCIew, Q00T . Guide 5932419 1 1 1 2]
5052-41M Lamp, B.O., TEAT ciirmrriiiriiiencrinnieine Guide 927226 1 1 1 7
5052-42M Lamp, B.O. and service, rear......... Guide 927225 1 1 1 7
BLACK OUT ;

GROUP =

4912-42M

R

5077-42M A

Q=6 -
) o
y .' e -
1) [
\ %
5052-41M /[ S 5054-42M

LATEST TYPE

5052-42M  5078-41M

5077-42M
0252+ 5072-41M 5060-41M 5056-42 M
4 Lo B
% 4927-15
vl )
5076-41M ’ 021 ity
5052-41M $5072-41M 5070-41M COBA. AIM  5062.41M  5CBB-4IM  5054-41M  5056-41M

EARLY TYPE



GROUPS 4608, 4609
Number Used On  ~ Used F
Part No. Name of Part Unit Még. 10’3 U c.’f'
40WLA |[41WLA |42WLA e
GROUP 4608 BLACK OUT LIGHTS & PARTS -~ fContinued)
40107 Nut, lamp moUnting......c.ceeeeveee.. - HDMC 4 4 4 See "0O" List
1/4"-20 U.8.8. x 1/4" x 1/2" hex. nut
5053-41M Insulator, tail lamp......ccinn HDMC 3 2 3 40
5054-41M Door, only,.eceeiviinniieinnins e eertae e e Guide 5932199 0 1 0 7
5054421 Door, B.O. 1amD.ccirrieieernierecniiiens Guide 5933055 1 1 1 7
5054-42MA Door, service 1lamp ...cicoviinviniinnnnn, Guide 5933056 1 1 1 7
5056-41M Screw, for dOOT.iviiiiiiiiniiinn, Guide 5982417 0 2 0 14
5056~42M SCTEW, Q00T ctiuiniiiiiniaerineeverreniarasesrannesieenans Guide 5933069 4 4 4 78
5058~-41M Gasket, between lenses & door Guide 5932123 0 1 0 5
5060-41M Lens, tall 1ight. . Guide 5932361 0 1 0 16
5062-41M Lens, stop lightT....n Guide 5932125 0 1 0 5
5064~41M Louvre, Dlaté. i, Guide 5932186 0 1 0 S
5066~41M Filter, Tedi e, Guide 5932127 0 1 0 S
5068-41M Filter, amber....coiiiiiiiiiiciericninann Guide 5982126 0 1 0 5
5070-41M Block, lens mounting................ Guide 5932124 0 1 0 5]
$4527-15 Bulb, 6-8V, 3CP, SC BUlDuweiierereiennnn. o8 r63 0 2 0 44
5072-41M Socket, for DUlD..ecerreriiiiceinnee, Guide 5932132 0 2 0 3
5074-41M Gasketl, for soCKeT.miiruirinniiinnnns Guide 5932184 0 2 0 5
5076~41M1 Retalner, for sockeT.o..... Guide 5982188 0 2 0 2 ”
4021 Screw, fOr retalnerl....... HDMC 0 2 0 See "0" List
#8-%2 U.8.F. x 3/8" rillister head screw :
5075-41M Bracket, stop 1light. it HDMC 1 1 1 6
5077-42M Unit, tail 1amp CDTauiiiiiiinieienninnnn, Guide 5933078 2 2 2 14
5077-42MA Unit, stop 1light CDPT. i, Guide 5933121 1 1 1 7
5077-42MB Unit, service complete...comenn. Guide 5933104 1 1 1 7
5078-41M Plug, COmMEcCTOr viiriiereiieeeanen, Guide 1883194 3 3 3 7
5078~-42 Plug, CONMMECTOT iiiiiiiriiiiiiiiii i enes Hersee Co. DC 823805 1 1 1 3
GROUP 4609 HORN GROUP
4800~42M Horn and brkt. aSSem. . cneenaeenens HDMC 0 O 1o 611208 5

*Note :- The above assembly provides all the fittings necessary to

lowered position.

4801~42M

4801-42AM
$4808~-31N
035

+0105

$4813-31
40105

$4824-31
40103

$4827-31
$4829-31
482942
4829-42M
038

40201
01054
44885-42
$4856-42

4856-42M
¢036

Horn, assembly

Screw, projec

Nut, projector
#10-32 x 1/8

Al

Horn, only. i,
Front, oI e
(770} (TP UURU
#10-32 x 3/8" rillister head screw
SCTEWernrvenirnnrinnnn.
% 5/16" hex. nut, brass
Screw, adjusting.. i

Nut, adjusting screw

HDMC
HDMC
HDMC
HDMC

HDMC

HDMC
HDMC

#10-32 x 1/8" x 5/16" hex. nut, brass

Screw, terminal

Nut, terminal

............................................

#8-32 x 1/8" x 5"16" hex. nut
Bushing, terminal screw
Fibre, terminal screw
Plate, horn terminal
Plate, horn terminal
Screw, terminal plate.........

10-32 U,S.F. x 3/4" £ill1
Washer, terminal plate SCrew.........

..............................

HDMC
HDMC

HDMC
HDMC
HDMC
HDMC
HDMC

gster head screw

HDMC

3/18% x 7/16" x 1/32" plain steel washer

Nut, terminal plate screw

10-32 U.S.F.

Plate, bracket snring

Bolt, horn bracket

Bolt, horn mo

10-32 U.3.F.

....................

x 1/&8" x 3/8" hex. nut

........................

UNTING 5 ceriiiiiiieinnns
Screw, horn MouNtInS .
x 1727 filllster hea

HDMC

HDMC
HDMC
HDMC
HDMC

=N HOHDND PN e O OO

3

OO

OOWH N RO BRD S O OHFHOH

1

To 611203
1

Over 611208

See

See

O S A I e N e

To 611203
Over 611203

See
2 See
1 See

1

2
To 611203
Over 611203

move the headlight to the

10
10
1

6 See "O" List

See "O" List

1
"o" list

1
"o" list

1

1

1

1

"OY 1list
"O" 1ist
fio" 1ist

3
4
4

2 .
over §11203 See "O" 1list



GROUPS 4609, 4700

_ Number Used On
T Name of Part Unit Mfg. - U’gdUF‘?’
JOWLA |41WLA|42wLA | 700 Unit
e GROUP 4609 HORN GROUP = (Continued)
HORN GROUP o N
Y G= 0 @ ¢ WNFB A 7YY
AB01-42 AM "v482%31// (l 0104 i @QB) ‘/” ( {
; ] 9 (@um g & d s/ § o 2 0
, 4829-31 agé{;a 485542 4B58736 opp7 4857-26A ABGAiéféevég
T O105A® 4a850-4
; ! 4856-42M Q
=) & D o201
N4 E % 038
24-31
480%42N14?~2; .
0103
LS 2
4829-42M
4800-42M
$0104 . . Nut, horn bracket plate bolte.......... HDMC 4 4 4  See "0O% 1list
S 10-24 U.S.F.x1/8" x 3/8" hex. nut
o $4857-36 Bracket, Norn (LOWET ).iecvcerrvererrenrannens HDMC 1 1 1 2
$4857-36A Reinforcement, horn brkb....c.c.. HDMC 1 1 1o sliz0s 2
4081 BO1T, DIracCKeT.iccoiccoroomsmmoeroransscruconssmsassrans HDMC 2 2 See "O" 1ist
1/4"-24 U.S.F. x1/2" round head screw
40108 Nut, Dracket DOL1T...ccccereeremmmonssmsnsneono HDMC 2 2 2 See "O" 1list
1/4"-24 U.S.F. x5/32" x7/16" hex. nut
#4858-36 Bracket, NOTNL UPDET.vicoiveroreerneeronsrons HDMC 1 1 1o siizs 3
40866 Bolt, upper bracket to fOTK....ccccerenn HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" list
5/16%-24 U.S.F. x1"x 1/2" hex. head bolt
40117 Nut, upper bracket DOlbt.cceieeeocosnes HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" list
5/16"-24 U.S.F. x17/64" x1/2" hex. nut
$4861-29 3pring, horn brackeTeccerrmmororcoremmesse HDMC 2 2 2 20
$4862-29 Plate, straight spring..c..cee. HDMC 3 3 3 20
$4862-31 Plate, curved Spring.....ccvcrsmn. HDMC 6 6 6 20
GROUP 4700 TRANSMISSION PARTS
2202-40M Transmission, complete. e ioene HDMC 1 0 0 6
2202-41D Transmission, COMPLETE . aenmereasronns - HDMC 0 1 1 6
2204-37N Lever, SHITEOT muererecenirenenecsnnranens HDMC 1 1 1 16
$2205-31 Ball, gear ShlifTer.cacmeee HDMC 1 1 1 6
$2206-37 Stud, shifter 1eVer s HDMC 1 1 1 8
40225 Washer, stud DlaiN..iecceionee . HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" list
3/8" x 13/16" x 7/64" plain steel.washer
+0117 NUT, STUirreesreerrenereecrrnsaneconssensssnessssssens HDMC 1 1 1  See "O" 1list
. 5/168"-24 U.3.F. x 17/64" x 1/2" hex. nut
2208-40N Guide, Shifter. vemeenecrtsmensnenerasssnscesns HDMC 1 1 1 6
2210~-36N Screw, shifter gulde..nenin. HDMC 2 2 o 6
$2212-38 JRTeXo IREC] o i v 3 (OO HDMC 1 0 0 2
$2212-41A ROA, ShIfter ireiirieiiiiincininiseciirererenenns HIMC 0 1 1 2
42214-36 End, Shiftel PoGuieccsesasnesnss HDMC 1 1 1 4
$2215-41 Pin, shifter rod cleviS. i HDMC 0] 1 1 4
$2225-36 Bolt, shifter rod end.ccceceoee. HDMC 1 1 1 9
#0117 Nut, shifter rod end Dolt..eereeenens HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" list
; 5/16"-24 U.S.F. x 17/64" x 1/2" hex. nut
$2241-38 Gear, shifter. HDMC 1 0 0 1
224141 Gear, Shifter HDMC 0 1 1 1
$2166-26 Spring, gear shiftera... HDMC 1 1 1 20
42242-40 Shaft, Shifter 1eVeTl.wmn. HDMC 1 1 1 2
V2242-38A Spring, gear retaining................ HDMC 1 1 1 2
92243-40 Cam, ShifLIng. v HDMC 1 0 0, 2
224341 Cam, Shifting.o HDMC 0 1 1 3
4224438 Shaft, shifter cam. ... HDMC 1 0 o) 2
4224441 Shaft, shifter CaMea . HDMC o) 1 1 2
02244384 Screw, cam shaft 1oCKe...... TR HDMC 1 1 1 1

41




GROUP 4700

Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfg. Number Used O Used For
ﬁiz 40WLA [41WLA |[42WLA nits
GROUP 4700 TRANSMISSION PARTS - (Continued)
$2245-364 Seal, cam shaft oll..n, HDMC 1 1 1 8
$2245-38 Shaft, shifting forKe.. HDMC 1 0 0 6
4 $2245-41 Shaft, shifting forKe... HDMC ¢] 1 1 6
R $2246-33 Fork, shifting - 2nd and high......... HDMC 1 O 0 36
t $2247-33 Fork, shifting - low and rev.......... HDMC 1 0 0 16
: $2247-41 Fork, gear shiftera. .. HDMC 0 2 2 26
$2248-36 Finger, shifting..... HDMC 2 2 2 2
( $2248-39 Ro11eT, TiNZeT i ieiiiieiireceiniiseeeeeiaan, HDMC 2 2 2 2
i 4224536 Bushing, shifting forK.a . HDMC 2 0 0 2
4 $2249-471 Bushing, shifting forKeo. . HDMC 0 2 2 2
$2250-33 NUL, DUSHINZ i rin e HDMC 2 2 2 2
$2251-33 Washer, lock bushing...eo.. HDMC 2 2 2 9
$2251-36 Ball, CAIM DPlUNEZET treerrurrmratiiinerniniienrenanae HDMC 1 1 1 1
$2251~36A Spring, plunger ball..nnn... HDMC 1 1 1 1
1 $2251-36B Screw, cam DIUNEZET CADeeivrirrrermeermnreenanes HDMC 1 1 1 1
g $2283-33 Shim, spacer 5/64" thicK...o. HDMC 2 2 2 4
3 $2253~334 Shim, spacer .014" thicK....cn HDMC 2 2 2 4
: $2253-33B Shim, spacer .007" thicK......ee HDMC 2 2 2 4
; $2258-40 BOX, Z8aT ONl¥iieiererimiiiiiininieiraeieiennnannianes HDMC 1 0 0 3
- $2258-41 BOX, ZEAT ONlYeiiereeerrminrimmirrmeeiiereineasraieianas HDMC 0 1 1 3
bl $2260-39 Cover, gear boX Side..iiininn... HDMC 1 0 0 1
b $2260~41 Cover, gear boX side..aiiiiinrinnenn. HDMC 0 1 1 1
4047 Screw, £ear DOX COVET .iieermnean HDMC 5 b 5 See "O" list
12-24 U.S.F x 13/16" oval counter- ‘
sunk head screw
$2262~33 Gasket, s1lde COVETwiiiiiiiiiii i, HDMC 1 0 0 46
$2262-41 Gasket, side COVETr.iiiiiieiansne. HDMC 0 1 1 46
$2262-39 Washer, CasSe COVET....cccccovimmriiiimremniininens, HDMC 1 1 1 8
$2270-38 Cover, inspection Nole.in. HDMC 1 0 0 1
$2270-41 Cover, inspection hol€....ininnnn, HDMC 0 1 1 1
$2271~38 Gasket, COVeT e eereara HDMC 1 0 ¢] 24
$2271-41 GasKet, COVEI i riieriiienesnien e HDMC 0 1 1 24
$032 SCTrew, £ear DOX COVET e HDMC 6 11 11 See "O" list
- 10-24 x 5/8" fillister head screw
V2272-33 Shaft, Main. e, HDMC 1 0 0 6
$2272-41 Shaft, MaiNe .o HDMC 0 1 1 6
4364-12 Nut, main shaft...... eeereruaerea et e arbans HDMC 1 0 0 5
¢ 36437 Nut, main shaftoe HDMC 0 1 1 5
$22778-26 Washer, mainshaft 1oCK.................... HDMC 1 1 1 36
$2279-26 Key, main shalff.o e, HDMC 2 2 2 124
i $2516-26B Spacer, mainshaft 090", HDMC 1 0 0 1
il $2516-26C Spacer, mainshaft .095"....iiann HDMC 1 0 0 1
v $2516-26D Spacer, mainshaft .100". ... HDMC 1 0 0 1
$2516-26E Spacer, mainshaft 105" i, HDMC 1 0 0 1
$2516-26F Spacer, mainshaft .110"........ ea———— HDMC 1 0 0 1
$2516-26G Spacer, mainshaft 118" HDMC 1 0 0 1
¢2516-26H Spacer, mainshaft 120" ..iiiiiann, HDMC 1 0 0 1
$2516-26JA Spacer, mainshaft 125" e HDMC 1 0 0 1
$2516-26KA Spacer, mainshaft 130" .. HDMC 1 0 0 1
$2516-26LA Spacer, mainshaft .138".... S vrrersreiaens HDMC 1 0 0 1
$2516-26MA Spacer, mainshaft 140", HDMC 1 0 0 1
$2516-41B Spacer, mainshaft 078" s HDMC 0 1 1 1
+2016-41C Spacer, mainshaft .083"....ien HDMC 0 1 1 1
$2516-41D Spacer, mainshaft .088".......n HDMC 0 1 1 1
$2516-41E . Spacer, mainshaft 093" ... HDMC 0 1 1 1
+2516-41F Spacer, mainshaft 096" i HDMC 0 1 1 1
¢2516-41G Spacer, mainshaft 103" HDMC 0 1 1 1
¢2516-41H Spacer, mainshaft 108" . HDMC 0 1 1 1
eef_o—Ale Spacer, mainshaft 113" HDMC 0 1 1 1
$2516-264 Spacer, mainshaft - (set).c.oi HDMC 1 C 0 1
02516»41A Spacer, mainshaft ~ (Set )i HDMC 0 1 1 1
$2289-39 Reoller, countershaft..... e , HDMC 24 24 24 60




GROUP 4700

Number Used On

Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfg. Used F‘_”
JOWLA | 41WLA lsawLA| 100 Units
GROUP 4700 TRANSMISSION PARTS - fContinued)

$22980-33 Race, OULBT DeATrING.uucoeeriinrrrvinn HDMC 1 1 1 2
42306-32 Roller, mainshaf e HDMC 21 21 21 200
4225133 Washer, bearing thrust............. ceeeeas HDMC 1 1 1 9
$2292-33 Washer, ThruSt. o HDMC 2 1 1 17
229336 washer, sprockel sSide..ciinnee. HDMC 1 0 0 20
$2293~-41 Washer, sprocket side...nnn.. HDMC O 1 1 20
$2203-36A Ring, o1l seal - in SpKC..cviinns HDMC 1 1 1 4
252436 Washer, set oilretaining........... HDMC 1 o 0 20
42512-41 Seal, clutch gear Oll.n HDMC 0 1 1 20
$2513-33 Gear, CIULCH HDMC 1 0 0 6
$2513~41 GEar, CLULCH i iieeiiriireeoiiiianes HDMC 0 1 1 7
$2518-41 Race, 1left brg. Ouler .o, HDMC 0 1 1 2
$2280-26 Roller, left bDeariN....ceccercrecicemoinane HDMC 0 40 40 100
$2520~41 Washer, left brg. thrust............... HDMC 0 1 1 1
$2520-41A Washer, left brg. retaining........ HDMC 0 1 1 2
$2521-41 Bearing and balls, thruste........... HDMC 0 1 1 4
$2522-41 Race, thrust bearingeo...cemnn... HDMC 0 1 1 2
$2294-39 Gear, low Efirst) .................................... HDMC 1 0 0 8
$2294-41 Gear, 1ow (TIPST). e HDMC 0 1 1 8
$2204-39AB Washer, low & 2nd gear .029"....... HDMC 1 0 0 1
$2294~39AC Washer, low & 2nd gear 032" HDMC 1 0] 0 1
42294-39AD Washer, low & 2nd gear .035".......... HDMC 1 Q 0 1
$2204-30AK Washer, low & 2nd gear 038" e HDMC 1 0 0 1
$2204~30AF Washer, low & 2nd gear .0ALl"..... HDMC 1 0 0 1
$2294-41AB Washer, 2nd gear 040" HDMC 0 1 1 1
$2294~-41AC Washer, 2nd gear 045" i HOMC 0 1 1 1
#2294—-41AD Wwasher, 2nd gear 050" HDMC 0 1 1 1
$2294-41AK Washer, 2nd gear 0B85 i HDMC 0 1 1 1
42204-41AF Washer, 2nd gear 060" ..o HDMC 0 1 1 1
$2294-41AG Washer, 2nd gear. .065"..ieiennns oo HDMC 0 1 1 1
$2294-41AH Washer, 2nd gear LOT0M e HDMC 0 1 1 1
$2294-~-41A1 Washer, 2nd gear 075" i HDMC 0 1 1 1
$2294-39C Washer, complete S€T ... HDMC 1 0 0 1
42204-41C Washer, complete Sebl...cann HDMC 0] 1 1 1
$2204~-41B Washer, 1OW gear eNd....cccccecememrmiiiene HIQMC 0 1 1 4
$2295-39 GeAr, SECONA.ciirrirmrareiiininiiasisneees HDMC 1 0 0 11
$2205-41 Gear, SeCONAumrereriiitreseees HDMC 0 1 1 11
12296-33A C011ar, SPACINGwireierereineriiraeannesenieees HDMC 1 1 1 5
$2297-30A Bushing, second Zear....c.emn. HDMC 1 0 0 1
$2297-39B BUuShing, 1OW ZEaAT.cecccimmmmareeneiisies HDMC 1 0 0 1
$2297-41 Bushing, second geal ... HDMC 0 1 1 1
$2297-41A BUShING, 1OW ZEAT . HDMC 0 1 1 1
$2208-36 Clutch, 10w Shifter..c. HDMC 1 0 0 6
$2298-3CA Clutch, 2nd and high shifter.......... HDMC 1 0 0 20
¥2208-41 Clutch, 2nd and high shifter......... HDMC 0 1 1 20
$22908--41 B Clutch, low gear shift....coci.. HDMC 0 1 1 6
$2299-39 Bracket, 2nd gear retalning ......... HDMC 1 0 0 4
42299-41 Bracket, 2nd gear retaining ... HDMC 0 1 1 4
$1123-29 Bolt, 2nd gear brKT...cne. HDMC 2 2 2 23
$2295-33A Washer, bracket DOLT..na HDMC 1 1 1 2
$2300-33 Countershalloemconeresnnineees HDMC 1 0 0 4
$2300-41 CountersShal oo HDMC 0 1 1 4
$2303-33 Gear, countershallo ... HDMC 1 0 0 5
V2303~41 gear, countershalfo ... HDMC 0] 1 1 5
¥2367-41 Shaft, 1dler Zeal.....m. HDMC 0 1 1 1
$2305-33 Washer, inner thruSlh......ee.. HDMC 1 1 1 8
$2305-39 Washer, countershaft brg. right...... HDMC 2 2 2 3
$2306~32 Roller, countershaft -~ STd.....c...e HDMC 40 40 40 200
$2306-32D Roller, countershaft .0002" 0.8...... HDMC 40 40 40 40
¥2306-32F Roller, countershaft .0004" 0.8....... HDMC 40 40 40 40
42306-32H Roller, countershaft .0006" 0.S....... HDMC 40 40 40 40
42306=-3K A Roller, countershaft .0008" O.S..... HDMC 40 40 40 40

43




GROUP 4700

Number Used On Used F
Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfg. 10’(‘; U ‘_’"
4OWLA |41WLA [42WLA e
GROUP 4700 TRANSMISSION PARTS -~ (Continued)
$2306-32MA Roller, countershaft .001" 0.S....... HDMC 40 40 40 40
$2289-39 Roller, countershaft .114" x 3/4"... HDMC 24 24 24 60
+2308-33 Plate, countershaft gear end.......... HDMC 1 1 1 4
$2312-26 Bushing, countershaft left.............. HOMC 1 1 1 2
Y - § TRANSMISSION GROUP 0580

!/ — @
D on7 F
2208-40N _Dozas on7 2215

2214-36

2205-31 2204-37N

b em— Il

2225-36
2206-37

230539 ‘='2305 -39

/ B ===
0. J s U 2303-33

/
2262739 2306-32 G 2303-41 2905733 2308-33  2166-26

_ ‘\ .
@ 2289-36 2258-40

o 9 2300-33 or 2300-41
2260-39 2262-33
OR OR

maonaeadaoacnonat
<>

2060-41 2262-41 2516-26
OR
EEEEE 2208-30A 2516-41A
CPT
0a7 5586-41 SET@ 2521-41 OR
5594-390 2513-33 2522 -4\ 0208 2551-29 2258-41
ox 2294-241C o 2513741 O ceww B O
CPTS ) — 461- 2461-418
2204-30 4 55229 2461-368
O
2204-412 B @ 2295-39 2299739
Vy OR2205-41 558541
. 2299-33A 2242-38A 524526
@\ PP § 224473BAg \ ; 4
2294-418 1123-29 2245-36A ¥ \@
= @ 2298-41B TR A 7 ./ 2166-26
= 2292-33 oR cedars 224138 2542-40
2 2296-33A e c244-41 2243-4 224141
2306-32 ©2279-26
q 2278-26
2291 33 Q. a6412
OR364-37 L 2248300
2247 a1 2248-39
2248-36 2247-41 -
2253-33 2250 33 %J - 2251/33
= QAL & 6 e = & WU Y 6 .8
2249-36 ———— 5548 36 2251-3 224538 2249-36 2253733A  2253-33 2250-33
OR 2253-33A 23 4-39 OR 2249-41 OR 2253-33B
2249-41 R e o 351 aoa 224541 0
2345418 B 2644—30 2297 41A
@ 2251 36
0344 >320 41 §

2297-4)

2270-38

2271-38
OR OR
2270-41

2328-27 0230 2251268 2271-41

Neoo 0000000
RTLITLE LITRNY

2345-33
OR
2345-41



GROUP 4700,4707

Number Used On Used F
Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfg. 10’; U °:s
4OWLA [41WLA |42WLA ™
GROUP 4700 TRANSMISSION PARTS - (Continued)
4231439 Bushing, countershaft, gear box........ HDMC 1 O 0 2
4231441 Bushing, countershaft, gear DboX....... HDMC 0 1 1 2
$2318-26 Stud, gear DOX MEC. crveecrireraeeeererereennne. HDMC 2 3 3 12
$0230 Washer, stud, Dlaiflecaccminina HDMC 2 3 3  See "Q" list
7/16™ x 15/16" x .134" plain steel
washer
264430 Nut, mounting stude.ceierercrererennnenennnn. HDMC 2 3 3 8
$2326-35 Plug, gear box filler. e, HDMC 1 0 0 11
Y2326-41 Plug, gear box fillelemcieiinieine, HDMC 0 1 1 11
$2328-27 Screw, gear box adj. ... e vt HDMC 1 1 1 1z
$2345-33 COVer, SDIOCKE . iiiearirrreeerineeirresieeennnae HDMC 1 0 0 1
$2345-41 Cover, sprocket..iiiiiieneivenen, HDMC 0] 1 1 1
$2345-32A Bushing, sprkt. cover, upper ............ HDMC 1 0 0 3
$2345-32B Bushing, sprkt. cover, 1ower ............. HDMC 1 0 0 3
P2345-36 Guard, push rod bearing......veeen. HDMC 1 0 0 1
$2345-41B Bushing, sprocket COVeIriiverrivinieen.. HDMC 0 2 2 1
$2346-32 Pin, sprocket COVEeT.iiiiieirereeninnannn. HDMC 1 0 0 1
42346-33 Stud, sSprocket COVEeI.irrmiernrarenniennan. HDMC 2 2 2 3
$2346-334 Stud, sprocket CoveTr.imnnn.n. HDMC 1 1 1 2
42346-338 Stud, sprocket cover (2-5/18").......... HDMC 1 1 1 2
0117 Nut, sprocket COVeIr..ivivnivierieeirenann. HDMC 4 4 4  See "O" list
5/16"-24 x 17/64" x 1/2" hexagon nut
42346-41 Pin, sprocket COVer.imivirieininnnne. HDMC 0 1 1 1
40344 FLltTIng, EreaSCa eininnnnn. HIMC 1 1 1 See "O" listg
GROUP 4707 STARTER PARTS
$2165-32 Clutch, starter..mcenrenninane. HDMC 1 1 1 10
$21866-26 Spring, starter clutCh.eecneinen.. HDMC 1 1 1 20
42168-26 Spring, countershaft.....c... HDMC 1 1 1 12
$2172-26 BOLEL, TriDDer e, HDMC 2 2 2 4
¥2173-26 Nut, tripper boltaiiiiinniinan. HDMC 2 0 o] 3
¥2173-41 Nut, tripper bolleoviininee. HDMC 0 2 2 3
GROUR 4707 STARTER CRANK AND PEDAL
$2076-26A Crank, starter Cph...ccoiioiiiriniiicnnene. HDMC 1 0] 0 2
$2076-41A Crank, starter cpbl..ouiinin.. HDMC 0 1 1 2
42076-29 Crank, Starter..iviiinnn, HDMC 1 0 0 2
¥2076-41" Crank, STaArter. v ivieieeenas HDMC 0 1 1 2
$2078-26 BOlT, Crank ClamD...ccceiercrerreeneneenranaenes HDMC 1 1 1 8
40129 NUt, crank DOLlT.eccciiccreriieriemoinceieenerennnn HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" list

3/8"-241U.8.F.Xx1/4"x9/16" hexagon nut

STARTER

16
CRANK & %ﬁ( e §
4 209317 o104
0224
-
ﬂ{((
2095-16 209@17
)
2102-30
209247
2076-26A 3 "
or - o : ‘
2076-41A 2084-28 207604 0104 2093417 0104

)O%tl 41

45




GROUPS 4707, 4903, 5706

Part No. Name of Part Unit Mife. Number Used On UsedUFc_ar
AOWLA |41WLA [49wLA | 100 Unit
GROUP 4707 STARTER CRANK AND PEDAL = (Continued)

€2084~-28 Spring, starter CranKi...c.eeoosces.. HDMC 1 0 O 100

$2084—-41 Spring, starter cranKu....ccocome. HDMC 0 1 1 100

$2086-33 Stud, Starter SDY iNC..cvccecccorccsionienns HDMC 1 0 0 2

$2086-41 Stud, starter SpPrineaccecicsosioeenns HDMC 0 1 1 2

$2091-16 Pedal, Star el iirceionncrorerreanessons HDMC 1 1 1 28

+2092~17 RUDDEY, DBAAL...cccoocnimrorcisriecrarsesosassernonens HDMC 2 2 2 76

$2093-17 R0OG, pedal TUDDET..cceirrercicecnisonaransenns HDMC 2 2 2 28

¢0104 NUT, TOGiuicirueirearioinnninnerornieosnecsnsnsreceronas. HDMC 4 4 4 See "O" list
#10~24 U.S.F.x1/8"x 3/8" hexagon nut

+2095-18 Pin, pedal.....coercororronns vereroraareeraians HDMC 1 1 1 4

$2096-17 Cover, pedal Pll..irierrrninineenenens HDMC 1 1 1 2

0129 Nut, starter pedal Dillc..cceececrreniienn HDMC 1 1 1 See "O' list
3/8"-24 U.S.F. X11/4"}<9/16" hexagon nut

$0224 Washer, DPedaAl DiTcieicersercecrmararsesrones HIMC 1 1 1 See "0O" list
3/8"x:15/16"x1/16“ plain steel washer

42098~17 Plate, pedal enNdiiiccccccicorencnronseerecoenes HDMC 2 2 2 8

$2099~-29 Cover, pedal eNducccvormmeacrriiecoconnns HDMC 1 1 1 18

4$2100-16 BO1t, DAl DINirieccreecrsocoreonsarecseroarnvsnae HDMC 1 1 1 27

$2101-31 Bushing,; pedal Dilicecccccmcccreamcesreonsons HDMC 1 1 1 11

$2102-20 Washer, pedal DPIN SPTiNZ.cevecciiiencennns HDMC 1 1 1 30

GROUPS 4903, 5706 DRIVYE CHAINS AND REPAIR LINKS

$2001-29 Chain, 100 1InKS, froft....c...eeeeee. Duckworth 1 1 1 35

$2003-15 Chain, rear, 58~3/4” ............................ Duckworth 1 1 1 114

¢2007-15 Link, connecting, TEAY .iueeerroverrssarercone Duckworth 1 1 1 250
For Duckworth 171 chain.

$2007-29 Link, comecting, fronta.c.. Duckworth 1 1 1 14
For Duckworth D35 chain.

$2008-12 Spring, conn. 1ink, rear...c.cccccese Duckworth 1 1 1 27
For Duckwoerth 171 chain,

$2008-29 Spring, front conn. 11NKee.coccooreene. Duckworth 1 1 1 6
For Duckworth D35 chain.

$2011-15 BloCKk, Tear IOllelocrmmian Duckworth 1 1 1 9

' For Duckworth 171 chain.
+2011-29 Block, front Iollera . Duckworth 1 1 1 9

For Duckworth D35 chain.

2003-15 200715

et > 200812 201115
2015-29 200715

vep 2

T

2\

L

“esS
2035-41

2039-40M 2039-41A

2043-35

46



GROUPS 4903, 5706, 5200
Number Used On Used F
Part MNo. Name of Part Unit Mlg. m’g U ‘_’t's
4OWLA [41WLA [42WLA ™
GROUPS 4903,5706 DRIVE CHAINS AND REPAIR LINKS - (Continued)
4201315 Link, rear O0ILTSeTuiinoiimin « Duckworth 1 1 1 10
For Duckworth 171 chain.
$#2015-15 Link, double repalr, real.....o. Duckworth 1 1 1 10
For Duckworth 171 chain.
42015-29 Link, double repalr, Iront.....e... Duckworth 1 1 1 80
For Duckworth D35 chain.
GROUP 4903 SPROCKETS
+2031~-29A Sprkt., motor = Bl-T.wiiiericinennnne HDMC 0 1 1 8
$2031-298 Sprkt., motor - 383=Ticeriiirnienincnnanen. HIMC 1 0 0 8
$361~12 Key, motor Sprocketa..ssiomnienonns HPMC 1 1 1 64
42080-~12 Nut, motor SProCKet...iewseersmmemrsseccooens HDMC 1 1 1 18
42035-33 Sprocket, countershaft - 16~T......... HDMC 1 0 0 52
$2035-41 Sprocket, countershaft - 17-T....... HDMC 0 1 1 52
$2279-26 Key, countershaft Sprocketl.....c..a.. HOMC 2 2 2 124
2039~40M Sprocket, clutch = 59=Tewieeccorsiarensenne HDMC 1 0 0 2
$2035-414 Sprocket, clutch = 59=Tucieminieriienins HDMC 0 1 1 2
42043-35 Sprocket, rear wheel — 41-T....ccoeeenns HDMC 1 1 1 42
$4033-35 Rivet, SProCKeT.oieniciscrismnernecaranennns HDMC 24 24 24 1400
GROUP 5200 REAR WHEEL BRAKE PARTS
‘ $4026--35 Screw, wheel MOUNTIN.miriiireinonroniionions HDMC 5 5 5 140
: 44026-358 Screw, wheel mounting (oversize).. HOMC 5 5 5 55
: 4029~-37AN BraKe, IEaT.ciermcccicersoicrorssrsnmnmsierionnossens HDMC 1 0 0 1
4029~41N Brake, Ieal...csceecrccosorimacicarisecsimoccrasonanns HDMC 0 1 1 1
4032-37N Shell and sprkbt., brak.ccc.ccssees HDMC 1 0 0 2
4032~37AN Shell and hub, 1ess SPrkl......c.ee. HDMC 1 0 0 2
4032-41N Shell and sprkt., I'e8T...ccccrscossesoenes HDMC 0 1 1 2
4032~41AN Shell and hub, 1e5S SPrKU..cecevicronnns HDMC 0 1 1 1
$4033~35 Rivet, brake shell.....ceiierireciiinns HDMC 24 24 24 1000
$4034~-35 Ring, brake Shell...eemmeiiionn, HDMC 1 1 1 5
$4035-37 Dowel, brake NuD....ccccciimiimmieeiion. HDMC 5 5 5 23
4036~37AN Cover, brake slde..miin HDMC 1 1 1 2
$4111-31 Shoe, cpt. brake, UDPDETr.cmvsirmenicnns HDMC 2 0 0 18
$4112-31 Shoe, ¢pt. brake, LOWEI...ccccecormoonennn HOMC 2 6] 0] 18
2403841 Shoe; cpt, brake. UDDETueiicrcrssarcoones HDMC O 1 1 18
$40395-41 Shoe, cpt. brake, LOWET......ccecnes HDMC 0 1 1 18
$4046-31 Rivet, brake 1ining.....cecemeon. HMC 28 26 26 100.
4411438 Lining, set rear brake.......ce.e.. HDMC 1 0 0 37
$4114-41 Lining, set rear brake.........cos. HDMC 0 1 1 25
$4125-28A SPTINE, DraKe.e.icsecerccersoncosmmsnarscsransanee HDMC 2 2 2 58
#4054-35 Shaft, brake operating....c.... HDMC 1 1 1 5
0129 Nut, operating shafl...cciamein HDMC 1 1 1 See "0" list
3/8"-24 U.S.F. x1/4" x 9/16" hexagon nut
$4055-35 Washer, spring shafl.u.cce. HDMC 1 1 1 4
$4056-35 Lever, brake operatingua..e. HDMC 1 0] 0] 1
$4056~41 Lever, brake operating.....ce..ccion. HIMC 0 1 1 1
44118-35 Stud, brake shoe DIVOT.iiieeiiniieannn, HDMC 1 0 0 1
$4058~41 Stud, brake shoe DIVOt.i.creeiienninso HDMC 0 1 1 1
$4119-35 Plate, Pivol STUdweiiiiiiioriiiiiiiiicniinnnnn, HDMC 1 1 1 3
40127 Nut, pIvot Studecmemiierion. HDMC 1 1 1 See "0O" list
3/8"-24 U.S.F.x1/4"x 9/16" hexagon nut
440656-35 Rod, rear braKeCacecoiieeco. HDMC 1 1 1 S
40117 Nut, rear brake IO, HDMC 2 2 2 See "O" list
5/16"-24 U.S8.F.x17/64" x1/2" hexagon nut
44067-30 Clevis, rear brake rodu...ee. HDMC 1 1 1 8
42423-30 Pin, brake rod cleviS....ccienon HDMC 1 1 1 94
$0207 Washar, clevis DINu...coccremircnn, HIMC 1 1 1 See "O" list
1/4"x 7/16 .035" plain steel washer
$0212 Washer, brake TOu..cem. HDMC 1 1 1 See "Q" list
5/16"x 9/16" x 1/32" plain steel washer
3403735 gtud, brake arm anchor.. ... HDMC 1 1 1 2




GROUPS 5200, 5300

Number Used O
Parc No. Name of Part Unit Mfg. amber Thee —n Used For

AOWLA [41WLA |sowLA | 100 Units
GROUP 5200 - REAR WHEEL BRAKE PARTS - (Continued)
I 00127 %, anchor Studm......... e HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" 1list
. 3/8"-24 U.S.F.x21/64" x 9/18" hexagon nut
#4073-~38 Rod, foot pedal Drakficeccreorenas HDMC 1 1 1 4
$4075-35 Shaft, brake CroSSOVET wcirriierriveenns HDMC 1 1 1 1
GROUP 5300 REAR WHEEL AND PARTS
3951-36N Wheel, cpt. 16838 Tir€.cmcrrecrreevennnns HDMC 1 1 1 8
3058-36N HUD, COMPIETE.cirieierirmmrearnioonsesreerrvnnsirenions HDMC 1 1 1 2
3960~-36N Shell, hub ONly.iorriniorecnennen HDMC 1 1 1 4
$3963~35 Sleeve, roller bearing. .....ccoeeceveenes HDMC 1 1 1 7
$3965-35 Ring, lock retaining....cccoccoveermenenennens HDMC 2 2 2 4
$2966-39 - Washer, brake thruST....cccceosion. HDMC 1 1 1 3
4 3967-35 Retalner, roller largC....c.ccscvcecrsconens HDMC 1 1 1 9
$2280-25 = ROLIGT.iiiciiecoronororerseconsansosssossesssononsnsscseons HDMC 14 14 14 200
43968~-35  Washer, sprockel S1de.c.ccccseiosonn HDMC 1 1 1 9

)

0129  4055-35 4054-35

@ @ =

=R 0127  4n19- 4058-41
=N 4036:35 935 OR
‘| -’
402%§7AN A036-37AN 4056-41 411825 1
| RN 4112-31 4111-31
. ) Gea))  ga)
& 2 & =) =) = ) =
e — = = =
? )] o) G ) i) =Q
4046-31 ===
e = = = \3 402???4035?
403%§7AN A 4033-35 4034-35 4032-41N
4032-41AN Q 0207
4067-30 a 5 g
r 206535 ¢ g =——> 9 —
o7 02120 o127 4037-35  4075-35
2423—30/
@ = =
=3 =
e 3970-35 3965-25 = =

= 00V 00V0==8 gk {

Coms 3965-35  3968-35 | 3966-39 ™ = 395735 396335 3982-35
—s b
0344
4026-35 = = 228925
2 > o g
= = 3982-35 108235 3972-35 L
/ ] &Y ﬁ @
= o0 = : \
)@ O @ WoE=
A= ) 3 \ >~ (l/ Q-
_ 397835 o- 4 iy
== OO 357435 ag7sas g
= = - 0363 050
2289-25
3951-36N
] 4004-35 OR 4004-41 403965
‘ i = = T = I S N
3895-35 OR 399541 4007-38 4001-35 4006-35  2634-30A

B s



GROUP 5300

Number Used On
Part No. Mame of Part Unit Mfg. %‘edUF‘?'
AOWLA |41WLA l4gwLA| 100 Unis
GROUP 5300 REAR WHEEL AND PARTS - (Continued)
$3970-35 Retainer, cork wWaSher.......oemnns HDMC 1 1 1 4
93972-35 " Cover, OULEr DearINg.e.ieecicsoiie HOMC 1 1 1 3
4050 SCTEW, OULET COVET sievrecscssscriarsossarensnces HDMC 5 5 5  See "0¥ list
1/4"-24 U.s.F.x7/16" round head screw :
$0363 Washer, OUTEr COVEr SCTeW.........cww HDMC 5 5 5 See "0O" list
£14% 1/4" internal tooth shakeproof washer
$3974-35 Cover, inner bearing.....imc. HDMC 1 1 1 2
$3975-35 Gaskel, I1NNET COVETmcrrmmmmarmmiiinenciea HDMC 1 1 1 7
$3976~35 Washer, Small—COTKau oo e HOMC 1 1 1 10
$3078-35 Sleeve, hub thrust HDMC 1 1 1 3
#3980-35 Shims, thrust adj. HDMC 7~9 7-9 7-9 22
4 3982-30 washer, thick thrusTe....e.n. HIMC 2 2 2 S
$417-30 Retainer, small Dear INZu..cccsonee HDMC 1 1 1 7
42289-25 Roller, Smalli.ccccccrsmoniiemonsnenes HDMC 12 12 12 180
$4026-35 Screw, wheel mounting HDMC 5 5 5 220
$4026-358 Screw, wheel mounting (oversize).. HDMC 5 5 5 25
GROUP 5300 REAR AXLE AND FITTINGS
43995-35 AXLE, TEAT . eirccrorrrresrormrrnssnoscosssnssssisesesasan HDMC 1 0 0 2
$3995-41 AX]E, TOATwumeersiermarersesososoruosasnassnansnonse HDMC 0 1 1 2
$2634~30A NUL, Tear AX1€.weeerecorscrccassiiisnsinnnoroniss HDMC 1 1 1 10
#4001-35 Spacer, Tear aX1le........coseirosoonarcennaee HDOMC 1 1 1 3
44006-35 Washer, axle Nut 10CK..imeinriancss HDMC 1 1 1 11
$4004-35 QLEEVE, X1Eueirrmirimererrercanmorsseniaaissanaoocs HDMC 1 0 0] 3
$4004-41 S1EEVE, AXL1Guiiiriesrrernorsnsrssersarsnsnsonnronsess HDMC 0 1 1 3
#4005-35 Nut, aXle S1eEVE.eceiemiomisoacmcnon HDMC 1 1 1 18
$4007-38 SPACET, AXL1Buccicrricrrecerecossernmorrnnonsicsecens HDMC 1 1 1 2
GROUP 5300 RIMS AND SPOKES
3940-35N Rim, 18", FeaAT.ccccsciimmmcomoomee. HDMC 1 1 1 10
3941~30N Rim, 18", froNtecc.ccecccmer e, HDMC 1 1 1 6
3943-30N Spoke, front wheel, 8-3/8"......cccenns HDMC 20 20 20 300
3945~30N Spoke, front brake, 5-5/16"..n HDMC 20 20 20 300
394.3-36N SPOKE, TEAT sreecsurssnissssnmsarorterssssssusssnasanns HDMC 40 40 40 760
3947-16N Nipple, front Wheel.w..emiinoe: HDMC 40 40 40 400
3947-29N NIDD1E, TEATumurrrerreerssrerenesnirsieaisaonisninne HDMC 40 40 40 900
GROUP 5300 FRONT WHEEL AND PARTS
3901-30N Whee' and brake shell, front......... HDMC 1 1 1 2
3906-30N Hub and brake shell, front......... HDMC 1 1 1 2
2909~20N Shell, front hub...... reresesassecncessassienesnas HDMC 1 1 1 0
40344 FLTLING, EreaSCu..mimmmcrmmrmie HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" lilst
$3910~30 AxLe, TroNTaecoimmmieeiscoeriiiimonsiicose HDMC 1 1 1 31
$3910~37 Nut, front axle....ceceem... HDMC 2 2 2 14
43921 ~-30 Sleeve, front aXle€......c.scen HDMC 1 1 1 8
$3923-30 Cone, Iront MUbacimnna. HDMC 1 1 1 9
$3925-30 Ring, spring, for cone HDMC 2 2 2 5
40282 Ball, front Nub...ceecoiomse. HDMC 26 26 26 See "0O" list
5/16" steel ball
$3926~-30 washer, CONne 1OCK..ieeniiormoioenioneenes HDMC 1 1 1 9
$3929~30 NUt, CONE L1OCKumiimmerenisiisiieneinasaniaasone HDMC 1 1 1 4
$3932~30 guard, left imner Airt..c.cse. HDMC 1 1 1 1
$3935~-20 Flange, for spokes, righf....... s HDMC 1 1 1 0
40308 Rivet, brake Shellu....cesceseicmsinien. HDMC 10 10 10 See "O" list
3/16" x 1/2" round head rivet
GROUP 5300 FRONT BRAKE PARTS
4108-31AN Cover, brake S1d€ummmmmmoe HDMC 1 0 0 2
4108-41N Cover, brake SIid€.....cn HDMC 6] 1 1 2
1 1 1 2

4110~30N - Shell, front brake........ocn. HPMC



6ROUP 5300
Number Used On Used F
Part No. Name of Part Unit Mig. 1053 Un?trs
40WLA |41WLA42WLA
GROCP 5300 FRONT BRAKE PARTS - (Continued)
#4111-31 Shoe, cpt. brake, UDPET.eccrereiricreeennn. HDMC 2 1 1 b
$4112-321 Shoe, cpt. brake, lower..........ccoeomn. HDMC a2 1 1 5]
$4046-31 Rivet, brake 1IninCac.cveerennn... HDMC 26 28 26 126
4411435 Lining, set front brakeé.....ceeeceoo... HwMe 1 1 1 37
$4116-30 Bushing, s51de COVEYmurerrrivenniiiirrennronon HDMC 1 1 1 4
$4117-30 Plate, center, stabiliZeT...cvciren HDMC 1 1 1 5
$4118~29 Washer, spring, stabllizZel...eun. HDMC 1 1 1 8
$4119-29 Washer, inner, stablilizéT..c.enn. HDMC 1 1 1 12
$4120-29 Washer, outer, stabilizer.......... HDMC 1 1 1 12
$4121-29 Cover, StabDIliZel .....cccmmmcnrorenreonsoecans HDMC 1 1 1 4
$4122-30 Stud, stabllizer collar...c..eenn. HDMC 2 2 2 10
40104 Nut, stabllizer STuG..ccccecrreeemmeroconens HDMC 2 2 2 See "0" list
#10-24 U.S.F. x1/8" x 3/8" hexagon nut
$4118-35 STUQ; DIVOTueiireeniiriiiecnnreeenscssrsessossmsnnnss HDMC 1 1 1 1
$4119-35 Plate, DIVOL STUGiciiirireniororsocesvovanonnes HDMC 1 1 1 1
40127 Nut, DIVOT STUGicreeieiecianercnrnrcrsvnessessnnns HDMC 1 1 1 See "0" list
3/8"-24 U.S.F. x21/64%" x 9/18" hexagon nut
$4123-31 Lever, brake operalting.......cocoon. HDMC 1 1 1 1
$4124-31 Stud, brake 0peralting.....cccceeesrerescrnnes HDMC 1 1 1 1
$4124~384 Nipple, Stud EreaSe.....ccceeriocsconoonenes HDMC 1 1 1 1
¢4125-284A Spring, brake Sh0€.......ccceereeecesecorioones HDMC 2 2 2 20
GROUP 5300 FRONT BRAKE CONTROL PARTS )
$4130-40 Shackle, front brakeé....cccccecrseecnnnes HDMC 1 1 1 2
413128 Bushing, brake shackle......cceerrenes HDMC 2 2 2 24
FRONT WHEEL GROUP
393530 '
3925-30 l =
3926-30 - . © 395530
i 2% o D// 0344 3910-37
ot @) Y% A =3 ‘ Lfmm_iug!> o : ( (@ é @ = D
r 3923-30 3921-30 4555 3 391037 391030
3929-30 = N, 0282
0308  3906-30N
3001-30N A124-38A 4120-29 4118-29 4122-30
00009 =
B TR e Tl E ) @ ) =
( S \ | 4124-31 4123-31 0247 0104 4119-29  4117-30
Ale) 4125 28A
";\@ Fo= Qs
‘ \\ 4118-35 0127
N / \ 4119-35
= 41-3) L,HD 31 4114-35 4116730
4110-30N SET
< f& 41%0 S o F &
) 3 -2 y Liyv™ ¥y L)
0128 N\ & 4131-28 4137-30  4141-39  4142-390 4142-30 N
0344 __ . N
33-40 O\ 5 i) 035 e 4144-41
\%\1 @; 4131-28 4133-36 0105A =l 1A330D
Aodiapa | 413040 4142304 414330 4143-30A 4144 30 4145-28

ga3-29 4153-28N 416528 =N 416628

e = 4146
Gy 4152-41 ‘ 4151-28 O ) -
i % 4162-36 @}i\ ©
@

5 F TN 08y B i 417129
&T@ - 1] e 6 HN G e =
49 ZBN 4150-28N 4151-41N 033 0108 0108 4180-28 4163-40 4165-41 oM 4069-26 4170-28
OR
49-41N 4150-41N

0



GROUPS 5300, 5404

Part No. MName of Part Unit Mfg. Number Used On U’edUF‘?’
JOWLA |41WLA [agWLA| 100N
GROUP 5300 FRONT BRAKE CONTRCL PARTS - (Continued)

$4133-36 Stud, brake shackle...cam e HDMC 1 1 1 20

$4133-40 Washer, fork stud locCK....eoeinnnin HDMC 1 1 1 5

¥4137-30 Stud, shackle band.....c.ecn. HIMC 1 1 1 10

40128 NUL, £0TK STUGuieiiiiiriiiieriiirenieiicisiaiicnine HDMC 1 1 1 See "QO" list
z/8"-24 U.S.F. x 15/32" x 9/16" hexagon nut

20344 NIDDLE, ETE8ESEwtiiiririiiierieniiirocnireonans HIDMC 1 1 1 See "O" 1list

$4140-29 Extension, nipple...ccmnennes dererrenes HDMC 1 1 1 3

$4141-39 Body, control coil 01l CUD :rerercerrovnrannn HIMC 1 1 1 1

$4142-39 PIlunger, 011l CUDuerriecrarerieriinimioniio HDMC 1 1 1 1

YA142~30A Spring, OLll CUDeeeicrirmmmiimonimnnasnio HDMC 1 1 1 1

035 Screw, 011 CUD DOAY.euriccmvcrerconiessiinninnns HDMC 1 1 1 See "0" 1list
#10-32 x 3/8" fillister head screw.

901054 NUt, DOAY SCIEWarrrriiiiereaorenciiorinenonaennes HDMC 1 1 1 See "0O" list
#10~32 x 1/8" x 3/8" hexagon nut.

$4143-30 COLL, CONTTOLuiiciiiiiieriieiiiierinoassesssesnonsonas HIMC 1 1 1 40

$4143-30A Coil section, 38-1/4" . reonenne HIMC 1 1 1 3

$4143-30B Coil section, 10" mmmneiicocn . HDMC 1 1 1 1

4+4144~30 Ferrule, control coll.o.... HDMC 2 2 2 8

$4144-304A Nut, washer packKing....c..oce.. HDMC 1 0 0 1

$4144-30B Washer, felt. o ereroeneosraenas HDMC 1 0 0 1

4414441 Washer, Telluiiicecoeaiiionee HDMC 0 1 1 1

$4145-28 Wire, CONBTIOL.miiiercoriimminmoreiiniiiononens HDMC 1 1 1 240

$4146-15 End, control Wile..on, HDMC 1 1 1 14

4149-28N Lever, complete hand.......cccermnmcoins HDMC 1 0 0 9

4149-41N Lever, complete hand.............. eriroreuanes HDMC 0 1 1 9

4150~-28N Lever, Nand........eoone. HDMC 1 0 0 3

4150-41N Levar, hand...... oo HDMC 0 1 1 3

4415128 Bracket, hand 1eveTl........oecnn HDMC 1 0 0 6

4151-41N Bracket, NANd 1eVeT.......ccmvoirmsscsssrseonne HIMC 0] 1 1 6

$4152~-41 Bushing, hand Llevel.....ceeeeos HDMC 6] 1 1 6

4153-28N Clamp, hand lever DKT.....ienin HIMC 1 1 1 18

4033 Screw, bracket CLAIMD....c.eomsimcon HDMC 0 2 2 See "O" list
#10-24 x 3/4" fillister head screw.

$4154-28 Scraw, bracket ClallD....ccoceeiine HDMC 1 0 0 71

4032 Screw, bracket CLaMPD.......cooomrmmo HDMC 1 0 0 See "O" list
#]10-24 x 5/8" fillister head Screw.

$4156-28 Screw, hand lever DIVOT...c.ciniionn HDMC 1 0 0 20

#4156-41 Screw, hand lever PIVOT....c.cee HDMC 0 1 1 28

$4157-28 Washer, DIVOT SCIeW..... reeeimcine HDMC 1 0 0 30

+4160-28 C1lip, hAnAleDar...cimceeococmcossmmmmmmaenns HDMC 1 1 1 5

4053 Bolt, handlebar CliD.icieeemonmmcocoooneoss HDMC 1 1 1 See nonm 1ist
1/4"-24 U.S.F. x 3/4" round head screw.

#0108 Nut, CLID DOLbeiimeiicrsmenorasncosssonnesnasnonsasnes 1 1 1 See "C" list
1/4"-24 U.S.F. x 5/32" x 7/16" hexagon nut

#4162-30 Clip, control COll.ewenemmomoenioiieion HDMC 1 1 1 1

44162-36 Clip, control Coll.ceorimmninoeieeoonns HDMC 1 1 1 20

$4163-40 Clamp, control COlliciimemcrmcoeiiionsne HDMC 1 1 1 2

44165-28 Sleeve, control coil adj....cecemcns HDMC 1 0 0 10

$4165-41 Screw, control coll adj..ceemmercioan HDMC 0 1 1 10

$4166-28 Nut, adjusting SleeVe...ccc.cmicoonisone HDMC 1 0] 0 10

40111 Nut, adjusting SCTeW.ce.wermmimeenes HDMC 0 1 1 See "O" list
5/16"-18 U.S.8. x 1/4" x 1/2" hexagon nut

4417028 Connection, control Wirt.....ceeenees HDMC 1 1 1 10

$4171~-29 Nut, conn. clampPing......ccmmmieeios HDMC 1 1 1 10

$4069-26 Pin, lower COMMECLION..cimimminiioniones HDMC 1 1 1 24

GROUP 5404 HANDLEBAR AND CONTROLS

3302-37 AN Handlebar, cpb. (SHOTrT ). HDMC 1 1 1 2 ’

B302-37N Handlebar, cpt. (LONE).werreeercmcrminimne HDMC 1 1 1 2

3307-36AN Handlebar, Dare (Short)....cee. HDMC 1 1 1 2

3307 ~-36N Handlebar, bare (1oNg)..eeecmmnes HDMC 1 1 1 2



f GROUPS 5404, 5406

Number Used On

Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfg.

40WLA [41WLA |49WLA

Used For
100 Units

L GROUP 5404 HANDLEBAR AND CONTROLS - (Continued)

HANDLEBAR & CONTROLS

3333-31

3333-31 7
§ 3302-37AN OR 3302-37N
i 3332-36
3330-36 N\
Ed 3312-35N 6033 3312-35N @ 3310 358 ) i ;"
\ 3316-36 @; % ) 3344-26
- i 303415 5 < Q 334526 gezp /

O
/ '3316 36

oy 3310-358 30515
t 5 3322_31 N ® 232131 Yy 332131 @y 3322-31 339338 3371-36A
é?B ©3320-10 3320-100Q e 0 % z
, 3393-37 1627-37A @ 3371-37 1634-36
v #6033-30 Bolt, handlebar..iiiiiiniireciennnns HDMC 2 2 2 3]
i $3310-35B GriD, FUDDET . vciei i eeeeeeooenranenns HDMC 2 2 2 250
: 3312~35N SPIraL e HDMC 2 2 2 5
$3316-36 PlUNEZ T ittt HDMC 2 2 2 4
$305-15 PIn, TOller e eeeereecnenaans HDMC 2 2 . 2 46
$3320-10 Roller, Dlallfiiiiiieeeeeeeeeenn HDMC 2 2 2 44
il . $3821-31 Block, IoOlleT.iiiiiicciiinnninnnenne HDMC 2 2 2 5
i $3322-31 Screw, wire fastening.............oe... HIMC 2 2 2 4
$3324-09 End, control WirTe.iiioiiieeinnode HDMC 2 2 2 4
$3326-09 Wire, COntroliriiiiiiieiccrceerene HDMC 2 2 2 84
$3330-36 Nut, handlebar eNG....cc.ccceomeororneereonennns HDMC 2 2 2 10
$3332-36 Plug, control Colliiiiiiiiirienees HDMC 2 2 2 4
$3333-31 SCrew, DIUZ SET.iiiiimienrieerrierieiieieieerenniene HDMC 2 2 2 4
$3334-32 Coll, control and DIUS..ccvcrororereeenronence HDMC 2 2 2 14
$3338~32 Coll, control oNnly.....ccs ceeerveeeosrsnnnnn. . HDMC 2 2 2 4
i $3344-26 Clamp, control coil, 1efT.meercmriin HDMC 1 1 1 5
3 $3345-26 Clamp, control coil, righte...... HDMC 1 1 0 &
¥ 4035 Screw, control coil clalD....ceeeveseerrnnn. HDMC 2 2 2 See "O" 1
i #10-32 x 3/8" fillister head screw,
i ¢ 3370-36 Connection, carb., controlin HDMC v 1 1 1 8
¢ 3371-36A Clamp, carb., CONTIOl.....eceerervissrveeaeeoeeeans HDMC 1 1 1 2
¢ 3371-37 Bracket, carb. CONntrolmeinienneenn, HDMC 1 1 1 2
L ¢1627-37A Bracket, timer control..c.c.ieorimens . HDMC 1 1 1 1
b $3393~57 Clamp, timer control ITAlC.....ccceeeecoron HDMC 1 1 1 1
if $3393-38 Clamp, timer control CYl..ueiceommeoeeeenns HIMC 1 1 0 3
; $1634-36 Stud, timer control COMi...ccceennne.. HDMC 1 1 1 1
il
f"};, GROUP 5406 FRONT FORKS AND FITTINGS
;; - 2602-40M Forks, complete, Set..coinoininennc. HDMC 1 1 1 3
- 2605-40M Fork, rigid - See note following..... HDMC 1 1 0 3
1 0] 3

bl 2607-40M Fork, spring - See note following.... HDMC 1
! Note:— When either fork (2605-40M Rigld, or 2607-40M Spring) is requested to repalr

f numbers provide the peceasary change-over to install the 1942 style shorter
forks on previous models:-
1 2605-40N Fork, rigid
ORDER 1 2607-40N Fork, spring
1 4857-36N Bracket, lower, horn

2605-40N FOrK, riglduiiieiiiieieeerisnes HDMC 0 0 1
2607-40N FOrk, SPIiNguicciiiiiiiiiiieiinieericsanonnes HDMC 0 0 1
€2618-30A SDTINE, UDDET it iieeiiireiiiieeeeeeecveeee e evees HDMC 2 2 2
$2620-37 Spring, CUuShIoN...coceriivirvivirriieirieenieen HDMC 2 2 2
$2622-30 Spring, bumper (3-1/8" 1ONE)wurriccrreen HDMC 2 2 2

a 1940 or 1941 WLA Model, replace with the following three parts. These part




GROUP 5406

Number Used On Used F
Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfg. 10’3 Un?trs
4O0WLA |41WLA 49WLA
GROUP 5406 FRONT FORKS AND FITTINGS - (Continued)
$2622-36 Spring, DULLeTl..iiricrerncnirsiensaasensans HDMC 2 2 2 5
32631-36 ROA, SPTINGecreriiiimimnieiiireercoiranearssnss arrnreenens HIMC 2 2 2 5
¥2632-31 Bushing, spring rodi.e. HDMC 2 2 2 8
2633304 Nut, spring rod, bottom end............ HDMC 2 2 2 5
$2634~-30 Nut, spring rod, flat......nnn. HDMC 2 2 2 2
2634-36N Nut, spring rod, 8COTMicccemomsoceses HDMC 2 2 2 5
42636-~30A Plate, TOCKET.wrerrineenrcorees reoroseerosnecereann HIMC 2 2 2 16
$2640-30A Stud, 1left front, roCKerl....ccwwcomane HDMC 1 1 1 50
+2640-30B Stud, right front, roCKer.............e. HIMC 1 1 1 50
2640-40M Stud, rear rocker Dplate....c.cecn. HIMC 2 2 2 100
92642-40 Lock, s8Tud NUL...ioririinnniicoiinasconinea HDMC 2 2 2 28
$2641-30 Nut, rocker stud, larg.......ccccccoveinnn HDMC 2 2 2 100
+0127 Nut, rocker ST HDMC 2 2 2 See "0" 1list
z/8".24 U.3.F. x 21/64" x 9/16" hexagon nut
$2644-30 Nut, rear stud, SPACEI..cccieioercirtaces HDMC 2 2 2 4
$2645-304 Bushing, rocker plate....con. HDMC 4 4 4 150
40344 Fitting, grease, straighb....c..... HDMC 5 5 5 See "0O" list
#0345 Fitting, grease, anglé.....cocecmcons HDMC 1 1 1 See "0O" 1list
#0231 Washer{ rocker stud, Dlallacececcceccconses HDMC 4 4 4 See "O" 1list
7/16" x 1-1/8" x 3/32" plain steel washer
GROUP 5406 FRAME HEAD BEARINGS
$2752-30 Cup, head beariN.escerosssrrcssssemsorarassns HDMC 2 2 2 30
$2753~40 Guard, cone bearln....c..ccouue. HDMC 1 1 1 1l
4275440 CONE, UDDET ieerrereeranmmmmmaracociassssresrnsasaonanneanes HDMC 1 1 1 14
$2756-39 CONE, LOWETuuireorrerieerriivmomsrararensasnsrnssossasene HDMC 1 1 1 23
FORKS, FRAME HEAD BEARINGS & STEERING DAMPER
. 2759-40N
’él 2631-3\6 =
2634-36N PR 2634-36N =
é 2634-3
-31 % g 2632-31
26272—30 2622-30

[ B¢ JC e Jc e Jc

% % 0343 2752-30
= WP
=) N L )
& & QT % .
2622-36 2622-36 2636-3CA
) <
a3
0282~
2645-30 PRI PGEI
@I
=G 0345
.
2641-30 @ /
iy /< >,
30 (@ S 0127 @ 2756-39
26m-30 & 263630 B o0 P
) Sk 2642-40 @ #0344 To127
2642-40 @ @ 0221 D G s
S .
! o023 : S 0231
o231 (&) a5 30m \ |
B 2640-308 % 52640-30A W\ 2640-40M
2602- 40 M 2607-40M \\ |
i OR ! 2605 -40M
2607-40N 2790-30 | \ 2790-30 R 2640-40M
0129 2784-30 277836N  2787-30 2782~39\M \ \ /\ [}\6650-‘8 2605~40N
f d / | ; !
o0} @ @ @ %@) g ((@ e ? i O G 0 ) 1) / 3 I 0 / E 3
/ . ' h \/ / &, ) 2776-40N
2785-30 2783—30‘\ j 2781-37 2788-30 2779-40 CPT ¥ " 7
- 2792-40 2791-30
53



s
it
I

BROUP 5406, 5506

Number Used On

Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfg. 1%*gdUF?'
4OWLA |41WLA |42WLA nits
GROUP 5406 FRAME HEAD BEARINGS - (Continued)
2755-36N Plate, upper cone 10CKiNGu....ccomen..n.n. HDMC 1 1 1 2
2759-40N Nut, cone clampiNg.....ccceeniivecceeonnnnen.. HDMC 1 1 1 2
40282 Ball, head bearing........ceevverenennn, HDMC 30 30 30  Bee "O" list
5/16" steel ball
GROUP 5406 STEERING DAMPER AND PARTS
2776-40N Damper,steering CDL . oiicevrerervervenrsns HDMC 1 1 1 2
2778~36N Lever, steering damper.....co..ecoveeenn.n. HDMC 1 1 1 2
$2779-40 Plate, rod and friction..nivini., HDMC 1 1 1 1
$2781-37 Screw, steering dampeTe....eeeveeveennnn. HDMC 1 1 1 1
$2782-39 Washer, steering damper rod............. HDMC 1 1 1 1
$2783-30 Washer, steering damper plain............ HDMC 1 1 1 1
$2784-30 Washer, adjustingeo i iveerroreeseersonns HDMC 1 1 1 1
46650~18 Washer, spider frictioN................ HDMC 1 1 1 2
$2785-30 NUT, AQJUSTINGuicieiiirieiireeereeeeesreesreneeiinn HDMC 1 1 1 1
¢0129 NUT, TOGuuiiiiiiiinrennneiininrerieereenen Levreereenen HDMC 1 1 1  See "O" list
3/8"-24 U.S.F. x 1/4" x 9/16" hexagon nut
$2787-30 Spring, release.....cciiiieioneioeoans HDMC 1 1 1 1
$2788-30 Washer, release SDIINZu..ceeccieeoneonnns HDMC 1 1 1 2
$2790-30 Washer, fibre frictioN..cmeeeeeeccnne. HDMC 2 2 2 3
$2791-30 DiSC, STeel.ciiiirrrriiriercieriecrineeiceiieeeaens HDMC 1 1 1 i
$2792-40 Bracket, frame head.....cooeceorreereecoraennns. HDMC 1 T 1 1
GROUP 5506 FRAME AND FITTINGS
2802-37N FTaIM8 e cieeiveittenoiseoreteeneraeseinnineieeiesssnssnenoees HDMC 1 0 0] 1
2802-41N Frame e HDMC 0 1 1 1
2806-40M Bracket, CYlinGeTlaiieeaeieneeenerennns HDMC 1 1 1 2
#2806-404 Spacer, cylinder DTKtb.ueieeroreeeeninnn, HDMC 2 2 2 3
$2807-30 Bolt, cylinder brackeb.......eewiconn HDMC 1 1 1 23
$2641-30 NUt, bracket DOltwieoiireonaerennron HDMC 1 1 1 30
40231 Washerf cylinder bracket bolt.......... HDMC 1 1 1 See "0" list
7/16" x 1-1/8" x 3/32" plain steel washer
$2823-26 Bolt, rear mdg. DIracCe...coecceeeeeeeenrrensnns HDMC 2 2 2 12
40129 Nut, brace DOlL.oiiiiiiiiiiecoeeeerrneianns HDMC 2 2 2 See "O" list
3/8"-24 U.8.F. x 1/4" x 9/18" hexagon nut “
$2827-30 Screw, rear axle ad...ceio. HDMC 2 2 2 %31
40117 Nut, axle adjusting scCrew.............. HDMC 2 2 2 See "0" list
5/16"-24 U,S.F. x 17/64" x 1/2" nexagon nut
£2810-40M Plate, sKidu s eiceeeeoinnn e HDMC 1 1 1 2
2811-40M Clamp, right front.......coiiininann... HDMC 1 1 1 2
4066 Bolt, ClamlD..cvieiiiriiiiiiieis e, HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" 1list
5/16"-24 U.S.F. x 1/2" hexagon head bolt
$0129 Nut, clamp DOLlt.iiiionrieeeieee, HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" 1list
3/8"-24 U.8.F. x 1/4" x 9/16" hexagon nut
2811-40MA Clamp, 1eft £ront....ciooieeeeennennn, HDMC 1 1 0 2
2811-41M Clamp, skid Dplate.ooeveooneesoeeeee HDMC 0 0 1 2
$3525-37 BOLET, CLlaMDeiioioeiveeere e, HIMC 0 0 1 2
$0117 Nut, clamp DOLT.iiiiiiiiiiiiies e, HDMC 0 0 1 See "0O" list
§/16"-24 U.8.F. x 17/64" x 1/2" hexagon mut
2812-40M Bracket, left support...... e, HDMC 1 1 1 2
2813-40M Nut, support bracket..........eeemeens HDMC 1 1 1 4
064 Bolt, skid plate..uiiooeieneiiineinnn, HDMC 2 2 2 See "O" list
5/16"-24 U.S.F. x 3/4" x 1/2" hexagon head bolt
#0117 Nut, skid plate Dbolt.....rrivrenennn. HDMC 2 2 2 3ee "O" list
5/16"-24 U.S.F. x 17/64" x 1/2" hexagon nut
2£818~41M Carrier, LUZEAEE..cccririieirrieteeessaares HDMC 0 1 1 2
$050 Screwﬁ luggage carrier clamp.............. HDMC o 3 3 See "O" list
1/4"-24 U.S.F. x 7/16" round head screw
¢0108 NUT, ClalD SCIeWiivrireerrririiierseeeseenseos HDMC 0 3 3 See "O" 1list

1/4"-24 U.S8.F, x 5/32" x 7/18" hgx, nut
54



GROUPS 5506, 5701

Number Used On Used F
Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfq. 10’8 U ‘,’t’
4OWLA [41WLA [42WLA e

GROUP 5506 FRAME AND FITTINGS - {Continued)
FRAME, SKID P LATE 2813-40M @ ) 3529—37‘%\%
% < 2812-40M o
wp 2511-31M @Y

LUGGAGE CARRIER @
. o117
(&3]
0129
40M
066
2818-41M
2820-410]
2820-41MA
OR
2820-42
2802-37NOR 2802-4 1N o129
2820-41M Stud, luggage carrier, (right)....... MC 0 1 0 4
2820-41MA Stud, lugeage carrier, (left)........ HDMC 0 1 0 4
$2820-42 Stud, 1uggage Carrlel ... HDMC 0 0 2 4
40129 Nut, luggage carrier Studi..c...oceeeeeses HDMC 0 2 A4 See "O" 1list

2/8"-24 U.S.F. x 1/4" x 9/18"
hexagon nut

$0131 Nut, luggage carrier stud...ccceeoceiionn HDMC 0 2 0 See "O" list
7/16"-24 V x 1/4" x 3/4" hexagon nut
GROUP 5701 MUDGUARD {FENDER) GROUP
3702-40M Mudguard, complete Tront......... HDMC 1 1 10 sl1z0s 10
3702~-42M Mudguard, complete front......eo. HDMC 0 O over 811208 5
3710-40M Mudguard, complete Ireal.........ce. HDMC 1 0 0 4
3710~-41M Mudguard, complele IeaT.......cc.... HDMC 0 1 O 4
3710-42M Mudguard, complete Irear..........oeo.. HDMC 0 0 1 4
3712-40M BEnd, rear Mudguard...co . LoC 1 0 0 1
23712-41M End, rear mudguard I'Salc.c.....cceceeemennen HDMC 0 1 0 1
3712-42M End, rear mudguard Ireal....cccee... HDMC 0] 0 1 1
3726-40M Brace, front mudguard front........... HDMC 1 1 1 1
3727-40M Brace, front mudguard rear............. HDMC 1 1 1 1
¥3730-36 Clip, mudguard bracCe...ccoen conimnnnne HDMC 2 2 2 1
V3732-34 Lock, right brace CliD.avenn... HDMC 1 1 1 21
$3732-34A Lock, left brace ClID i HDMC 1 1 1 21
$3736-35 Brace, rear mdg. TOD. et HDMC 1 0 0 1
2373641 Brace, rear mdg. TOD-eermerceininnn. HDMC 0 1 1 1
373934 Brace, rear mdg. end....cein., HDMC 2 0 0 1
$3737-36 Brace, rear mdg. end.......o. HDMC o] 2 2 1
3741 -34 Bracket, rear end Drace............... HDMC 1 1 1 1
P3TABZ-23 Bolt, brace bracKel....cm. . HDMC 2 2 2 18
0308 Rivet, for braces and ClIDS...ccc.ceeres. HDMC 8 8 8 See "O" list
3/16" x 9/16" round head rivet
40314 Rivet, mudguards t0 DIacCeS...ccc.seeeese HDMC 10 10 10 See "O" list
3/16" x 3/8" truss head rivet
$3746-36A Clip, right, rear MAg...ccccccermmosnsororninens HDMC 1 1 1 1
$3746-29 Clip, left, rear MAZ. .cc.cersroommococercroceonans HDMC 1 1. 1 1
$3748-26 Bolt, rear guard SUPDOTT...cccoeercnnnnes HDMC 2 2 2 ]
20117 Nut, mudguard support bolT...ceccecaeonsn HDMC 4 4 4 See "O" list
5/16"-24 U.8.F.x 17/64" x 1/2" hexagon nut
$4417-29 Plate, rear bolt.......cow.. teerenanseseoransnisanns HDMC 1 1 1 1



GROUPS 5701, 5705

Number Used On Used For

Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfg. 100 Units

40WLA [41WLA |42WLA

; GROUP 5701 MUDGUARD (FENDER) GROUP - {Continued)

MUDGUARD GROUP

(/ 3\ 3750-40MA = 032

- (=

3750-40M

3751-41

3736-35
OR
3736-41
0205
7 = -
3726-40MA 3748-26 4417-29

= @, GO

30736 ony
G

3727

(i

] 3702-a0M CPT S 1 L@m &) (G 2823-26 0129
" 2702-42M CPT 3732-34A 3749-30 064 017
- $3749-30 Bolt, front mudguard head............ HDMC 2 2 2 12
4 +0117 Nut, front mudguard head bolt.......... HDMC 2 2 2 See "O" 1i¢
5/16"-24 U.S.F. x 17/64"x 1/2" hexagon nut
3750~-40M Bracket, frt. guard right....cecoeoe... HDMC 1 1 0 1
3750-40MA Bracket, frt. guard left.a.cccccronnnens HDMC 1 1 0 1
$3751-39 Hinge, rear mudgUard.ea e eeenoocneccns HDMC 1 0 0 2
J751-41M Hinge, rear mudguard....occomoesrnoerocsas HDMC 0 1 O 1
a ! $ 375134 Hinge, rear mudgualTQ...coesomon. HDMC 0 0 1 1
L $3752-30 Pin, rear mdg. NINgEu....ccomrrmorecrconcronce HDMC 1 1 1 4
f #0314 Rivet, rear mudguard hinge.......u... HDMC 6 6 6 See "O" 1it
bl 3/16" x 3/8" truss head rivet
064 Bolt, rear mudguard lower end......... HMC 2 2 2 See "O" li:
5/16%-24 U.8.F. x 3/4" x1/2" hexagon head bolt
0117 Nut, rear mudguard Dolta...eceeeeceens HDMC 2 2 2 See "O" 1i:
5/16"-24 U.S8.F. x 17/64" x 1/2" hexagon nut
$2823-26 Bolt, rear mdg. DIraACEC.ccssscecorsssrasocons HDMC 2 2 2 6
0129 Nut, rear mudguard brace bolt......... HDMC 2 2 2 See "O" lis
3/8"-24 U.8.F.x1/4"x 9/16" hexagon nut
$3757-26 Flap, front mudguarde..ecceecoseseon HDMC 1 1 1 22
4032 Bolt, mudguard f1aD....cccececcoeirsercssoonaenes HDMC 3 3 3 See "Q" 1lic
#10-24 x 5/8" fillister head screw
$0104 Nut, mudguard flaD...ccremememiemeoreen HDMC 3 3 3 See "O" lis
#10-24x 1/8" x 3/8" hexagon nut
#0205 Washer, mudguard flaD.....c.ceccern, HDMC 3 3 3 See "O" 1ie
7/32"x1/2" x 1/16" plain steel washer
GROUP 5705 FOOTBOARD GROUP
$2928~38 Rod, front footboardi....ce . HDMC 1 1 1 6
$2929~32 Rod, rear footboard.....crane, HDMC 0 1 1 4
$2932-14 Nut, front rod, large...e..c..oco.. HDMC 1 1 1 2
$2032-32 NUL, TE8Y T0Uiuicricrrornconscasocsoorsmanoossannsone HDMC 1 1 1 2
$2032~38 Nut, front roQi.ccoeec e, HDMC 1 1 1 7
2934~39N Sidebar, right footboard....ccimeinnns HDMC 1 1 1 4
40344 FITUINE, ZreaSCueccceicsesesosconsccos .. HDMC 1 1 1 See *O" 1lis
2036~38N Sidebar, 1left footboard......eco.. HDMC 1 1 1 2
0129 Nut, s1debar ClaMD....cecoeeccoecsieenon HDMC 3 3 3 See *0O" lis
3/8"~24 U.S.F.x1/4" x 9/16" hexagon nut
#0105 : Nut, footlever rod....e.., HDMC 1 1 1 See "0O" lis
#10-32x 1/8" x 3/8" hexagon nut
$2938-40 Footboard, COmMPleteuiiiimnioonicesonsn, HDMC 2 2 2 22
$2540~-40 Pad, footDoarduiciaormminiiriineiooossrens HDMC 2 2 2 56
¢2941-14 Rivet, footboard DaGu...eeecmoimnnns HDMC 26 26 26 600
$2044-40 Hinge, footboard, right...ca . HDMC 2 2 2 1

56




GROUP 5705

Number Used On
Part MNo. Mame of Part Unit Mg, 1“{)’8&‘}’:?'
4OWLA |41WLA |42WLA nits
GROUP 5705 FOOTBOARD GROUP - (Continued)
$2944-40A Hinge, footboard, left......coemn . HOMC 2 2 2 1
$2045-14 Rivet, footboard hinge....c.c.erevomiieonnns HDMC 8 3 8 2
$2949-35 8tud, footboard - 3=-7/32" right..... HDMC 1 1 1 8
42950-35 stud, footboard - 2~5/8" lefta... HDMC 1 1 1 9
3295124 gtud, footboard - 2-15/32" leftl..... HDMC 1 1 1 3]
$2951-35 stud, footboard - 2-29/32" right... HDMC 1 1 1 7
90225 Washer, footboard stud....c.cececn. HDMC 4 4 4  See "0" list
2/8"x 13/16" x 7/64" plain steel washer
$2052-35 Washer, footboard sSpacing....ccceeeeee HOMC 2 2 2 5
40129 Nut, footboard Stude.iessrsscossoscnsce HDMC 4 4 4 See "0" list
3/8"-24 U.S.F. x 1/4" x 9/16" hexagon nut
$2054~14 Bolt, foothoard Ninge.c.cesseemicianians HDMC 4 4 4. 18
$0108 Nut, footboard hinge DOlT.............. HDMC 4 4 4  See "0* list
1/4"-24 U.S.F. x 5/32" x 7/16" hexagon nut
$2956-39 Lever, L00Lhrake .. cieermersooomssoissassecs HDMC 1 1 1 8
$2958-35 Lock, cpt., brake rod..... eernenonsansanens HDMC 1 1 1 1
$2958-35A Stud and nut, rod 1oCK.....ccviceemsrecersron HDMC 1 1 1 1
$2960~36 Stud, Drake l1eVeT...ceccsmscomeeinin HDMC 1 1 1 10
FOOTBOARD, REAR STAND & JIFFY STAND
2944-40
@l 203232
0129
) M| o wed D)
2929-32 38
2951-35 0129 0129 2951-24 2945-14
0225 0225 ® g 9
0108 = 0108

2934712 2954-14 4
\ P
‘ ®0108 > g !
N 0225 0225 o108 \ © S
2944-20  2934-39N W\ O & = v
\ 2049-35 “0i29 0129 2950-35 2932738
' @ V) ] @ @‘\ \O
¢y 0129 295235 2928-38 2952-35
> o 8 ”
g X 2032-14 0344 © 0129
q 7 o 0232
Q& {
2041-14 AL =3 2956-309 296036
2058-35 2998794 = Ty—
2940-40 2964-35
- -
11321-32A
OR
11331-40M
3051-36AN
OR
3051-41N
123203-30A
2067-36A Y
OR 1320530
3067-42 -e
13201304
306028 3060-28 1320140 M
(o ®orze oo § wd

Hda,

13200-32




.:/?V:'
T

' BROUPS 5705, 5706

Number Used On

Part No. MName of Part Unit Mig. 1%’5‘%&,”
4OWLA |[41WLA [42WLA nits
GROUP 5705 FOOTBOARD GROUP . (Continued)
40129 Nut,; brake lever STul....ises.ccosesene. HDMC 1 1 1 See "Q" list
3/8"-24 U,8,F. x1/4"x9/16" hexagon nut
40232 Washer, brake StUl.....cceeseeienennn, HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" list
7/16" x 13/16" x ,095" plain steel washer
$2964-35 SPring, brake leVeTliscoioiieeomn HDMC 1 1 1 28
GROUP 5705 REAR STAND GROUP
B081-36AN Stand, TeaAT s HDMC 1 0 0 2
3051-41N STaNd, TeaATamcisicercccrmoeriscsrorosiocsssecereeons HDMC 6] 1 1 2
$3060--38 Bolt, stand shoulder.....cceccieeenieen HDMC 2 2 2 8
40129 Nut, stand shoulder bOlt......eereressen HDMC 2 2 2 See "0O" list
3/8%-24 U.S.F. x1/4" x 9/16" hexagon nut
$3067~36A Catch, 5tand....cecicirincccenrserroneserecacanees HIMC 1 1 6] 14
308742 Catch, sTaANd....ccccceereiscererncrcnsrnrreennncnnens HDMC 0 0 1 14
4051 Bolt, sStand CatChi.ccicorcmeareicniorarinnns HDMC 2 2 2 See "(QF list
1/4%=24 U.S.F. x1/2% round head bolt
0108 Nut, stand catch DOlT..cceicororserorenss HDMC 2 2 2 See *0O" 1list
1/4%-24 U.8.F. x 5/32% x 7/16" hexagon nut
GROUP 5705 JIFFY STAND AND PARTS
11331-40M Stand, complete JiffVecmeiiiiiironenenn HDMC 1 1 0 4
¢11331~-324 Stand; complete JI1ffVaceirireniossnnenees HMC 0] 0. 1 4
$13200-32 Bracketl, 1eB.aiiicniinescnnans HDMC 1 1 1 1
13201-40M leg, JIfPY standu.cccceccemssemceoceoncicnnosons HDMC 1 1 0 4
$13201-304A leg, J12Ty stanCu..ccececimmencniees. HDMC 0 0 1 4
$13202-30 SPTINE, 18Eecscrrercresorsivossueisorissosmosnranasssscs HDMC 1 1 1 36
$13203-304A Plate, BDTINZiimiircccerceereecrencesrersosorconsons HDMC 1 1 1 7
¢13205-30 BUSHING, 188uuccreicuoisrenseernnnrernoccasnonnancens HDMC 1 1 1l 1
40133 Nut, for leg........ o ivessossssernorncosasasansas HDMC 1 1 1 See "0O" list
7/16%~20 U.S.F. X 3/8" x 5/8" hexagon nut
0229 WaFNET, TOT 1EE.ccicirirencrerusnerarersessanesnen HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" list
7/16% x..800x 1/16" plain steel washer '
¢1723-30 BO1EL, 188.ciracosaccrsraracosumorucoreonsnrorarasssosnanes HDMC 1 1 1 4
40109 NMut, U DOLE crircrcoecennennnnrecsvrnsenssornns HDMC 2 2 2 See *0% list
1/4%-24 U.8.F. x 7/32% x 7/16" hexagon nut
GROUP 5706 CHAIN GUARD
3801-~32N Guard, chain outer....... areesrasasorananasessanes HDMC 1 1 1 3
3804+32N Guard, inside, upper half......cccceeon HDMC 1 0 0 4
3805-32N Guard, Inside, lower half.......... HDMC 1 0 0 4
$3804~41 Guard, INsSidC......iiimim.., HDMC 0 1 1 4
$3805-30A Screw, Inner gUATGu..cce oo HDMC 2 2 2 20
$3805-30B Lock, Inmner guard SCreW....eee. HDMC 2 2 2 48
$3805~39 Plug, 1mer guard SCI'eW........coceeeecoeen HDMC 2 2 2 1
43805-32D Washer, SCrew DIUZ....cccccnoornrerons eevrocens HDMC 2 2 2 1
$3806-41 Bracket, inner guard rearl........... HDMC 0 1 1 2
$3807-26 Bracket, outer guard real.a....ccooeeeoee HDMC 1 1 1 2
40306 Rivet, fOr Dracket....ccocmeaei., mMe 4 4 4 See "O" list
3/16" x 5/16" round head rivet.
4053 Screw, rear, front chain guard..... HDMC 1 1 1 See "0 list
1/45—24 U.S.F., x 3/4" round head screw
40108 NUL, fOI I'8AT SCTEWiciverereonmererrimrarreran HDMC 1 1 1 See 0" list
1/4%-24 U.8.F, x 5/32" x 7/16" hexagon nut
3811 ~29N " Cover, chain InSpectloNu.....eeeenes HIMC 2 2 2 3
4048 SCrew, ZUATrd COVET...ccricmrererocarsorsnes HDMC 4 4 4  See ¥0O" list
$12-24 x 3/8" oval countersunkhead screw
¢3812-29 Cover, Inner guard Slot.....cecocon.... HDMC 1 0 0 1
4030 SCrew, SL1OT COVET.wmriimormmrmmnsrnreereannconase HDMC 2 0 0O See "O" 1list

#10-24 x 3/8% fillister head screw

58



BROUPS 5706, 5800
Number Used Cn

Used For

Past Mo. Name of Part : Unit Mg, 100 Units

A0WLA [41WLA 48WLA

GROUP 5706 CHAIN GUARD - (Continued)

CHAIN GUARD GROUP

T3F9 28
0306 3746364
3812- .20 0108 o 053 @ == 381529
, g) ©) QF o, ) 381329
3805-32N 3805-308 3805-32DL 3811-20N 0104 3807-26 o1®oa = 0?5
#0104 Nut, S10T COVET SCIeW...csveeereeeserorssrons HIDMC 2 0 0 See "O" list
#10-24 x 1/8" x 3/8" hexagon nut
+3813-29 Bolt, 1nner gualQu.....cccseoresicsmniie HIMC 2 0 0 12
#0108 Nut, inner guard DOLlT...ccressescescesrssices HDMC 2 0 0 See "O" list
1/4"-24 U.S.F. x 5/32" < 7/16" hexagon nut
$3814~29 Spring, inner guard DOlt.....eeeee veve HDMC 1 1 1 12
$3815-29 Washer, small SPTINGe...ccccmeerreireniaiiones HDMC 2 0 0 6
#0215 Washer% SMALL SDTINE.ccrierereeerssororcornoranns HIMC 2 0 0O Bee "O" list
5/16" x 15/16" x ,0625" plain steel washer
3818~-36N Guard, rear chall.m HDMC 1 1 1 10
$024-25 bor*ﬂg, rear guard front stud......... HDMC 1 1 1 8
40108 Nut, rear guard front St HDMC 1 1 1 S8ee "Q" list
1/4" 24 U.S.F. x 5/32" x 7/16" hexagon nut
$3746-36A Bracket, rear chaln guard......eco.... HIMC 1 1 1 1
2828-36 Stud, rear DPACKET e ivereeecerereennsienesnesnanon HDMC 1 1 1 1
40108 Nut, TOT DPACKET.coerisrersrercrensimirnarearseaceres HDMC 1 1 1  See "O" list
1/4"-24 U.S.F. x 5/32" x 7/16" hexagon nut
GROUP 5800 BATTERIES, BATTERY CASES, RELAY
$4303-29 Batt ery, 1658 DOXurevsrirrmrrererrenronernoensmossess HDMC 1 1 1 48
$4381-29 Plug, battery filllel...i. HDMC 3 3 3 1
$4383~28 Washer, £111er DIUZ.....ccccirriciiuecennacoconaces HDMC 3 3 3 1
4404~28N BOX, £OT DALLEIY.cririerneiroreniiiieieriiiaonas HDMC 1 1 1 1
4407-29N Cover, batTeTy DOXKaecmeseeeisiooniiienniones HDMC 1 1 1 30
$4409-24 Nut, wing, battery COVeI......c.wiwe HDMC 2 2 2 23
9441124 Bolt, COVEr ClalD......ciccovocosssonmisnnannaccssues HDIMC 2 0] 0 1
9441141 BOlt, COVEr ClaMDuecceeseomsimscsisresornsonerss HDMC 0 2 2 i
9441 3-24 Pin, clamp DOLT..ciicmceicnnnn. HDMC 2 2 2 1
$066 Bolt LT ON uresrsararevencsoeresssovancnsosssesnssesseonss HIMC 1 1 1 See "O" list

5/16" 24 U.S.F. x 1" x 1/2" bexagon head bolt

BATTERY & RELAY

/\41433 224 $ =Y X G = @
N % s ﬁ% g4433 23 4409-24 | aai729 X 0177
TP 4433234 Q) 374826
B 443423 9 4409-24 4407-29N
a411-24 ‘ 4786-38
44’11 ar 441124
R QR
< B 441324 25584
g ; =
= o g 441324
\9 @ -
Nl & S S o o7 ® 0256 & 0256
Jg o117
NN on7 ’ %
\8\/@ ﬁ T—— > % % ‘
430329 081 4404-29N 061 066 478726 A4787-26



e

GROUPS 5800, 5804
Number Used On
Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfg. Used 1%’5%‘:\?:5
40WLA |41WLA [42WLA
GROUP 5800 BATTERIES, BATTERY CASES, RELAY - {Continued)
¢3748-26 BOlT, TEAr UDDEY .iiiiriicerinnecinivrnrseesannenenns HDMC 1 hl 1 5
4061 BO1ET, TEAT LOWET..iiviieeerrriericrnreenorencessons HDMC 2 £ 2 Bee "O" 1list
5/16"-24 U.S.F. X 1/2" x1/2" hexagon head bolt
40117 NUL, DATEErY DOLT.iiiriciiniinnnnesseesansanns HDMC 4 4 4  See "O" 1ist
5/’1 8"-24 U.S.F. X ’17/64" x1/2" hexagon nut
$4417-29 Plate, real DO1lT.iiiirerineeiennnsinns HDMC 1 1 1 1
$4427-15 Mat, PUDDET oo, HDMC 2 2 2 42
$4433-23 Screw, battery terminal.. . srocenones HDMC 2 2 2 170
$4433-234 Felt, battery terminal...coreeeeerenn. HDMC 2 2 2 85
$4434~-23 Nut, terminal SCTeW...vorecvrenenn.n. HDMC 2 2 2 170
$4785-38 Relay, COMDIETCunieiniiieriiiierieeiieereeroen HDMC 1 1 1 20
#4786-38 Cover, TOT TelaV.reeeneiecaeeaeses HDMC 1 1 1 1
eATBT7-26 Screw, relay and bracket..ennnnn.. HDMC 2 2 2 4
40108 Nut, rslay MOUNTING.cotiiiirieeiirnririnrnnesena HDMC 2 2 2 See "O" list
1/4" 24 U.S.F. x 5/32" x 7/16" hexagon nut
¢0186 Screw, contact bladeanicorireeneeenen HDMC 2 2 2 See "O" list
#6-32 x 3/8" round head screw
4020 Screw, £EIMINAL WITC.oomorororerrrrsrrsssons HDMC 3 3 3  See "O" list
#8-32 x 1/4" fillister head screw
GROUP 5804 SEAT POST GROUP
¢3101-26 Bracket, seat Dar..ccccoiciioriironnonneons HDMC 1 i 1 1
0344 F1tTing, greasu . eaeenis HIDMC 1 Ly 1 See "0O" 1list
$3103-29N Plate, S8l Dar.iiecereeneesases HDMC 1 1 o sli20s 4
3103-41N Plate, seat bar.....iiiorciiciieiiecevenenna HDMC 0 QO over s11208 4
0318 Rivet, S8t DA viiicrrrieeniiesieeeeseeoeeosane HIMC 3 3 3 See "0" list
1/4" x 9/18" round head rivet
3105-30N Bar, S6aT.iicrceerriooiemmiiiooiiiiriniriiinrrernnnin.. HDMC 1 1 1o slizes 3
31056-41N Bar, Se&T.imiririieriieceanensreeooeensnns HDMC 0 O over 811208 4
$068 Bolt, seat bar, froNl..c.eccoreeenn HDMC 1 1 1 See "0O" list
5/16"-24 U.S.F. X 1'- 13/16" x 1/2" hexagon head bolt
0117 Nut, seat bar DolT.iiiiiiiiiiiicieeenieens HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" list
5/18"-24 U.S8.F. x 17/64" x 1/2" hexagon nut
$3110-37 Bushing, seat bar (Set)eiicones HIMC 1 1 1 3
¢3111-29 Pin, seat bar cleviS.iiccrenennn. HDMC 1 1 0 890
¢3111-12 Pin, seat bar cleviS...veiominiieen HIMC 0 0 1 80
$3112-29 8pring, clevis Difciiciiiiiiiiiiennnon. HDMC 1 1 1 30
¢3113-29 Bushing, seat DOStiiiiciiiiiceceeeennenennn, HDMC 1 1 1 3
$3115-29 Plunger; S6aT...iiecinirioranneeeiisnnenens HDMC 1 1 1 2
$3117-29 LInk, DIUNZET .o rsinienens HDMC 1 1 1 1
$3118-29 Rivet, plunger 1inK...coeveveereconiconiienn HDMC 1 1 1 1
$3119-13 Bushing, plunger 1inK.......c.coecvecvinoennns HIMC 1 1 1 1
$3121-30 Plunger, assembly (150 to 230 1bs.) HDMC 1 1 1o i1z 2
$3123~-30 Plunger, assembly (130 to 1850 1bs.) HIMC 1 1 7o 611208 2
3122-41M Plunger, assembly.c.ccceciciiieiiereieiriiinnen HDMC 0 O 1o slizes 2
B3122-42M Plunger, asSembly....cccocnroirimiiiiniorinone HDMC 0 O  over 611208 2
$3128-29 Springs, St LOWEeT.ciiieieemiiiveieenriecinnan, HDMC 1 1 1 26
$3128-31 Spring, cushion, flat.a.......ne. HDMC 2 2 2 40
$3129-31 Spring, CuShION...iiiiiiiiicieeerreeceeees HDMC 1 1 % 9
$3133-30 Spring, seat post recoll.........e HDMC 2 2 {Oxrﬁzﬁ;} 4
$186-10 Spring, seat post auxiliary (2-3/4") HDMC 1 1 1o eilas 4
$31365-30 Spring, seat post auxiliary (3")...ovnmn HDMC 1 1 1 10
$3137-30 ROd, S68T POSTureeeiiiiiriieiiticiieiiereeerennne HDMC 1 1 10 e1i20s 2
3137-41M ROA, SEBL DOSTumerirereserereericnnreneenieseeeseeres HDMC 0 O over el1208 2
$3138-31 Collar, guild€.rcriaiierannn. berererrucanereane HDMC 2 2 2 4
¢3141~28 Nut, DIlunger 1OCKu....veciimmcormmmraroceassenios HDMC 1 1 1 1
€3143-25 NUut, seat posST Iodi..ciiiiiiiioiineniieneanas HDMC 1 1 1 1
$3144-25 Nut, rod 1OCKaeiirireemmmiiiireriieiinseeeeaeens e HDMC 1 1 1 3
$3147-204A Nut, spring adjusting.......cecomennn. HDMC 1 1 1 2
40129 Nht adjusting nut 10CK....iamnnnn HDMC 2 2 2 See "O" list

5/8 ~24 U.S.F. x 1/4" x 9/16" hexagon nut
60



GROUP 5804 \

MNumber Used On Used F
Part No. MName of Part Unit Mfg. 1058 U ‘?;
A0WLA [41WLA 42WLA o
GROUP 5804 SADDLE GROUP
3181-40M Saddle, SO0Ll0iiiireraiiictiacerasses HDMC 1 1 1 S
$3182-25 POTINE L eneniteeeeeeeeesereneisnensssrssnssesacsssasnsasiainens HDMC 1 1 1 1
40314 RIVEL, DOMMMEL.uricrrrrrireeioieieeoniinennensnrosenes HDMC 4 4 4 See "O" list
3/16" x 3/8" truss head rivet
$3187-34 Bolt, front saddié....cc.. HDMC 1 1 1 8
+3189-34 Washer, front bolt, curvede........... HDMC 2 2 2 7
40129 NUL, £T0NE DOLTirrirrisinrnirnerecescecruennes HIMC 1 1 1 See "0" 1list
5/8" -24 U.S.F. x /4" x 9/16" hexagon nut
40224 Washer, pommel DOL T ueeereeeimrererieeerennneenias HDMC 1 1 1 See "0O" list
/8" x 13/16" x 1/16" plain steel washer
310229 SEAT POST, SADDLE & BUDDY SEAT
] 3121 Qo 3122-41 TMOR 3122-42M 3144-25
3113-29 5 ‘
W &) 02
~ 3147-29A 0129 3143-25
mm @ G B = e
186-10 3133-30 2141-29 3138-31 3%/}:—?30
3105-30N 3137-41
3105?—3H\I
% cPT ] mm GHDTRREY m@@ ;
U 0344 o 3115-29 3128-31 3129-31 3128-31
(= S @ < ®) 0=] %
068 3110-37 39 3119413 3118-29
3101-26 @
o7 ;
2 ®
0117 3209-31
OM ® !
3203_3] 1330633N
0129@ 23205—34
=1 0224@
é 1 3 @ 12304-33
[ 3189-34 ©) % 13300-33 11240-29N CPT
3205-34 0314 3187-34
13314-33 —— S 1331433 069
Gum g ° b 13331-33N 0 B y == E E
4409-26 6] A4409-26 |
f on7 [ ﬂ s ~ 0117 13316-33 o7
1331633 13310-33 1331233 e 13312733 13310-33 @ %
) {3\
@) @ 49-33
( e 13330 36 11241-29
@) 13322-33N 13388735 b ' N
13331-41N & 13328-41 l 5\
mn:@ 11241-29
066 13342-38
a3 13322-33N
13331-41N = 13327-33N 3340 3 N @ Ei
g OR : o) -
—®) 13327-41N —~9 13219738
L—264‘1—30 g L_2841-30 13340 41N 1
61




" GROUPS 5804, 5806

Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfg. Num*m Useé:On U‘gdUF?'
4OWLA |41WLA aoWLA| 100 Unit
5 GROUP 5804 SADDLE GROUP - (Continued)
$3205=34 Stud, rear saddlé.ccceosioaon HDMC 2 2 2 2
¢0117 Nut, rear studi.ee. HDMC 2 2 2 See 0" list
5/16%-24 U.S.F.x17/64% x 1/2" hexagon nut
$3209-31 Spacer, rear STl HDMC 4 4 4 1
§ GROUP 5804 BUDDY SEAT PARTS
: 11240-29N Buddy seat, CompleLe....mmceninriones HDMC 1 1 0 1
$13300~33 Top only, buddy SeaT......ccssosmscennes HDMC 1 1 0 1
$13304-33 Clamp, SEAT DAl.icececsrcrcriissssscssernns HDMC 2 2 0 ) 1
40129 Nut, front bracket and handles..... HDMC 6 6 0 See "O" list
3/8"-24 U.S.F. x 1/4" x 9/16" hex. nut
13306-33N HANGLE . ccurrecrronmoncsoorsorcnsnconarersaotonsssesssssnnes HDMC 2 2 0 3
$13310~33 Clip, heavy auX. SDriNZe....cceeeseenn. HDMC 2 2 0 7
$13312-33 Clip, 1light auxX., SDPIriNZa..cccvescerecrense HDMC 2 2 0 9
! $13313~38 Spacer, Clip Dolt.cirrmriecress coorasorsoss HDMC 2 2 0 3
41331433 BOlt, CLID (1=3/8")virirrererrerereesenne HDMC 2 2 0 9
? $13316-33 Bolt, CLID (7/8")imrcrcrrnricreccnrerreneanens - HDMC 2 2 0 8
#0117 Nut, for clip Dolbumvcimeriininnnn HDMC 4 4 0 See "0O" list
5/16 .24 U.8.F.x17/64" x1/2" hex. nut
$44005~26 Nut, CLlIiD DOLL WINEemercrresmiaserencsenunnns HDMC 2 2 0 30
13322~33N Spring ...................................................... HIMC 2 2 0 48
13327=33N YoKe, SPTINGuicniciiiinninionieioireniroonones HDMC 1 0 0 1
13327«41N YOKE; ST INZraeuieriurosorresimmeniorsncirrmrannonearens HDMC 0 1. 0 1
i $2641-30 Nut, . SpPring.....ee.. peeneesareniaoranosniiiseiniee HDMC 4 4 0 36
it $13328~35 BOlT, SDTINZ..c.ccviiirimuiniiininiinuinisinrancencnes HDMC 2 0 0 4
, $13328-41 BOlL, SDPTINGucciciocriimmeinonisereaicnnnsnersenns HDMC 0 2 0 4
¢0116 Nut, Spring boll..cccevesmorseeransennens HBMC 2 2 0 See "Q" list
5/16"-24Vx 17/64" x 5/8" hex. nut
¢13330=36 Stud, SPrINGececrcorsescersrersreosccantorasssanses HDMC 2 2 0 3
13331-33N Brackel, auX. SDTINZueicccriesersivonence HDMC 1 0 6] 3
13331~41N Clamp, auX. SPTiNG....cccccceeareerranscacaoons HDMC 0 4 0 1
4066 Bolt, clamp DPlatemeeeniniins HIMC 0 4 0 See *O" list
5/16"-24 U.S.F, x 1" x 1/2" hex. head bolt
4069 Bolt. auxiliary spring bracket e, HIMC 2 2 0 See "O" 1list
r 5/16%"-24 U.S.F. x 1-3/8" x §/16" hex. head bolt g
¥ #0117 Nut, bracket Doll......eiiiiciniceons HDMC 2 2 0 See "O" list
L 5/16%-24 U.S.F. x 17/64% x 1/2" hex. nut
i $13337=41 . Spacer, spring yoKeC.i.seee.. vesesssesarans HDMC 0 2 0 1
¢13340~33N HOOK, SDPYINE YOKEawieoriersrossoacnsonsoass HDMC 1 0 0 3
13340~41N Hook, SPring YOKE...ecrcicrrsroencomoncssons HDMC 0 1 0 3
, $13342~38 Plate, sSpring hooK.....cwesemeeesoenoes HDMC 0 1 0 2
it 1124129 Footrest, COmMPleTeuiiiniciinenisnaans HDMC 2 2 0 4
i $13349-33 Bumper, fender Tubbel.......ccccseeseens HDMC 1 1 0 3
| GROUP 5806 TOOL BOX GROUP
: 3452~35AN BOX, tOO0Ll.isieiiirrecumonrsenmnincoronerincasananscene HDMC 1 0 0 1
3452-40N BOX, £00Leunrueerrsrerserensersecnsssiseasossssnens HDMC 0 1 1 2
i 3456-35N COVET, TOOL DOXKuwiuirscrerrrrseniaronsnscrsnnenees HDMC 1 0 0 1
r 3456-40N COVEr, TO00L DOXumwiierreriiimierironirensraennons HDMC 0 1 1 1
1 #3457-40 Spacer, t00l DOX M. .emreerreeserseruenns HDMC 0 1 1 2
o $3458~40 Screw, o0l DOX MU .ieeicsssccssossinss HDMC 0 1 0 4
i $3805~30A Screw, T 001l DOX MEG.wieerimnisarcenrnians HDMC 0 2 2 20
i $0117 Nut, mounting SCYEWarenreserrainmvoronensosos HDMC 0 3 3 See "0" 1list
i : / g%-24 U.S.F. :<17/64"}(1/2" hex. nut
i 4058 Screw, T00L1 DOXuwriieeriiiieniiiniesionciens HDMC 2 0 0 See Y"O" 1list
i 5/16"-18 U.S.S. x 13/16" oval counter sunk head screw
i ¢0111 Nut, 001l DOX = SCI€Wewiirrsisrersrorsassrinas HDMC 2 0 0 See "0O" list
5/16"~18 U.S.8.x1/4%"x1/2" hex. nut
$3464-26 Key, T001l DOXurrisrorseermnmmuooninsiiiiiines HDMC 1 1 1 70
3487~35N Bracket, 001l DOXuiirercorermonssnmnnsececens HoMC 1 0 0 1
2467—-41N Bracket, £00l DOX....cieercrerneiiinmneininne HDMC 0 1 1 1




SRS e

GROUPS 5806, 6100

Part Ne.

MName of Part Unit Mfg.

Number Used On Used For

JOWLA |41WLA [sgwra| 100 Unie

GROUP 5806

3452-40N

$060

TOOL BOX GROUP - (Continued)

- TOOL BOX GROUP

o 0] 7
058 Ol & 060 }
a &
O @ 346426
058 Ol o7 U e’
3467-41N 3467-35N
———————————

3457-40 G

—e—

Bolt, t00L DOXurreereriiiiecrisinsinanrareeienininenn

3458-40 017

3456-40N

HDMC

5/16"-24V x 9/18" x 7/16" hex. head bolt

0117 Nut, t00l Dox DOLT.ciirriiienaerinen HDMC
5/16"-24 U.S.F. x 17/64" x 1/2" hex. nut

$3478-35 Washer, T001l DOX SCTeW......cccccnnn HDMC

GROUP 6100 SAFETY GUARDS AND FITTINGS
13020-35N Quard, front Safety......eern.. HDMC
13030-29N Guard, rear Salet¥.....cmon. HDMC
$13051~-X U bolt, front guard.......ee. HDMC
$0129 Nut, U BOLT . iiviriieeeeriiiinserarreriinessresnnnaanenns HDMC

3/8"-24 U.S.F. x 1/4" x 9/16" hex. nut

SAFETY GUARDS & SPEEDOMETER GROUP

13020-35N

O ®
&P 3805-30A 0117
® & 3464-26

o7
3478-35
1 0 0 See "O" 1ist
1 0 o] See "Q" 1list
2 2 2 8
1 1 1 4
0 1 1 4
2 2 2 11
4 4 4 See "O" 1list

@Rjj 14‘3%@

1112641 A =)
1136-37Y

coc e
11134-37 OR 11134 -41

030

Fe, | s T
111238-37 Ny 11139-37
63

111236-41

M14a4-37 LS



GROUPS 6100, 6203

Number Used On

Part No. Name of Part Unit Mig. Used F‘.’r
SOWLA |41WLA 4oWLA| 100 Unit
GROUP 6100 SAFETY GUARDS AND FITTINGS - {Continued)
$13051-3¢8 U bolt, rear guard.....oevveevenennnn. HBMC 0 2 2 4
+0127 Nut, U Doltu i, HDMC 4 4 4 See "O" 1list
3/8"-24 U.S.F. x 21/64" x 9/16" hex. nut
€5114-38 Bolt, rear safety guarduoicicoennnn, HDMC 0 2 2 8
13052-38 Spacer, rear safety guard........... HDMC 0 0] 2 3
40127 Nut, rear safety guard bolt...... HDMC 0 2 2 See "O" list
3/8"-24 U.S8.F. x 21/64" x 9/16" hex. Nut
GROUP 6203 SPEEDOMETER PARTS
11126-41 Head, SPeedOmeterieiceerreersneerens . HDMC 1 1 1 1
$11132-37 Cable, COMPIETE..ivmrieieiireneerieeeeraes HDMC 1 1 1 1
¢11134-37 Cable, ON1Y (COTE )mmnirrerrrrrcrerearene HDMC 1 1 0 1
01113441 Cable, ON1Y (COTE)umnerereeenenne HDMC 0 0 1 1
$11136-37 CliD, CADliiiiriieerieiiieriersenrerreeeeeneesaeniees HDMC 1 1 1 1
$11136-41 Brackel, CabDlé.irreririnireieession HDMC 0 1 1 1
¢11138-37 UNit, Arive e sseeescossnens HDMC 1 1 1 6
$11139-37 Retainer, drive Unit,ieecceeerecencens - HDMC 1 1 1 2
$030 SCrew, TeTalNeT iieriiereerronvereensenane HDMC 1 1 1 See "0O" 1ist
#10-24 x 3/8" fillister head screw
411144-37 Gear and shaft, ATiVe.mciieiieennns HIMC 1 1 1 33
$11145-374 Gear, drive, brake shell......cceemonnee. HDMC 1 1 1 2
$11150-37 C011ar, NOUSING..criiieereacersnerssnersesrcsnserans HDMC 1 | 1 1
3

64



65

GROUP 2306
Federal
Part No. Mame of Part Stock Unit Mlg. Used For
Number
GROUP 2306 SPECIAL TOOLS
List of 8Special Tools necessary for the servicing of U.S. Army
Model W L A Motorcycles.
$411662~40 (Cun, alr operated ZreaSC...cirmeee 40~G—-498-25 HDMC Base Service
11 ~3] < Field Service
$11806~31 Wrench, VALlVE COVET.icviiccircsreoomronsessaness HDMC Rase Service
< HOYT ELECT ,
] _y fem t "
$11828~X Volt—Ammeter, combination...c.eecn.. INSTR. WORKS Base Service
1. _ FRANCIS L. FREAS 4
$11831-X Hydrometer, DatlterV..c...omoiommcnonnnes 18-1-1242 OLASS WORKS Base Service
- 1 T Fleld Bervice
$11840-X File, tungstgn POINTrrerrirrinnrcrvoncoceonsnsee 41-D-1410 W.I.8. T 405 Base Service
411844~X  Hone, piston pin bushing......ceeee 1-H-2382 HALLMFG; CO., Base Service
#11845~X  ADTasives, ST 41-A-10 HALLMFG; CO. Base Servlice
$11846~-X (Grinder, eccentric valve Se&t........ 40-V-530 HALLMFG; CO. Rase Service
$411849-X Puller, gear & bearing..........ccceens 41-P-2903 HDMC Base Service
- Fileld Service
$11882-~39 To0o0l, tall 1lamp GSSeM..crecsromsercevsionenens 41-T-3369-20 HDMC Rase Service
$11890-29 Cutter, valve seat clearancCe........... 41~C-2822~30 LOVER MFG. CG. Base Bervice
#11808-X  HOLAET, CUTTOT wuivrosrmnserseresromororarsaororassases 41~H-2270 HOMC Base Service
" . Field Service
#11904-X Wrenches, set tappet adj...ccenn 41-W—3573 HDMC Rase Service
. . Field Service
$11915~X Reamer, special eXpansiOfu.ceceee. HOMC Rase Service
' - : Field Service
10 ] f
$11929~40 Wrench, spark DluS.c...eccceeecioiierennes weee A1L-W—3334 HDMC Base Service
$11944-X Arbor, comecting rod 1appinG...c..ce. 41=A~337-10 HDMC Bage Service
$11950-X  Wrench, 1apping arbol.......ceccecocsmneens 41 ~W=475 J.H.WILLIAMS & CO. Base Service
$11952~36 Remover, cam gear DUSHING..insseenesn 41 ~-R~2372~20 HDMC Base Service
$11954~40 Lap, crankcase main beariNG......... oo 41=1~203 HDMC Base Service
$11960~38 Puller, tappet guide...... cerosasssonnressessnrons 41~-P=2356 HDMC Base Service
$11962-X  Trulng device, flywheel...ircorsaroons 41-8-4870 HDMC Base Service
$11963-X Center, extra, stationary for
11082 K uetinncrcearsrnorerecssnsrasecorsereercronoesesssns 41~C~468~60 HOMC Base Service
$11964-X Center, extra, movable for 11962-X.. 41-C~468-50 HMC Base Service
411967-38 (Gauge, enNdDlaV . icicsieimimreromniomiisranon 41~G~198 HDMC Base Service
$11969-X  Indicators, extra set for 11962-X.... 41~1~125 HDMC Base Service
$11970-X HAImMET , CODDET warcocrvosrescesssosrscsasnorsessonsaarans 41~H-265 HDMC Base Service
$11973-X copper Jaws, set, TOT ViS€.usreenene.. 41=J=325 HDMC Base Service
SNAP-ON-TOOLS Field Service
$11974~X  Gauge, ThICKNESS..uiimmionn. 41~3-407 INC. #310 Base Service
; Field Service
$12003~X  Wrench, manlifolde... .. 41 -W~1570-~10 HDMC Base Service
$12012-38 Tools, set carburetor clean=UD........ 41-T-3081-45 HDMC Base Service
. Field Service
$12022-41 Puller, immer clutch AiSC.u.ccirercirnens 41-P=-2905~90 HDMC Base Service
d Field Service
=y 1 + PR 1 ¢
$12025-35 Wrench, wheel mounting socket screw 41-W-3832 HDMC Base Service
$12028~X Stand, wheel Trullgui..csceccocoresiercisnonne . 41-8-4995 HDMC Base Service
X Field Service
#12032~X  Wrench, front wheel spoke nipple...... HDMC Base Service
- i Field Service
$12033~39 Wrench, sSpoke NIDPDle..c.cevirecocciorsiiniconans 41 -W—-3340 HDMC Base Service
$12034eX  MBLLET, TAWNIACummmmmrserisssssmmsressessasnceeens 411486 CHICHSO ROIPE  Base gervice
, 2 Field Service
$12039-X To0l, ChaiNeeieicrcrormionens rerorsntiasnensnsanne 41-T-3320 HDMC Base Service
$12043~36 Tap, handlebar énd.....ccecomen. 41-T-1026 HDMC Base Service
4 Fleld Service
$12047-30A Wrench, head DOlTacecicrommiomommmsinern 41-W-1525 mwMe Rase Service
. = 4 - ‘ Field Service
$12052~32 To00l, 10CK TINZurriirriricicrrimmecsisarerorisnenes . 41-T=-3260 HDMC Base Service
855 T Fleld BService
#12083~30 Comprassor, valve SPriNZ..cce. 41~1~-1410 HDMC Rase Service
912054-30 T0O0L, VA1VE KeF.cwerrrrrosererosrnirrissiersnosnases 41~R~2403 HDMC Base Service




GROUP 2306
. Federal
Part No. Name of Part Stock Unit Mig. Used For
Number

GROUP 2306 SPECIAL TOOLS - {(Continued)

SPECIAL TOOLS

N b , R
\=- 4 12058% P
\\4/’ ! J RN
. 11973-X 11974-x 11969-X d‘d
\ 12032339 o) Wy O 7
N _ \
12062-% -
A R e 201336 — 12065°X 19oa-x  11930X
11967-38 11882-39 11840-% /
12043-36
N
Ve
/ 12135-37
12621-26

12622-26

12003-X
/ 12063-X
1262326 12660-26B

12747-41
$12057-X  Tool, piston pin DUSHINZew.oremseeeonon. 41~T-3305 HDMC Flold Servioe
- 1 - Field Service
€12088~X Filxture, connecting rod clamping...... 41~T-3001 HDMC Base Service
¢12059~X  Flusher, o1l siphon and tanK............ ARO. EQUIP. CO. Base Service
¢12082-X Micrometer, "O" to "1" outside....... 41-C~225 ANY TOOL DISTRIBUTOR Base Service
$12063~X  Micrometer, "2" to "3" inside....ee. 41-C~233~50 ANY TOOL DISTRIBUTOR Base Service
¢12065~X Micrometer, "2" to "8" inside......... 41 ~C=304 ANY TOOL DISTRIBUTCR Base Service
$12067-42 Jig, rear sprocket riveting........... HDMC Base Service
€12082~X  Bar, frame and fork straightening.... 41-T-3205 HDMC Base Service

66



GROUPS 2306, 2304

Federal
Part Mo. Name of Part Stock Unit Mfg. Used For
‘ Mumber
J SROUP 2306 SPECIAL TOOLS - (Continued)
$12082-X4 Handle, straightening DT HDMC Base Service
$12132-36 Reamer, oller drive and pinlon....... 41~R-2303 HMC Bage Service
: 41213242 Reamer trans. ClUutCh ZeaT.......isecesssens HDMC Base Service
i $12133-37 Reamer, cam gear and timer drive.... 41~-R-2265 HDMC Base Service
. #12135-37 Reamer, pinion shaft bushing........ 41-R~-2304 HDMC Base Service
#12621-26 Pilot, standard size valve gulde..... 41-P-412 HDMC Base Service
$12622-26 Pilot, oversize valve gulde............ 41-P-410 HDMC Base Service
412623-26 Reamer, valve gUide.....ciiicconininn 41~R~2305-65 HDMC Base Service
$12645-29 Wrench, flywheel shaft nutb........... 41-W-1410 HDMC Base Service
~ ' _ . Field Service
$12650-28 Wrench, cylinder base Nul....ce.ccoe 4] =W—-872-~10 HDMC Base Service
Fileld Service
. ~26 Plate, pISton SQUATING....ccccrererieeiencancnes ~P- - i
#12655-26 Plate, piston squaring.......... 41-P~-1550~25 HDMC Rase Service
$12660~26B Reamer, clutch gear bushing............ 41~R-2268 HDMC Base Service
~ Fileld Service
$12731-29 Wrench, sprocket NUl......ceeememeeiiiee HDMC Base Service
_ Field Service
912748~26 Wrench, ClULCHueiiimiiiieeiemsieinioneniian. . HDMC Base Service
Field Service
912745~41 Wrench, inner clutch disc nut........ HDMC Rase Service
$12735-42 Puller cpt. clutch gear oil seal... HDMC Base Service
$12747-41 Tool, clutch gear o1l seal......cs 41~G-1255 HDMC Base Service
Part No. Name of Part S"“: Number Lhed On Pril-idEo ;}’;gdgi?;
© | 4OWLA | 41WLA |42WLA )
SROUP 2304
NUMERICAL L1ST OF SCREWS, BOLTS, NUTS, WASHERS, COTTER PINS,
. BALLS, RIYETS AND GREASE NIPPLES
These 0" mmbers cover items that may be used in many places on the motorcycle. Except when

marked "Special,” these 1tems can be classed as PARTS COMMON if you have identlcal sizes In
your PARTS COMMON stock. The sizes must check exactly, however.

Where parts are marked "Special” in this "0" 1list, they are heat treated, ground, or otherwise
finished so that ordinary parts should not be used to replace them.

P\
S R e = 8 g fo
ROUND HEAD  FILLISTER OVAL COUNTER- HEXAGON
SCREW  HEAD SCREW SUNK HEAD HEAD ”Eﬁﬂ?"” wfx!%ﬁgk BEBAARLiLh}G “S‘éﬁ'g Tﬁ‘éf‘% Gogg;;sg 222555 STgEEKPRDOF
SCREW BOLT RIVET RIVET FITTING FITTING WASHER

GROUP 2304 SCREW AND BOLTS
05 Screw, round head(Brass) 4-36U.S.F. x 1/4" HDMC 1 1 1 .01 45
#010 Screw, fillister head, 6-32 U.S.F. X 1/4" HIMC 14 14 14 .01 85
9011 Screw, fillister head, 6-32 U.S.F. X /8" HDMC 1 1 1 .01 10
#013 Screw, round head, 6-32 U.S.F. x 7/8"........ HDMC 1 1 1 .01 2
#016 Screw, round head, 6-32 U.S.F. x 3/8"....... HDMC 2 2 2 .01 10
4018 Screw, round head, 8-32 U.S.F, x 1 4" s HDMC 4 4 4 .02 22
#020 Screw, fillister head, 8-32 U.3.F. X 1/4" HIMC 13 13 13 .02 120
9021 Screw, fillister head, 8-32 U.S.F, x 3 8" HDMC 4 4 4 .02 115
9024  Screw, fillister head, 8-32 U.S.F., x z/4" HDMC 1 1 1 .02 10
4030 Screw, fillister head, 10-24 U.S.F. x3/8" HDMC 7 7 7 02 55
$032 Screw, fillister head, 10-z4 U.S.F. x5/8" HDMC 24 24 4 .02 130
#0Z3 Screw, flllister head, 10-24 U.S.F.x3/4" HDMC 0 2 2 .02 130
#035 = Screw, fillister head, 10-&2 U.S.F., x3/8" HDMC 17 17 17 .02 70
9036  Screw, fillister head, 10-32 U.S.F.x1/2" HDMC 8 6 6 .02 50
#9037 Screw, fillister head, 10-32 U.8,F. x5/8" HDMC 5 5 5 .02 175
4038 Screw, fillister head, 10-32 U.S.F.x3/4" HIMC 1 1 1 .03 5
$044  Screw, fillister head, 12-24 U.S.F.x7/8" HIMC 2 2 2 .03 40
9047  Screw, oval countersunk head, 12-24

U.S.F. x 13/168". 8pecial..eniircnennne HDMC 5 5 5 .05 50
#048  Screw, oval countersunk head, lz-24

UG . X B8 et HIMC 4 4 4 .02 80



YGROUP 2304

Number Used On

. Unit List Used For
Part No. Name of Part Mig. 4OWLA | 41WLA | 49WL A Price Ee. 100 Units
GROUP 2304 SCREW AND BOLTS = {Continued)
050  Screw, round head, 1/4"-24 U.S.F. x 7/16" HDMC 8 8 8 .02 80
4051 Screw, round head, 1/4"-24 U.3.F. x 1/2".. HDMC 7 7 7 .02 110
#052  Screw, round head, 1/4"-24 U.B.F. x 5/8".. HDMC 3 3 3 .03 35
053  Screw, round head, 1/4"-24 U.S.F. x 3/4".. HDMC 2 2 2 .03 92
¢056  Screw, oval countersurk head, 1/4 -24
U.S.F. x 1-1/8". 5peC1a8luueocieeereeeerceaneaannn, HDMC 11 11 11 .05 95
#4057  Screw, oval countersunk head, 1/4"-24
U.8.F. X 13/16". 8peClalucieiieserioioreaoonses HDMC 8 8 8 05 25
088  Screw, oval countersunk head, 5/167"-18
‘ UeSe8e X LB/18M.iinncniecrnnesrreessosereseoessnnen HDMC 3 3 3 .08 10
060 Bolt,hexagon head,5/16"-24V x 9/16" x 7/16" HDMC 1 1 1 .05 25
4061 Bolti hexagon head, 5/16"-24 U,8.F. X
Y4 G I TR HDMC 6 6 6 »05 16
4064 Bolti hexagon head, 5/16"-24 U.S.F. X .
B AN L ieieerrerreninrennrerseerecosiesssssssnssrasosssasins HDMC 9 9 ] .08 65
$066  Bolt, hexagon head, 5/16"~24 U.S.F. X
"% LR strcrertencinteesssseneressste s ressaranesenaneanasans HDMC 10 10 10 .05 50
$068 Bolt, nexagon head, 5/16"—24 U.8.F. X
1-—-15/16" X 1/2". 8peClaluniricieiisseniernsnsens HDMC 1 1 .10 20
4069 Bolt, hexagon head, 5/16"-24 U.8.F. x
® 1=3/8" x 9/16",. Speclaliccieeinerieeieenisiciosans HDMC 2 2 2 «10 33
074 Bolté hexagon head, 3/8"-24 U.S.F. X
BIAT X G/ LB . cvireereeecesinniesoeeesssssnessnsssnssasterassaos HDMC 1 1 1 - 10 5
GROUP 2304 NUTS
#0101 Nut, hexagon, 6-32 U.S.F. X 7/64" X 5/16".... HDMC 9 9 9 .01 45
¢0103 Nut, hexagon, 8«32 U.S.F.x1/8"x 5/16"...... HDMC 6 6 6 .01 30
#0104 Nut, hexagon, 10-24 U.S.F. x 1/8%x 3/8"...... HDMC 20 20 20 .01 250
$0105 Nut, hexagon, {(brass), 10-32 U.S.F. X
1/B% X B/ 1M treererirericscsirierenssssiocsssssnrressssaesaes HDMC 17 17 17 .02 130
01054 Nut, hexagon, 10-32 U.3.F.x1/8"x 3/8"..... HDMC 2 2 2 .01 17
40107 Nut, hexagon, 1/4"-20 U.S.S. Xl/4"xl/2" HDMC 8 8 8 .05 25
#0108 Nut, hexagon, 1/4"-24 U.S.F. x 5/32"x7/16" HDMC 34 34 34 - 02 250
¢0109 Nut, hexagon, 1/4"-24 U.8.F. x 7/32" x
7/16” SDECIA L e ciivansareosirosuerssasoonsaracesssonansnses HDMC 6 6 6 .05 85
0111 Nut, hexagon, 5/18"-18U.S.S. x1/4" x 1/2".. HDMC 5 5 5 .03 10
#0116 t, hexagon, 5/16"-24V x 17/84% x 5/8%.... HDMC 2 2 0 .05 10
0117 Nut,hexagon,5/16"-24 U.S.F. x17/64" x1/2" HDMC 62 62 62 .05 20
¢0120A Nut, hexagon, 3/8"-161U.S.S. x5/16" x 9/16" HIMC 0 0 1 .05 35
¢0123 Nut, hexagon, 3/8"-24 U,.S.F.x1/2"x 9/16" HDMC 8 8 8 .05 25
40127 Nut,hexagon,3/8"-24 U,8.F. x21/64" x 9/16" HDMC 11 11 11 .05 90
0128 Nut, hexagon, 3/8"-24 U.S8.F. x 15/32" x
/16",  SPECIALuricirrreeriiiiresererorersrsnssassssrersronses HDMC S S5 5 .08 70
#0129 Nut, hexagon, 3/8"-24 U.S.F.x1/4" x 9/16" HDMC 28 28 28 .05 200
0131 Nut, hexagon 7/16%=24V-1/4" X 3/4"crerioeces HDMC 0 2 2 .05 10
40133 Nut, hexagon, 7/16%-20 U,.S.F.x 3/8"x 5/8% HIMC 6 6 6 ,08 40
40134 Nut, hexagon, 7/16%~20 U.S.F. x 1/2" x
5/8¥%,  8DPECIALuiieecrnrairorincieersrieerreseeesnsrnrecnsanens HDMC 1 1 1 »10 35
40140 Nut, hexagon (oil pipe nipple), 15/32*
24. BDPECIALviinisioereresrercrarerisererrencntsrersrensmannrernes HDMC 1 1 -1 .10 4
#0142 MNut, hexagon, 5/8"-24 U.S.F.x 7/22% x 7/8% HDMC 1 1 1 .10 17
GROUP 2304 PLAIN WASHERS
#0201 Washer, plain steel, 3/16" x7/18" x 1/32"., HDMC 11 11 11 .01 72
$0205 Washer, plain steel, 7/22" x 1/2" x 1/16" HIMC 3 3 3 .01 72
#0207 Washer, plain steel, 1/4" x 7/16" x .035" HDMC 1 1 1 .01 35
¢0207B wWasher, plain steel, 260 x 9/18" x .0375" HDMC 1 1 1 .02 10
#0208 Washer, plain steel, 1/4"™ x 5/8" x 1/16".. HDMC 1 0 0 .01 25
0212 Washer, plain steel, 5/16%"x g/16" x1/32" HDMC 1 1 1 .01 27
¢0214 Washer, plain steel, 5/16" x 5/8" x 1/16" HDMC 4 4 4 .02 70
€0215 Washer, plain steel, 5/16" x15/16" x .0825".. HDMC 2 2 2 .05 40
0224 Washer, plain steel, 3/8" x13/16" x1/16".. HDMC 8 6 6 .02 80
$0225 Washer, plain steel, 3/8" x 13/18" x
7/64% . SPECIAL it HDMC 5 5 o .05 28
¢0229 Washer, plain steel, 7/168" x .800" x 1/16" HDMC 1 1 1 .02 28

€8




GROUP 2304

Number Used On
Unit List Used For
Part No. MName of Part ; :
Mig. SOWLA | 41WLA | 40WLA Price Ea. 100 Units
GROUP 2304 PLAIN WASHERS - (Continued)
#0230 Washer, plain steel, 7/16" x 15/18" x
L1347, BDECIAl i e e HDMC 3 3 3 .06 20
90231 Waineg, plain steel, 7/16" x 1-1/9" x
B/B2" . SDPECIALi it st HDMC 5 5 5 .05 35
90232 Washer, plain steel, 7/168" x 13/16 x
L0957, SpeClaliciiiiiiiiiererinri e s HDMC 1 1 1 .05 83
GROUP 2304 LOCX WASHERS
40251 Washer, lock, No., 6 X 3/64" X 1/327.ueceeus . HDMC 1 1 1 .01 35
#0253 Washer, lock, 3/16" x 3/8" X 3/64".eeerennn mMe 22 30 30 01 80
30254 Washer, lock, No. 10 x 21/64" x 3/64"...... HMC 23 17 17 .01 60
#0255 Washer, lock, No. 12 x 23/64" x 3/64"........ HDMC 9 9 9 .01 80
#0256 Washer, lock, 1/4% x 1/2" X 1/16".ciernne mMC 54 54 54 01 170
30259 washer, lock, 5/16" x 9/16" x 1/16"........... HDMC 61 61 61 01 320
#0261 wWasher, lock, 3/8" x 5/8% x 1/16"...ccccrercres HDMC 43 43 43 .01 200
#0262 Washer, lock 3/8" x 13/16" X 1/16"..cccrernnens HDMC 1 1 ﬂl .01 80
40265 Washer, lock, 7/16" x 11/16" x 1/16"......... HDMC 10 10 10 ,01 168
#0266 Washer, lock, heavy, 7/16% x13/18" x 3/32" HDMC 4 8 8 .02 55
#0268 Washer, lock, 1/2" X .7/8" X 3/32".ueercrvrees HDMC 2 2 2 .02 20
#0269 Washer, lock, 9/16" x 15/16" X 3/32".weunns HDMC 2 2 2 .02 15
GROUP 2304 STEEL BALLS
20279 Ball, steel, B/16" e HDMC 0 4 4 .01 140
20280 Ball, steel, 1/4A" e HDMC 8 14 14 .01 130
#0282 Ball, 5teel, 5/18" e HDMC 56 56 56 .02 225
GROUP 2304 COTTER PINS
#0290 Pin, cotter, 1/16" x 1/2" i HDMC 9 & 6 per doz. ,05 300
#0291 Pin, cotter, 3/32" X 5/8" vt HDMC 18 11 11 per doz. , 05 165
90292 Pin, cotter, 3/32" X 1M HDMC 2 2 2 per doz. .05 175
GROUP 2304 RIVETS
#0304 Rivet, tubular (brass), 1/8" x 5/32"........ HDMC & 6 6 .01 8
#0306 Rivet, round head, 3/168" x 1/4"¥ .................. HDMC 4 4 4 .05 3b
#0308 Rivet, round head, 3/16" x 9/16"...cccevne. HDMC 18 18 18 .05 100
#0310 Rivet, round head, 3/18" x 1"H“""”"“nh ....... HDMC 4 4 4 .01 10
$0311 Rivet, countersunk headﬁ z/16" x 7/16"...... HDMC 4 4 4 .02 22
#0314 Rivet, truss head, 3/16" x 3/8 .. HDMC 36 36 36 .01 85
#0318 Rivet, round head, 1/4" x 9/18" e HDMC 3 3 3 .01 33
#0319 Rivet, round head, 1/4" %X B4 e HDMC 3 3 3 .02 22
GROUP 2304 GREASE FITTINGS
40344 (Grease fltting, zerk--straight. Special.. HDMC 9 9 g .10 44
40345 Grease f1tting, zerk--angle. Special.. HDMC 1 1 1 12 28
GROUP 2304 SHAKEPROOF LOCK WASHERS
0302 W§sher, 10053 }nternal tooth shakeproof,
NO.. 8 X 15/32" ettt HDMC 1 1 1 .01 2
30354 Washer, lock, gxternal tooth shakeproof,
No. 10 X B/168" e HDMC 7 7 7 .01 55
#0356 Washer, lock, %nternal tooth shakeproof,
NO. 10 X B/ 1B et HDMC 9 9 9 .01 50
40363 Washer, lock,’external tooth shakeproof,
NOLw 14 X L/A" ettt ce e e HDMC 5 5 5 .02 20
40365 Washer, loc?,,countersunk shakeproof,
NOWw 14 X L/4 et et e HDMC 8 8 8 .02 25
$0370 Washer, lock, countersunk shakeproof,
Now 18 X B/168 i it e HDMC 1 3 3 .02 14



NUMERICAL LIST

Gov. Price Gov.

Part No. Group No. Page Fach Part No. Group No. Page
1-40Mecicreeeneenne 4100 17 $155.50 | BO4~15Fuuiercrocnnanns 4111 24
2=40Mueenivviennnn. 4100 17 16.00 {|204=15Hvuereerrvreres 4111 24
Z40Muerrvrererns 4100 17 16.00 |B04=15KA.uuuerueurns 4111 24
STVT0) AT 4100 17 8.00 [|304~15MA..e..... e 14112 24
10=40Mueeurereencreans 4100 17 8.00 B05=15umreeearraens 5404 52
11-3%mieieeirerns 4100 17 20 |B05=29.ueierrereenenne 4103, 4104 18-24
14=30uereerreererconnes 4301 28 .10 |B05-29Duuurneerinnene 4103, 4104 18-24
14-A0Muceeereenennns 4100 17 .10 ||B05—29F uriererecnenne 4103, 4104 18-24
14~40MA v nererine. 4100 17 .15 130529 H.uuecreernrnne 4102, 4104 18-24
15-3Tuueureererinenrens 4100 17 .05 | B05=29KAumureeruennnns 4103, 4104 18-24
29-29.uceirerereanen ..14100 17 .10 |B05-29MAuuueiennnne. 4103, 4104 18-24
B709Ceererreriaarans 4100 17 .85 1B09=2%ueirrrereancene 4108, 4104 18
BG26.erenreeririns ~ 14100 17 .05 1 B09~29D...cccverrennnns [ 4103, 4104 18
40m08.ueeerenvaereneans 4100 17 L05 | BOS=20F e crerrrnenns 4103, 4104 18
4B=20uu.eurerreracrenss 4100 17 .025{ B09=29Hurrsueerrereaen 14103, 4104 18
53-40u0ueeurrererrerens 4100 17 1.25 [[309-29K Aeerrrnnnne. 4103, 4104 18

163-32uueeecrrreeererens 4105 19 1.50 ||B09-29MA.ueereernene 4103, 4104 18
165m321recrnseesaranans 4105 19 1.50 [|B31=37 merreereecrecennn 4109 22
166=32uurcreeererancnens 4105 19 .60 | BB8=B2..ureerirrannanen 4109 22
166=41uucrercrrrrannnns 4105 19 60 | B39=37uererererrrenne 4109 23
167-38..cueereereenns 4105 19 .05 [ B48=20uuuurrrrernaneens 4109 23
168-32uuureareeecreennns 4105 19 .25 [[352-29.ccurevennne .. 14109 23
16841uucureererreeniens 4105 19 .30 {|B55=37u0crereerrecrnnas 4109 23
170530 uenererenrernns 4105 19 .10 ||B55=37Bucnrerreeennn. 4109 - 23
17230 eeurerirrennans 4105 19 .20 | B55=30uuuicierircrenns 4109 23
1733 Lueereerrcrennenns 4105 19 .25 [|B57-26Acurereenrennnn 4109 . 23
1734] eererncierenenns 4105 19 25 |B61=12uueeerrrrenrenens 4109, 4903 | ~ 23-47
174mB L uereecrrneans 4105 19 B0 [|364=12. ueeuerecncennen 4700 42
17529 u e recrererane 4105 19 .05 [|B64-29..uuueereerenenn 4109 23
17626 ueeecnrcnerannns 4105 19 02 || BB4m37 errrraraneiens 4109, 4700 23-42
185-41M...vererrrnnnn 4105 19 .15 [|368=12.ucurervennnne 4109 23
186~10uumereecraennens 5804 80 .20 [|368=29..uicureranneninn 4109 23
200=40.urermerereerenes 4105 19 2.00 |372=21 uuerreereerannen. 4109 23
208=29.uueeueereereneens 4105 19 .25 140337 eerrererenennan 4111 23
212-20 mieirrrirereens 4105 ' 19 .15 [406-37Aueenrereerenee. 4111 23
21429 umiririieenans 4105 19 .10 1410-37Auneeerrerrnnee 4111 23
22140 ucueeererrnans 4105 19 215 11411-37 i 4111 23
228=3Bucururreeanrecnns 4105 19 210 41137 A 4111 23
234-30urcererrerrenns 4105 19 1.70 1413-3% 4 ueeurerennenn. 4111 23
235=30uurererrrerennans 4105 19 1.70 141437 uvueeeerenrenne 4111 23
237-F0ueerurreerrenans 4105 19 .02 [|414=37Duueurecrerennnn 4111 23
258-29A vuuerererrrens 4103, 4104 17 6.00 4143 TF reererraenenen 4111 23
253-29C0cuurreerrrene 4103, 4104 17 6.00 [[414~37Hevrrererennene 4111 23
PASG 1] ) WU 4103, 4104 17 6.00 §414~37KA..couvrrne. 4111 23
253-29Fuerrrrerrannans 4103, 4104 17 6.00 [414~37MA...rcecrerenne 4111 24
253-29F .ecursrerrerrens 4103, 4104 17 6.00 §414~39 A erererrerennn 4111 24
253-29G 0 urererenrens 4103, 4104 18 6,40 [[415=3uecreereerirenn 4111 24
261=3B.urreeerreraneens 4103, 4104 18 1.50 [[416=-39.ueciuecrreernnnn 4111 24
261-38Aeuerrereieens 4103, 4104 18 1.50 41728 uuueeirennnn. 4111 24
261~38Buucrrrienerens 4103, 4104 18 1,50 41730 ueererrerenanns 5300 49
261-38Cuercereerneans 4103, 4104 18 1.50 [[419-29.eieirrevannn 4111 24
261=38Duueeerreennnne 4103, 4104 18 1.50 [[419-29D.cuueeenrenneen 4111 24
261=38E.ueereirennn. 4103, 4104 18 1.50 [41929F wurerrrnnnen. 4111 24
27532 ceerreenirenen 4103, 4104 18 .50 §419-29H.cueereerenenns [ 41110 24
275=32C creirerrneens 4103, 4104 18 .50 [[419-29KAuuueenriannnn 4111 24
275-22D.curereeverrens 4103, 4104 18 .50 [|419-2MAeerrenenn. 4111 24
275=32E......... eenes 4103, 4104 18 .50 [1421-3%. e 4111 a4
27532 s ieueirieerennan 4103, 4104 18 .50 [[422-3%uueuerrereannen 4111 24
275-32Guue. . P 4103, 4104 18 .50 [[423=39.ccurererrannann 4111 24
280=32.uuccrerieenranne 4103, 4104 18 15 143726 4111 24
28832 urerrireirnerrans 4103, 4104 18 5.50 §1442-10uureeerererrennne 4111 24
284-32...cceeiierrenen 4103, 4104 18 4,50 J442-3T cuvererrerearrnn 4111 A
289=32uueerririeaenns 4103, 4104 18 14,50 [|443m37 cevrerrerrnenens 4111 24
293=36..errirrerrenans 4103, 4104 18 BE |AL4mBT v 4111 24
© B01-28eiiriieiinnn 4103, 4104 18 230 45137 cerererraerenns 4111 24
B04=150uereereraennns 4111 24 L05 J1453-11uueeiereinnne 4111 24
304=15D.uurerrreneenn 14111 24 .05 1480=38uicerereninns (4111 24




NUMERICAL LIST - CONTINUED

Gov. Price Gov, Price

part No. Group No. Page Each Part No. Group No. page Each
48238 ereerrreaeaens 4111 24 $ .25 | 711-36ecreoneraresees 4106, 4107 21 $ .35
ABA—BBurrerererraesenan 4111 24 05 | 71141 4106, 4107 21 .15
BOB=37cvreeroennannrene 4106, 4107 19 2.00 || 71B3=3Tuererrvererreen 4106, 4107 21 .10
BO4A=ET coreervvrervareens 4106, 4107 19 B0 | TLB~4Al.eereeeeenne 4106, 4107 21 .10
B04=39.0uueoenrenrenses 4106, 4107 19 10 || 71537 eeeereeees 4106, 4107 21 .10
524=25. eeerecrenranas 57086 59 .05 | 1002~40Muereevecneese 4401, 4402 20 10.00
BAB=BT urereessersenones 4106, 4107 19 .50 [ 1006=35u0umirreeneenes 4401, 4402 20 2.50
BAB=37 Bevererearanens 4106, 4107 19 . 4402 20 3.00
BAL=FT eueeeraararaenans 4108, 4107 19 4402 20 .70
BBA~B7A.ccrrererreaenen 4106, 4107 19 4402 30 .90
BB5=37eeerernerrecnrnen 4106, 4107 19 4402 20 6.00
585=87Aceriererernrane 4106, 4107 19 4402 30 .25
58537 Bureervereererons 4106, 4107 19 4402 17-30 .05
B87=3T eerreetearessnees 4106, 4107 19 4402 20 2.00
BB8=B87 ereererrrererenns 4106, 4107 19 4402 0] .25
B88-38.uurecrarirancnns 4106, 4107 19 4402 21 .50
589=37.c.vrereneeeenes 4106, 4107 19 4301 21 3.60
590=37uecuirereriranans 4106, 4107 19 .05 1107=B6hereeeeecrcrs 4108, 4301 21 2.25
591=3B6.uureerersracnoons 4106, 4107 19 .05 1110941 erveeresceenns 4108, 4301 21 .75
59137 cveerveerereneeon 4106, 4107 19 205 [ 1111mB6uueesecseaseens 4108, 4301 21 .15
59141 umeiriereaenenee 4106, 4107 19 .05 1112-32ueureeeerinenns 4108, 4301 21 .35
59141 Auverreecrronens 4106, 4107 20 05 | 1115-32uueer0rereecren 4108, 4301 21 .25
59837 Auerererecnvarns 4108, 4107 20 .10 {{1118-30A0uerceesues 4108, 4301 21 .15
B04-37 Auecurirncroanees 4106, 4107 20 1.50 [1121-2Luteerecrerenoens 4108, 4301 21 .05
BLO=B T ureenieererennens 4106, 4107 20 4,50 [1121-3%ueueeereorveses 4108, 4301 21 .05
B11=37 eerrereeraverans 4106, 4107 20 4,50 {|1123-20ucuiecieorecsne 4700 43 .05
12037 uurrrneersrernanns 4106, 4107 20 4,50 1123-30umcmcesueerreons 4108, 4301 21 .05
81337 veeenreronserens 4106, 4107 20 4,50 112341 .cceerercorerone 4108, 4301 21 .05
BLO=37 rrererrrrrararane 4106, 4107 20 1.70 [1133=-41M.ecoccrrrnen 4108, 4301 21 13.50
B20730 cureeereresreraes 4106, 4107 20 225 11152=11ueeeeeverareenr 4108, 4301 22 .25
B21=B7 eurrerrerrrareens 4106, 4107 20 1.50 [[1153=11eeernrereoceecs 4108, 4301 22 .10
BE2=ET cuvrvarserensnenas 4106, 4107 20 1.50 121184=T 1 ieveecnneran 4108, 4301 22 .05
BEL=B2uuecerrrrenreron 4106, 4107 20 L02 |1196-11 . ieecneenne 4108, 4301 22 .15
BBE=30eeiereerreerreens 4106, 4107 20 230 [[1187-16mmeererrenecees 4108, 4301 22 .10
B58=15urerereerereeres 4106, 4107 20 .02 11226=40Mau..ererrenes 4108, 4301 21 7.80
BEO=37 errrreeeeraeeras 4106, 4107 20 40 122641 M. 4108, 4201 21 7.50
660-37A .| 4106, 4107 <0 40 [1231-33.... ...|4108, 4301 21 .60
B60=37Bavereereenrerens 4106, 4107 20 40 [1232-24.... 4108, 4301 21 .15
BE0~37Crrererrrrnranren, 4106, 4107 20 A0 123333 Aunneeeenenonne 4108, 4301 21. 1.00
BE0=B7Euruerereeesnee 41086, 4107 20 WAD 123341 M.eeennns 4108, 4301 21 .80
B61=-3Luureerrrernrenere 4106, 4107 20 .02 |1234mL4umeceesreccncns 4108, 4301 21 .10
B61=37Areerrereronrones 4106, 4107 20 A0 11238m37veeenrererennns 4108, 4301 21 .80
BBA=3T rereerrrrerreaenee 4106, 4107 20 .10 1124324 uueicnncenennee 4108, 4301 21 .50
B72=BC e ureererenrrrenes 4106, 4107 21 .05 [1244-24uucccercsnerens 4108, 4301 21 .15
B74=32erenrrinnnreenes 4106, 4107 21 W01 1124524 cueueeeererrenes 4108, 4301 21 .25
B78m387 cererererarserencs 4106, 4107 20 B,40 11247 B vureeeerrneenens 4108, 4301 21 .10
67841 urerrerrerrrnees 4106, 4107 20 5,00 [|1248=40Mureeaeeroneie 4108, 4301 21 .30
B79=F7 sarenrrrensraenes 4106, 4107 20 3.40 |1249=-38D.cceeeereenns 4108, 4301 22 .20
BB2=BT ureeerrervarseens 4106, 4107 20 1.70 [|1240-41uuueeercsreenes 4108, 4301 22 .20
BB2=B8euererrrecessunns 4106, 4107 20 2.00 [1251-33uuireeesrccrenes 4108, 4201 22 .20
BT =37 eaeerrenrerasnesns 4106, 4107 20 1.25 125241 ceeersorcrens 4108, 4301 22 .25
B87 =41 evreererrraeneee 4106, 4107 20 1.25 [1252~41 Aececrssuronns 4108, 4301 22 .05
B87 =41 Aurrerrrennreees 4106, 4107 20 .05 |1254~40Maueeeneeeinns 4108, 4301 22 .60
B87=41B.errerrerreeene 4106, 4107 21 L05 1125783 ueeiccereireane 4108, 4301 22 .10
BBB=37uueersrererearens 4106, 4107 21 .50 11258=33.ceicenrvenns 4108, 4301 22 1.00
B89=B7 eeererereraeranes 4106, 4107 21 205 1261027 eeereernrenans 4108, 4301 22 .50
B89=37Buvruerrrrererees 4106, 4107 21 1.00 1262027 erriereeruns 4108, 4301 22 .15
BI0=37.ectrerareraenne 41086, 4107 21 290 126324 ecrarersrerenss 4108, 4301 22 .10
BO0~ZBrenranrecrernns 4106, 4107 21 .90 [1264w27 eereeerirerenns 4108, 4301 22 .10
B9 BT rerranernrsesane 4106, 4107 21 .90 [11265+30Acreeeeriennes 4108, 4301 22 1.25
BOB=B6ureureenrsucnrnee 4106, 4107 21 .05 [|1265-41M.ucrrenrrenes 4108, 4301 22 1.25
BOA—=B37 sareerruereornenes 4106, 4107 21 .05 11268724 ..cccvecruernnes 4108, 4301 22 6.00
TOLeB7 errrasenassnaeese 4106, 4107 21 W30 11267 -B3uueiereenininns 4108, 4301 22 3.50
701=BBureerrnererercess 41086, 4107 21 .20 1126828 .crireinnens 4108, 4301 22 .35
TOB~FBrueoenoneesncorens 4106, 4107 21 10 1269728 ueieeeeresees 4108, 4301 22 .05
POL=BBurrrerrrenrenaes 4106, 4107 21 .10 12B69-39....ceecreeeens 4108, 4301 22 .15
TOT7=BB.cevereereraeos 4106, 4107 21 215 1127133 eeirinennne 4108, 4301 22 .75

71



NUMERICAL LIST - CONTINUED

Gov, Price Gov. " Price

Part No. Group No. page Each part No.. Group NO. Page Each
1272=8B0mrerervennen. | 4108, 4301 22 S 40 1599027 errereeeees 4600 33 $ .05
127333 e 4108, 4701 22 1.25 [1602=37ucceiruenen. 4600 33 .20
127533 crireeenines 4108, 4301 22 L300 111613-30umuierereinns 4600 33-36 .50
128533 cceonearvenes 4304 22~30 05 §11814-18unenennnee. 4606 3336 .02
129227 cureereeererens 4108, 4301 22 1.00 [|1615-36Acccuurennn. 4600 33 .10
129827 ureeerererens 4108, 4301 22 20 J11817=20uuiieniieinenn. |4B06 7 .05
129626 umrsererennaans 4108, 4301 22 .05 [11618-30uuererervnvonne 4600 33 .05
129726 e ereannn. 4108, 4301 22 .02 H1619-30cucvrrernnen. 4600 33 .05
1401-42Muuuueencrvnene 4301 27 9.50 ||1827-36.ieeeeriuenn. 4600 33 1.20
1406=41Muereeeeneens 4301 27 1.50 |[1627-37Aweuuur.e.n... |4800, 5404 33-52 .20
140641 Meureeennnn. 4301 28 .05 [11629-30.ccreeeeennn... 4600 33 .80
1411-41M e, 4301 28 W50 11830=36.uuvennivenenns 4600 33 .20
141341 v ccreeennnn 4301 28 L1000 1183136, 4600 33 .20
141442 e 4301 28 1.20 {11632-36ueccreenne.n. 4600 33 .05
1415-41Muueeovrernne 4301 28 35 |1633-36eirieriirinns 4800 33 .02
1415-42Muviecrrnnn 4301 28 A5 163436 4600, 5404 33-52 .20
141648, 4301 28 15 11B36~32.ciirerieens 4600 33 10.00
1417~41Ma e 4301 28 .05 |1639=18ucieeereeens 4600 33 .05
1417 —42eeiieeeieine 4301 28 01 [11641-30Aaeeeccn...... 4600 33 .10
142141 M. 4301 28 B8 H1641-3%eeeeeeeeiine 4600 33 .20
142142 4301 28 15 [11642-2%.ieveeennnn 4600 33 .10
1422-A2 e, 4301 28 .01 ||1642-30.. ... |4600 33 .05
1423411 coverennnne 4301 28 L1565  |1643-28.u i, 4600 B3 .05
1428l 4301 28 10 |1643=30.ccicevuenen. 4600 33 .05
1425-41M.uueeen. 4301 28 60 11644-18.iiieireann. 4600 . 33 1.10
1425-42M.uvieereeens 4301 28 B0 [1644=Z0uuuivieirnrnnns 4600 T 33 1.10
1425~42MA............ 4301 28 .35 [1646-31auncviiiranes 4600 33 .20
1426-42urueeerirennn 4301 28 L1000 (1647298 4800 33 .05
1427=41Muuirereireenen 4301 28 60 11164731 Aeeererennen 4600 33-35-36 .02
142941 M iveeeeann 4201 28 .05 {[1847-31Bu..crireennn 4600 33 .05
1429-42M....uiveennen 4301 28 .05 {11847-31Cerirnrrrnne. 4600 33 .05
143041 Muirieeennens 4301 28 1.00 [1847-31Duweurveerenne. 4800 33 .05
143241 ceuiieereiinens 4301 28 20 1184731 e 4600 33 .05
143241 Muuvireens 4201 28 25 ||1647-32 e 4600 33 - 1.00
1435-41Muueccreiernnns 43201 28 .10 ||1650~18.uueeeeeneeen. 4109 23 .05
1501-30userecererianns 4600 31 35.00 || 16542 ureeivrerene 4106, 4107 20 .05
150432 uueeinrirennens 4800 31 7.00 [1861-32sueiecienins 4600 33 .50
1505382 uueiererinenn 4600 31 2.50 [11662-32.....cuureenc.. 4800 33 1.00
150632 uureirenerenns 4600 31 10 [1663-B2uiiienieinnnne 4800 33 .10
150732 urereeneerrnns 4800 31 2.00 |1863~32humeiecrrreene 4600 31-33 .10
1508=32..ccoereeennn 4800 31 2.00 1664=32umuieieerrenes 4600 33 .10
151130 ueuiineeiarnns 4600 31 1.20 |1665-32uuueeercrrennees 4600 34-37 .05
1512-18uiiirereenne. 4600 31 0B 1666-32umecereeareans L4600 34-37 .05
152024 veueiirereenann 4600 31-36 02 1667320 eereevrerne 4600 34 .05
152039, .0uirerannnes 4608 36 02 [1869=32Au i 4800 34 .75
152326 ueercieirenens 4606 36 .02 167126 curiereenenns 46800 34 .25
1523=32uueiirireriines 4600 31 05 [1674-26.uiieeccnnnnnnes 4600 34 .05
152730 eueiecerecrnns 4600 31 L05 167432 4800 34 .05
1528=30uacsierernnenn 4800 31 75 1 1B93-30uereesncenennes 4806 36 .20
152930 uucereerrennenns 4600 31 .05 [11693-321uurererererenn 46086 36 .20
1540737 uureierrieinnnnn 4600 31 4,00 [1696-32.uuiveeeenn. 4600 34 .50
154037 Aeerererennn. 4600 31 2.50 168730 uuuriirecrrnaenn 4600 34 .05
154137 coueerreeerene 4800 31 .05 11722-30Neereerirennen. 4600 34 8.75
1542-B6uuceenrierrennn 4800 31 .25 [ 1723~20uuuunreernnens 4600 34 .20
1546037 ereirerrierenns 4600 31 2.40. 172330 seecrerreceenes 5705 58 .20
1547=36uucccereerenrene 4600 31 1.00 172420 iceruiieennne 4600 34 .10
1548=36uureeeeernns 4600 22 05 11725-30uumeecinieinns 4600 34 .05
156637 mmeeereeeeerrens 4600 32 2,00 {|1728=30uuueererrrennes 4600 34 .35
1567=B6N....corireens 4600 32 40 {[1741-36uueeeeennn 46086 36 .15
1568-36.uuirecrrrerinne 4800 33 30 1174141 Meuere e 46086 36 1.00
1568=36A0ciecreenes 4800 33 .50 1741~41MAweuunrennes 46086 26 1.00
156930 Auereerercaren 4800 33 1.00 [12001-28ueeuuriennne. 4903, 5706 46 4,00
1570~30uueeeiereennens 4600 33 - .05 12003~15uuuuiierneeenns 4903, 5706 486 5.90
157430 uuineeevnnens 4600 23 .05 12007=15uueerreerreenns 4903, 57086 46 .15
1596-30eeiiirueeernisn 4608 33-36 40 12007290 4903, 5706 46 .15
1897300 uurerreernee 46086 33-36 25 [12008=121cerreeennann 4903, 5706 46 .05
159827 weeeeeeeeraeen 4600 33 02 [|2008-28...cueriiennn. 4903, 57086 46 .05

72




NUMERICAL LIST - CONTINUED

Part No. . Gov. Price Gov. 1ce
Group No. Fage FBach Part No. |\ group No. Page ach
2011=15uuemirennn | 4903, 5706 46 $ .15 |[2240- -
2%11.;17)—% ................ 4908, 5706 48 .14 53458_% """"""""" o0 = S o0
ST 3, 5706 a7 30 [ 2251-33.. )
2015-15mmemrereroenen 4903, 5706 a7 il B a7oo 42 -09
201529 0ureercreenenes 4903, 5706 47 .40 ard b -02
2031-29A.0eurrrerenn. 4903 47 1.50 270 a2 10
2031~29B...cvevernrrae 490% 47 1.50 4799 az 20
2035=330urrrsraceoees 4903 47 1.50 | 4700 az -10
203541 uereverrennns 4903 a7 2.00 - | 4700 b -10
2039=40Muuruenerrarenn 4200, 4903| 27-47 7.00 2350 9 = -10
2039~41 Aenreerererans 4200, 4903| 27-47 8.00 20 pr £0.0¢
2043=35uurrererennes 4503 47 3.00 2700 = £0.00
2050=1210erenreernenn 4903 47 .10 a0 = 8.00
207626 R rroreen 4707 45 3.00 oo pr 8.00
207629 eureerenrerens 4707 45 2.00 |l2262-39 '37788 b -19
207641 ureurerererecens 4707 45 2.00 |2269-4T ” = +10
207641 Ao 4707 45 3.00 || 227088 os - 10
2078-26vnmrerrvenenne 4707 A5 .10 {22704 mniis 2700 e 10
2084-28.cerseereensnen 4707 46 235 1| 207138 4700 3 08
208441 euerueerenernee 4707 46 35 oo aag.. " a2 -0°
2086=33ucurreeereenans 4707 46 .20 lloomo zz T 2700 43 -09
2086=41rueecrrreraes 4707 46 .20 foomo gt 4700 pE 4.50
2091=16uuuciinrnnns 4707 46 1.75 {9978 08. 4700 b 4-50
L 4707 46 15 ||ommoima 4700 ps -02
209317 emreerrerrcnns 4707 46 15 11998917 4200, e | Y 00
20951 6..uucrcecrennes 4707 46 ol T 1103, 4104 19 -02
2096=17uueeuereeerrones 4707 46 20 | Sogotmp a10s, s ¥ e
209817 v 4707 46 .20 || 22891 THoeeeen i103) 4104 18 o8
—28uireeiraraeans 4707 46 W 10z N :
2100=160mmmeomeeers 4707 46 2 A e 192, o 1 -99
2101-BL..veririenes 4707 46 10 12880088 —io5, 4104 & 0o
2102-301erererrerernes 4707 48 .03 |osggza..... . 51’580 a7 38"49 -08
e oo |4y P 1150|2285 8 0 4’708’ 00 743 .05
2166-26.0u.crecrennnes 4700, 4707 | 41-45 10 13560-33 ~ ae-ad o
2168-26uumeiecernnens 4707 45 .05 {59G1-33 amo 48 150
217226 4707 45 10 | Bmezoma a0 43 20
2173-26umrerversreenans 4707 45 .05 {15595 3G o pi 29
217F4Lereerermereenanes L4707 45 05 15503 z8A 4780 43 +20
o — 4700 a1 90100 | oogmoay T b 2 o
202-41Duerererserrens 4700 41 90.00 | so04-%0. . . L :
22043 TNuerseerveens 4700 41 2100 | 5504 -sonsl T o0 o 552
ggg g—gﬂ’}:’ ................ 4700 41 .25 || 2984-ZOAC. .o 4700 14}% ) ]1_2
B raeerensienneeas 4700 41 .25 —ROAD.. ’
2208=40N.uuurvernenne 4700 41 2.25 éégi_ggﬁg """""""""" 3288 4 19
2210=36N.cccrcerenens 4700 41 10 || 2594-Z9AF 4700 pis +19
2212=ZBuurerrrrerenns 4700 41 .35 [2564-39C . 4700 pi 15
221241 Aurvrererrennes 4700 41 70 11250441 i 4700 It g3
2214-3610ucrrrenaeeene 4700 41 .20 | 2964-41AB 4700 43 8-50
22154 vereenerencsnens 4700 41 .10 || 2204-41AC. 4700 pie 19
222536 rrvrerererens 4700 41 15 || 2294-41AD. 4700 bt ‘16
YT 4700 a1 1.25 | 5584-aTAFm i, 2700 e -10
224141 ueerererrnns 4700 41 1.25 || 2294-41AF...o....... |4700 43 10
2242-38Aurnrrrennes 4700 41 .10 || 2294-41 AGu.rneunns |4700 43 19
224240 1uuruereruseeers 4700 41 1.00 ||2294~41AHeeeverrne 4700 43 -10
224340 ucrvereereonns 4700 41 5.50 ||@294-41AT cureerrnene 4700 43 -
224341 eicieeeienen 4700 41 5.50 ||2294-41B.ccceicrcoene 4700 43 -10
224438 verurreersrens 4700 41 1.00 |[2294-41C.uccrunecn. 4700 43 -39
2244-38Mercrernne 4700 41 05 [2295-39..ucurrne 4700 43 -7
R2A4~4] rerrsreeriinnne 4700 41 1.00 [ R295~41...cieevrennen 4700 43 520
22A5-36A.uereereene 4700 42 .05 || BR296~-33A. i 4700 43 5-50
2245~38uirieerrnnens 4700 42 1.40 ||R297-39%A. e 4700 43 - 20
R2A5=4Y uerurernervcnns 4700 42 1.40 | 8R97-39Bincinienn. 4700 43 +20
DOAB=BB s 4700 42 80 [ RR9T=41 i, 4700 43 20
O0AT7 —Z3 14700 A2 80 229741 A ciceioinenss 4700 43 -50
22474 veuereereenne 4700 42 B0 || R298=36uinne 4700 43 -00
2248=36.u0cueeeenrnn 4700 42 .75 || 829839 4700 43 5-90
2248=39.uccererenrenns 4700 42 .05 || 229841 4700 43 200
22493 Buerercrreene 4700 42 .50 2.00

73



NUMERICAL LIST - CONTINUED

Gov. Price Gov, Price

Part No. Group No. page BEach Part No. Group No. Page Each

2298=41B....ceveeree| 4700 43 $ 3.00 {2461~41A eeeerennen. 4200 26 $ 0.10

2299-3BAuureerernores 4700 43 15 12461-41Buueeieeenes 4200 26 .05

2299300 cerruvereiens 4700 43 .60 |2461-41D.uuevreenenen 4200 26 .75

22994 iriinerennans 4700 43 B0 1 2ABZB A uneoeennnns 4200 286 .10

2B00=3B1ecersereeeeires 4700 43 2.50 [2463-414 vee | 4200 26 .10

230041 uueerecarrearnns 4700 43 2.50 | 2464-26uuuirircvenians 4200 26 .05

2B0B=33ueeereerrornes 4700 43 8.00 | 2465~26.cciieccreern. 4200 26 <10

230341 ueeeerescronens 47700 43 8.00 [2465-41.ucrcerrrerrnene 4200 26 .10

2B0E=BZu 0 reierreres 4700 43 20 [[2472-40 Acuereerennn 4200 27 8.00

2B05-B%uuurerernrenenns 4700 43 10 1 2472-41Buurue s 4200 27 .01

2B0E=E2uueeeenmerernn 4200, 4700 27-43 .05 12473414 ueerereeneen. 4200 27 .30

2Z06=32D.0ereernrnnee 4700 43 L05 1247543 Aueeerrnenene 4200 27 .35

2F06=32F .erreeeeeernns 4700 43 +05 247741 Aveerereeeennns 4200 27 .20

2306=32Hueeerereerenns 4700 43 .05 1247841 Avererereennn. 4200 27 .15

2306=32K Aveereerronn. 4700 43 .08 247941 Aenieeeennn 4200 27 1.25

2306-42MAuvenereneens 4700 44 .05 248141 A eueriernns 4200 27 1.20

230833 ueeereenreneens 4700 44 .25 [|2481-41Cuuuueiiirnens 4200 217 1.20

4700 44 .40 4200 27 1.40

4700 45 .60 4200 27 2.25

4700 45 .60 4200 27 .01

4700 45 .10 4200 27 .0l

4304 29 .15 4200 27 .01

4700 45 .25 | 248541 Auuerervernnns 4200 27 .01

4304 24-29 15 11248743 A, 4200 27 1,00

4700 45 .25 12488-41uuiiiiieeerens 4200 27 .30

4700 45 .20 | 2505-41A ccruuirernens 4200 27 .50

.| 4700 45 .20 [ 2511~30.ueeiererenens 4200 217 .10

4700 45 15 1251141 4200 27 .10

4700 45 3,50 || 251241 e uterrererrens 4200, 4700 2643 .60

4200 2645 .35 1251241 A reeniereene 4200 27 .05

4700 45 4,00 {|2513=33..cuerrerrenens 4200, 4700 26-43 7.00

4700 45 W15 | 2513~41Lureircneene 4200, 4700 26-43 7.00

4700 45 .05 || 2514-383.ucicrererenns 4200 26 .40

4700 45 A5 251440 eierennees 4200 28 .40

4700 45 .15 251541 .. 4200 26 .50

4700 45 .10 [2515-41 A ... 4200 26 .05

4700 45 205 | 2516-26A 0 uriernnne 4700 42 .50

4700 43 <50 | 2516-26B...ucerervenn. 4700 42 .05

4200 24 22,00 [ 2516-26C..cccercrmvces 4700 42 .05

4200 24 2,50 | 2516=26D.cccivcrrenens 4700 42 .05

4200 25 .60 [ 2516-26F0ecuerecens 4700 42 .05

4200 25 .30 [ 2516-26F eccuererrnene 4700 42 .05

4200 25 .10 | 2516~26G.cumeerunenns 4700 42 .05

4200 25 220 | 2516-26H.uccenens 4700 42 .05

.1 4200 25 152516267 Arvreeeseens 4700 42 .05

4200 25 .25 | 2516-26K Avvrerenenn. 4700 42 .05

4200 25 .20 |2516-26LAuucrunrens 4700 42 .05

4200 25 .20 1251 6=26MAuecunneenn. 4700 42 .05

4200 25 W15 251641 A verereenens 4700 42 .75

4200 25 .20 [[2516-41Buuureecrenenns 4700 42 .10

4200 25 .05 12516-41C...cconveren 4700 42 .10

4200 25 225 |2516-41D.0eereirrrnens 4700 42 .10

5200 47 .05 [[2516~41F..ccceiurnn.. 4700 42 .10

o] 4200 25 W25 251641 uurirreeens 4700 42 .10

.1 4200 25 2,00 [|2516~41C eureeerreens 4700 42 ;10

14200 25 <05 12516=41Huuviverereren 4700 42 .10

4200 25 1.75 [ 2516=41JAmeenreeen 4700 42 .10

4200 25 2,30 |2518=33ucrreerenen 4200 26 2,00

4200 26 10 25184 1uniiiernieenene 4200, 4700 26-43 2.00

4 4200 26 205 [2520~33ueeiercnrens 4200 27 .25

243241 A cerreeerinnen 4200 26 .05 1252041 cerecrreerenns 4200, 4700 2743 .15

2ABE~2Bsrenvierennen.| 2200 26 .50 1252041 Avenrieernnnne 4200, 4700 27=43 .20

2446~33...ccrrieerines 4200 26 .30 [2521-3Bmueeeieceenne 4200 27 .35

SALE-ATveieeiirereeanns 4200 26 1.50 {2521=4T..uurvererrenens 4200, 4700 27-43 .35

2AAB=BBriiiririrereen 4200 26 1.00 [[2522-33.u.uirerereecens 4200 27 1.00

© 2AB8-38uiieeinnranens 4200 26 .05 252241 ciueeererenens 4200, 4700 2743 1.00

© 245941 Aiierennns 4200 26 .10 [2524-36uiiiinurerrenne 4200, 4700 27-43 .80

2461 =36B.cieerierecres 4200 26 .10 252833 uuirirreennne 4200 27 6.00

2A61~ALueirireiirerenns 4200 28 .10 [2530-33u0mieinreeranes 4200 27 .10
74



NUMERICAL LIST - CONTINUED

- Gov. Price N Gov. Price
Part No. Group No. . Page Each Part No. Group No. Page Each
283133 usercossoanone 4200 27 $ 0.25 |2813=40Mu0eeuennenns 55086 54 $ 0.10
2E3B3=L28 veereenonsoerns 4200 27 .30 12818=41Mueueenencenns 5506 54 6.00
LEBA=L2G eireernneennns 4200 27 .30 [ 282041 Meeieeerernnnnn 5506 55 .20
253531 vieererearsoons 4200 27 .50 || 2820-41MA..eeu...... 1 5B06 55 .20
2EB6B3B0aevarsnraosnns 4200 27 75 || 2820=42.uceenrsreccnnees 5506 55 . .20
BEB 7 =B3B0erercrasersees 4200 27 1.25 || 2823-28.rereceacreenn 8508, 5701 54,56 .10
2538=33.c.0uucec000s0ne 4200 27 25 1 2827=30 10 00unsennsncns 5506 54 .20
253933 eerecovocnncoee 4200 27 25 || 2928=38...vvereeoroeens 57056 56 1.00
254033 uuecnrenveonses 4200 27 0L [ 29290mB2uueeiirenronnns 5705 56 1.00
2543~-31 el 4200 27 1.25 | 2932=14uu.rierrencononn 5708 56 .10
P Y S 4200 27 5.50 || 29B2~32.ceerroraoneeee 5705 56 .25
REAT Bl aervverernnenes 4200 27 200 || 2932=38...cevveireennen 5705 56 .10
254840 ccemierncsans 4200 27 30 { 29B4-FMWNuuenevreernen 5705 56 1.50
284934 .cc0uurenensnnn 4200 27 +10 || 29B6~Z8Nuvurererenenes 5705 56 1.80
2550=34...0ecenvnones 4200 27 1.00 || 2938=40.uccusceurceeees 5705 568 1.60
2551 =20 auiinrreconvone 4200 27 05 || 2940740 ccucerensennee 5705 56 .30
2552=20 crrerorrovses 4200 27 05 1294114 eiueeennnnnen 5705 56 .01
2802=40M....00eenuenne 54086 52 38.00 || 2044~40...c00reeucorene 5705 56 .25
2605=40M...evveenreonn 5408 52 19.00 || 2844 ~40A..ccveeueenen 5705 57 .25
2B05+40Nusecunrenecnes 5406 52 17,00 | 2945-14 ...ceveieveens 5705 57 .02
2607=40Muu.cueeercnene 54086 52 8.00 || 294935 aueeneiniareenss 5705 57 0D
2607=40Nuueeriesnasees 5406 B2 6.00 || 2950350 emrreerrnnen 5705 57 .30
2618530Auiiceecueee 5408 52 w40 | 295124 uiveevennnes 5705 57 .25
2620737 eavrracecncasenn 5406 52 B0 | 2951 —35.uccrecoccoaccen 5705 57 .25
262230 ceeecnrronncoenn 5406 52 220 || 2952=35errearavscrenns 5705 57 .05
262236 ucercrrcrsranes 5406 5%} 220 | 205414, ..ueereenrencen 5705 57 .10
263]=B6eerreinsiencs 5406 53 B0 || 29568=38..c000cersrsnoes 5705 57 1.50
26823 ue.ienrecnnannen 5406 53 D0 || 2958=35..vescarceacenn 5705 57 .50
283330 Auesesersnconse 54086 53 0B || 2858=35Acccrenrenrnn 5705 57 .15
2634=30u.ccvenrornonns 5406 53 .10 || 2860=36rerrecersencnns 5705 57 « 35
2634=30Auecrinernrnne 5300 49 10 || 2964~35....euerannons 5705 58 .15
2634=36N.ueeneeecenns 5406 53 230 | BOBL=B36AN.ueeerereren 5705 58 3.50
2636=-30Auumccrcercicn 5406 53 1.80 | 3051~41N.ccecneevonnen 5705 58 3,50
2B40=30A....ccciieenens 5408 B3 +30 | BOB0=38uueereessssoonns 5705 58 .20
2640—30B..ccccrrrcenns 5408 53 e 30 || BOBT7=BBA.0c0eeerreeers 5705 58 .20
2640-40Meucurnrinennn 5408 53 B0 | BOBT7—42uueeeoroeevorens 5705 58 .20
2641 ~30.ucuieeereeocana 5406, b506| B3~H4=62 10| BLOT—26..cvveervrcnnnne 5804 80 25
2684240 cararerccocerons 5406 . 53 05 || BLOB~28. i reirecnnnenns 5804 60 .25
264430 urveernesnnoncs 4700, 5408 45,53 10 | B103=41 . cveeeeriennnn 5804 60 s
2645-30A e cenernions 54086 53 220 || BLOS5=30CNevererereennns 5804 80 4,50
27527301 umre0ereseerens 5406 53 1.00 1 310504 1Nueueeecenaeens 5804 680 4,50
275340 veernensconcans 5406 53 225 [ BLI0E T crenererrecones 5804 80 .60
275440 u.ccveeninennna 54086 53 1,251 3111-12ccerueeceennnne 5804 60 .10
275638 uuiniconrocsnn 5406 B3 B0 || 311129 iiererernen 5804 60 .10
2759=36Nuerecesornncnn 5406 54 B0 Bl12=28eneerncennnons 5804 g0 .10
275940Nuueenrerconsen 54086 54 B0 | Bl1B3=28 eceeacorerernes 5804 60 .20
2778=40Neerurerrevenns 5406 54 3.00 1 B115=20.cucrrencencns 5804 80 1.50
2778~36Neececresvonced 5406 B4 75 Bl17 =20 e vcrcenconnne 5804 80 .25
277940 e e encerncnen 5406 54 1.50 || B118=L0u.icenreoconcen 5804 60 .08
2781 =37 eercrseesasecscn 5406 54 WBO BL18=13iiinncninnnne 5804 60 .10
278230 cseeeriecrcesns 5406 54 LOB || B1l21=30uceucencoceoone 5804 60 4,00
2783300 ccnenencacnns 5406 b4 .05 || B122~41Muuuiercenoens 5804 60 4,00
2784m30 carenererecsensd 54086 54 L0 || 3122-42Meeueeecernnnce 5804 80 4,00
2785=300usercroncenens 5406 54 LA | 312330 0uceceorcncenacs 5804 &0 4,00
2787 = erersesornroonsa 5406 54 o 1O | B12B=20.ucurnncencanene 5804 60 1.00
278830 0cucccoconeesnn 54086 54 .05 || 3128-31.. .| 5804 80 .30
2790=3000ecvecrenrans 4 5406 54 LB Bl29=31eieiiorecennens 5804 80 .20
2791 =30 eeerecionsoncss 54086 54 15 B1l3B3=30 . ciceninennanns 5804 80 .10
279240 eeuernirrenserd 5406 54 B0 || BLB35=30eierureronnnone 5804 60 A5
2802=37TN.eerrrevesnesd 5506 54 50,00 || BLE37=30 cacccececanscces 5804 60 .90
2802=41Nuverecnesennd 5508 B4 50.00 || BL37~41Muecuronnranes 5804 60 .90
2806-40A....c.cuvconed 5806 54 15 BLl3B=B1leeinierenininnnn 5804 60 .25
2806=40Meeeercrasanoed 5506 54 S50 314120 ceienennnn 5804 60 .30
2807=30 vcreenrecoonse 4 4301, 5506 28,54 V10| B1lAB=25ueeinrencenenes 5804 60 .20
2810-40Mun-mrerenen. ] 5506 54 - 6.50 || B144-25mmmrnnn 5804 80 .10
2811 -40M.eeenrenencond 5506 54 R0 14720 eivaenennn 5804 80 .20
2811~40MA... 5506 54 W20 B181=40Meeraoraonens 5804 81 39,00
2811-41M..... 5506 54 220 || 318225 5804 61 .30
2812~40Museerrresnensd 585086 54 RG{OR | RERRS T2 TR 5804 51 .20




NUMERICAL LIST - CONTINUED

. Gov. Price Gov. Price

Part No. Group No. page Each Fart No, Group No. Page Each
BZ18G=B4urnrrarerenses 5804 81 $ 0.10 || 3628=41Muerrsreeornns 4304 29 $ 1.00
32053 riiininrennenen 5804 62 10 [ BB2430ieerennanareen 4304 29 .50
320931 e iieeriiierens 5304 82 .05 || 3824=41Muveurererneens 4304 28 00
B302=B7ANveercenornna 5404 51 20,00 {| BBR27=B2veeerscamssreens 4304 30 .20
BB02m=3TNusseoernssonne 5404 51 20,00 || B3627=3%uccrerncncsasen 4304 20 15
BB07=360N e ens0nene. | DAOA 51 10,00 || B629=32ccccecarnssness 4304 30 .25
B307=36N.s..en .1 5404 51 10.00 || 3833~32urccorencsnsss 43204 20 .05
Z310=3B5Busreecrncacens 5404 52 20 || BBB3~A0 aueinnnonnaoars 4304 30 1.00
3B12-35N.urenenecnnes 5404 52 2,00 || 3634~40...c0areeencecns 4304 20 .05
B3LE6=36..cierernnnanns 5404 52 .35 || 363540 ceenerreorrens 4304 20 .05
3320~10.c0ercnrovesens 5404 52 .05 | 363640 carrernvacocens 4304 30 .20
3321 =3 eeurrncreneaenss 5404 52 10 [ 3637~40Neeusreuseosone 4304 30 .25
BERL=BLeeeerreceonenes 5404 52 o 05 || 383840 ...uuiorersoonas 4304 20 .05
BB324=09 cuerurrcerocesns 5404 52 o 03 [l BE39=40 eerrvecaroosonss 4304 30 .50
3326~00.uereerasonenen 5404 52 15 364040 ceeeencncssn 4304 30 .20
BB3B0mB6..crraeennannann 5404 52 .25 | B702~40M.eeeerencrnons 5701 55 5.50
Z3B2=36.ereracaniannane 5404 52 15 | B70242M.uuueecnonenen 5701 B5S 5.50
BB3BB=3BLuacececrsosarans 5404 52 .05 | 3710~40M.cccioesennee 5701 55 9.50
BEBL=B2 rsnerensroonons 5404 B2 B85 [ 3710~41Mmionererenen 5701 55 9.50
BBEB=BZ cerererensooeras 5404 52 s 75 || B7T10~42Muueeveeevnnons 5701 55 9.50
BR4A~28uueriarenianans 5404 52 OO0 | B712~40Meceireeanncans 5701 55 3.30
BBAE—=26 ereniresooenon 5404 52 0D [ 37124 1M urecrererones 5701 58 3,30
BB70=36euerecncnononns 5404 52 1D || B712w42Muuevrecnenne 5701 55 3.30
B371=36Aueerenrenons 5404 52 .10 | 3726-40M....ccceen....| 5701 55 .70
BB7 187 ceeraneavscasons 5404 52 25 || B727=40Mueeeeeesenne 5701 55 .70
BBOB=3T caroresnsnssssss 5404 52 025 [ 3730 =30 esceeerescrcoss 5701 55 .30
B393=3B.ueererercnsces 5404 52 10 [ 3732384 euecnensocncons 5701 - 55 .10
34 52—35AN.ueeooecess 5808 62 3,90 || B732=34Aercioeaennnen 5701 55 .10
B452=40N 0neriooenees 5806 62 3.90 § 3736-35.. . 5701 55 .50
3456=35N.uueeesacerans 5306 62 1,401 3736=41arvrancionncsne 5701 56 .50
B3456=40N...c.curonnae. 5806 62 1,40 || 3737=30uuccrsercacnsece 5701 55 .30
BAD Tl eaeiirenvoannns 5808 82 e LO | B735m34ereinnieuncnne 5701 55 .30
BABBA0uiiinirnenaess 5208 62 OB | 3741 =34 cuuererrcoracns 5701 55 .30
BABA-26.uiiincenniacnns 5808 62 1O || B743=2Bueeeierorenscnie 5701 55 .05
BLET=B5Nueernoinesones 5808 52 D0 | 3746720 ucireenernanee 5701 55 .20
B4E87=41N.ueennneeean 58086 82 2 D0 | 3746-36A000reionnnnne 5701, 5706 55-59 .30
BAT B30 ririeeeannes 5806 - 63 205 || B748-26eciureenecscsen 5701, 5800 55-60 .10
3501~40BMeeurecennesn 4304 29 13,50 | 374930 cecrrevesesasans 5701 56 .05
BE02m37 FlNuvesranarnes 4204 29 D0 | 3750-40M.uieccesenneo 5701 56 .25
350240 BMcerennees 4304 29 13,50 || 3750-40MA.ceuceenanns 5701 56 .25
BE04~38C.vecuciosnens 4304 29 .05 1375134 ereureeivenees 5701 56 .50
B505=387 v uuericireerene 4304 29 225 | B751mB8% ceeeserencnnnos 5701 56 .75
BE05=B7 Auerreorcooees 4704 29 .30 || 3751~41M.. .1 5701 56 .75
BE07=36Nue-cscsvsnesns 4304 29 B0 | B752=30 ceerenrencnoonse 5701 56 .05
B507 =37 Neevaoorannes 4304 29 70 [ B757m28 aeecerecoronnns 5701 56 .50
3509=36.. . ctucererronns 4304 29 .10 380132 Neaeesurounsens 5706 58 3.00
BH09=36Ahceereenrseen 4304 29 .15 [[B804~32N.eaeennescenn| D706 58 1,00
BBE9—37 seasssoncsrassen 4304, 5506 20-54 10 13804-41.. . 0eeenenenn ] D706 58 1.00
B531~40Moeeererrannnen 4304 29 B0 13805~30Ascrraracosnan 5706, 5806 58-62 .05
353218 iuecvccceonane 4304 29 L 05 [1 380530 Buscoraescnsoss 57086 58 .05
3532188 cieeaarnsnnes 4304 29 .05 | 3805~32D.veerosnneeres 5706 58 .05
BOB31Burrirenncnarane 4304 29 .02 [|3805=32N.wzeansorosons 5706 58 1,00
BDBL~BLuieisrenronsen 4304 29 .02 138053 uuesssveserne 5706 58 .15
B56B3=12 v eereereranrnns 4200 26 .05 1380641 iiriaranannes 5706 58 .15
B571-8TAueviennnnns - {4304 29 1.00 1 3807=26uucenreerencon 5706 58 .08
B571=38Duuereecrenses 4304 29 1,40 [[3811~29Nueceencrenenee 5706 58 .25
BE72m36A 0iiereninanns 4204 29 G40 1B812=29 . iaeonusnnes 5706 58 L0
BB72m36Buuisionoienes 4304 29 VA0 | BBLB3m20arnierinannnne 5706 59 .10
BB72=36C carsvarseseans 4304 24-29 05 1381429 eiriiicrees 5706 59 .05
BET72~37Avverenirenn 4304 29 1,20 1381529 nvaeiiinnnns 5706 59 .02
4304 25 .25 [ B3818~36Nuaiiienciansss 5706 59 1.00
4304 29 100 [|3828=36u.ccecerenorers 5706 59 .10
4304 29 1.00 3901 ~30Neereuseersnsse 5300 49 17.50
4304 29 .10 | B3906=30Nueceercronens 5300 49 9.00
14304 30 .05 390030Neeessaearnaes | D300 49 5,00
L AF04 30 .25 1391003000 cuncereneanes 5300 49 .30
4304 29 V10 HB910m37 eernnerennns 5300 49 .10
4304 29 1,00 1B921-30 e cieiainrnisne 5300 49 1.80
t B92Bm30 eerereevnnerans 5200 49 .80

76




NUMERICAL LIST - CONTINUED

Gov. Price Gov. Price
Part No. Group No. page Bach part No. Group No. Fage Bach
392530 ceeersronocnnns 5300 49 $ 0.08 5200 47 1.30
B926=30.cve0sc0co00s0es 5300 49 .05 5300 50 .35
392930 ueerecroonecones 5300 49 .15 5300 50 .90
B932~30.ueeerearrencnns 5300 49 .10 5300 50 .10
39B5=30 ueeensrcsoccosas 5200 45 .60 5200, 5300 47=50 40
B3940—35N.00rensrsorsos 5200 49 2,25 {41 5300 50 .10
3941 =30 Nooereesssacon 5300 49 2.25 (4119300 camrersnenns 5200, 5300 47-50 .25
3943=30Nueecosseonies 5300 49 L4 14120280 ciriniinens 5300 50 .10
39043 -36N.000veraroces 5300 49 L07 4121—29.cieeieivesenes 5300 50 .10
304530 Neereeeraracnss 5300 49 04 HA122=30ceeemerersnns 5300 50 .10
B394 7=16Nuveernereonnes 5300 49 L02 14123381 ceeeiincnnosen 5300 50 .25
3947 =29 eeemracnnenons 5300 49 04 41243 meeiicisoroness 5300 50 .80
3951 =36N.en.voreecnces £300 48 17.00 ||4124—38A0eeucescsreen 5300 50 .15
3958—36Nucercseresoce 5300 48 11.00 [|4125-28Aciariennses 5200, 85300 47=50 .10
3960-36Nuaeeeuiconnnns 5300 48 7.00 114130~40...cc0mmiionneee 5300 50 1,50
BOBB3—35..uurveesnsonons 5300 48 2.00 H4131=28uucreriennenes 5300 50 .35
BO65—385uieranrenncsees 5300 48 10 ||4133=36crienrinnrenes 5300 51 .25
B3966-3T0uuucrariersocs 5300 48 .25 1413340 .cieeriinrinans 5300 51 .05
BO6 7 =3 e reeranieosans 5300 48 A0 1413730 eveiennnns 5300 51 .30
BOBE=B8eenrerenccrnres 5300 48 05 114140=28 ecurrusiarennen 85300 51 1S
BO70 =3B eunrccsnsocecas 5300 49 W10 14141 ~39..cicerennnnas 5300 51 .20
B0 723D neecncasesvenen 5300 49 o35 ||4142-38uceurrinecenns 5300 51 .05
BOT74=35 e earrearconnns 5300 49 .30 114142-30 A cuenieens 5300 51 .08
397 5=30uucererenonennn 5300 49 205 [[4143-30uessreecorrenne 5300 51 1.20
BO7B—35.ueererronnasons 5300 49 .05 {|4143-30A.c.icoennnnne 5300 51 .80
BG78=35 0 ceerosaniines 5300 49 270 14143~30Baciecesrernnn 5300 51 .20
BGB0=35enrenconnonsoes 5300 40 10 {14144 -30ueeieeerienrense 5300 51 .05
ZO982~3Due errasessooes 5300 49 15 11414430 e eerenanens 5300 51 .10
B005—35uceraninanenns 5300 49 2.50 114144~30B.cccseesrerern 5300 51 01
1SS IS - s I 5300 48 2,50 {|4144—41.cuieiemiinrenn 5300 51 .01
4001 =35.eur0r0aevesosnn 5300 49 L10 |4145-28.euennneene.. | D300 51 .40
A004-35.cereeroonscones 5300 49 W75 H4146~1b5.niiiirennens 5300 1 .05
4004=41 .. cererreusonnes 5300 49 1.00 4149-28Neeecacmsecnes B300 51 3.00
4005-35 .15300 49 .15 [[4149-41Nuseaeresrersee 5300 51 3.00
A006~3BBeureereenranans 5300 49 220 [|4150=28Neecrserseerens 5300 51 2,00
A007—=38erervasiorsenes 5300 49 225 [|14150=41Neesaserserrers 5300 51 2,00
A0Z26—35.eceaassossssnse 5200, 5300 47-49 .20 14151~28..ccveeeenennens 5300 51 1.00
4026~358eurrenecens BR00, 5300 47-49 020 14151-41N..ererrrrenee 5300 51 1.00
402937 ANuerercrcones 5200 47 11,00 {|4152=41.ceuerrcearannes B300 51 .20
A029=4 1 Neuesreronernon 5200 47 11.00 ||4153-28Nassecssorseass 4607, 5300 38~51 .30
A032=37Nevreeessereves 5200 47 9,00 ||4154—-28...ccuvernrnrnne 5300 51 .10
403241 ANeeerrorerons 5200 47 6,00 [|[4156=28..crvoeervonsae 5300 51 .10
4032=41Nerorecooonse 5200 47 G,00 {|4156=41 eceecrecrnenaen 5300 51 .10
A0BB3=BDuueerennsacseens 5200 47 202 [|4157=28 eurrersvensnces 5300 51 .02
AQBAmBDaeneeenscssnses 5200 47 50 {14160=2Bursseccenneans 5300 51 .15
A035m37 carerasessersens 5200 47 w15 1416230 icersevoroncen 5300 51 .15
ADB6-37ANeuucrsrenras 5200 47 4,00 [[4162~38urecersereennes 5300 51 .15
AOB7 =B ueesearssosernes 5200 47 220 ||4183=40...creceraronnen 5300 51 .10
40384 ceecerrnssnsnans 5200 47 2.00 ||41.65=28 eeeerinsnenes 5300 51 .20
L0394 ] eererierrocnree 5200 47 2,00 ||4165-41 eurenercacones 5300 51 03D
ACLB=3BL.ueurraneconnes 5200, 5300 47-30 .01 [[4166-28.eciereeccrarens 5300 51 .05
4054—35 0m0eerericenons 5200 47 B0 |4170=28eieesrereensnes 5300 51 .40
4055 =3beenirsrinnnee 5200 47 05 {14171 =20 ceeinnnannsee 5300 51 .20
A056-B5ueirnncsressrses 5200 47 1.25 [[4303=2 ecessranererens 5800 59 8.95
40564 ] cveenceeriornon 5200 47 1.00 [4381~R8 uceersracerene 5800 59 .10
405841 eeerencernrenen 5200 47 B35 [|ABBI~L2B.ceuieernnevense 5800 59 .02
4065=35ueo0eraonssane 5200 47 A0 1440429 N eeurereesnens 5800 58 4,50
A0B7=B0uueeuervorsonnns 5200 47 .50 1440729 Nearsersererass 5800 59 .60
406928 eeecsrssrenssoe 5300 51 L05 114409-2%.ciureecnereenns 5800 59 .05
407338 umueererorvonas 5200 48 B0 440926 ueisneenvenens 5804 682 .05
407530 00c0esussnsorsne 5200 48 1.00 [|4411 24 cueererareenne 5800 59 .25
410831 AN.ueeevereens | D300 49 4,00 [j4411 4l crererrrenensns 5800 59 .25
4108~41Nueeerecseennan 5300 49 4,00 {|4413=24% ccecemersrannse 5800 59 .05
4110~30N.eureorseonson 15300 49 1.50 ||4417~20 evecersrarences 5701, 5800 55-60 .10
417173 cernonnirnarans 5200, 5300 47-50 2.00 {|4427 =15 ieeaceeenernns 5800 60 .20
41123 urcriiinaronnne 1 5300 47-50 2200 [[4433=230eiseseerercrene 5800 60 .10
AL 1A B eeseeieaneien ! 5200 47-50 & 1,30 [[4433-23Aiieianenee 5800 60 .05
: ’ AAFA =23 ueeenssrsranses 5800 60 .05

77



NUMERICAL LIST - CONTINUED
gov. Price Gov. Price
part No. Group No. page Each Part No. Group No. page Each
450141 Muusoenncoeeonn 4605 34 $ 14,50 4709-42Mvecirennsernn 4806 37 $ 0.20
A501~42Meeeriorraneens 4605 34 14,50 4710240 u.ccciararscars 4606 a7 .25
450538 Auecieecoeneons 46805 35 OB AT712m3B6 0 ee0e0eseans 4606 37 .10
4505=39N ..eeuunt eenes| 4608 24 3,0014712-41M e ceonerones 4606 37 .10
A506=36...cu0eenssnrene 4605 35 10 4727wl e nonnenconas 4606 37 .10
A4508-36 4605 35 20 47282 uiarer0sussnecn 4606 37 .10
450838 uiercreesrenne 4605 35 101 4730=30A e cerseennns 4806 37 2D
A508~38.uracorreooson 4805 35 20| 47333 s0erasssseonsre 4606 37 .15
A4509=38Aurreeoiannns 4605 35 LOBI14733~41M...cuveeennee 4606 37 .75
4509-38B.ucecreeccnsns 4605 35 LOB1A733-41MAwu e 4606 37 25
4510736 ceenersronns 4605 35 05 473641 Msererconeases 4606 36 5,00
451639 N.eerossneson.| 4605 35 3,00 4736m42Ms.ciscosnrces 4606 38 7.00
451 6-41Mueconenrrenen. 4605 35 3,001 4760-26Neecesessenes 4600 &4 .80
451 6-41MA....ueuueeen 4605 35 1.50( 476029 Neeassecuonrce 4600 24 1.00
A518-36.0cirruscaresns 48605 35 OB 476226 0euicnsenrions 4600 34 .05
451930 cererneniennns 4605 35 LDl 4764m28uuneeeneniconens 4304 30,34 .05
4519~39A....cei00neens 4605 35 LDl AT784m2 00 eone0nseonn 4600 34 .10
A523-3c.cruroncrosens 4605 35 LD A766-26....... cseoenses 4600 34 .10
4523 ~39Aucicancoarones 4805 35 2D ATE6-20 0 eeucn0rv000000d 4600 34 .05
452438 uierienonrenns 4605 25 B0 4768~26Ncueeeensenees 4600 34 « 3D
452441 Mcucconseooons 48605 35 + B0 476829 Nuucocoronorons 4600 34 .80
A525-30 e eierascronens 4605 35 o BOJAT70=2O . vvaeeronsnoce 48600 34 .05
AB25~41Muviernconsones 4605 35 cBOJ AT TLm2O e iecncvneneona 4600 34 .05
AS27 =41 Merresnrisenns 4605 36 4 00[ A776m26 scorecarsoncees 4600 34 .05
A520-41MA.....cco00n 4605 36 1.2514776=25. ccrreerennns 4600 34 .20
A531~36Nesecesrensnns 4605 36 BDIATTT =28 evcoronerons 4600 34 .08
AEBA—36uuurrenneronnnns 4605 36 cORHAT7 720 uereeeenenns 4600 34 .05
4534-41M. 4605 36 2D A4 785=388ueeieernnenos 5800 60 1,50
AB5B6=A I Moerererorrenen 4605 36 o35 || 47 B6=38.auucrceroenroce 5800 60 G1S)
ABE0A1Meueiiivranios 48605 36 A0 4787 =268 e ireceracnenen 60 02
A530~4A1MA veeieneens 4605 36 1.25]4800-42M.... 40 4,00
45404 1Mueieeoionennen 4605 36 . 05]4801~42AM.... 40 3,00
ADAT 41 Musreereorannre 4605 36 .10[4801-42M.. 40 3.00
45455360 ernniconens 4605 36 D0 480931 Nuareuerannsoon 4809 40 1.20
454841 .cuercreanan. 4605 36 1.10[4813=3Lueremscomseraves 4609 40 .10
455038 uuerseorrnasacs 4605 36 B0 4824~31..ccue0reorenen 4609 40 .10
4551387 eerrrvinosonees 4805 36 LA1D14827 -3 e eieeeeenns 4609 40 .10
4551 =37 A e reieneenns 4605 36 01} 4828=3Launeicercrennne 4609 40 .10
455230 eieirerotrnnnse 4805 36 150482042, .00 eeeeenne 4609 40 .30
455337 erreranncncanns 4805 36 2051 4820-42Mevceencerreces | 4609 40 .40
455438 .ucirorsrocenss 4605 36 e 25 [ 4B55=42ueerercronsess 4609 40 .10
455437 cuerernirnennn 4605 36 +02 | 4856=42auriorneerenens 4609 40 .05
455537 vaeeiccrennians 4805 26 OB 4BB6-42M.cceereencnne 4609 40 .05
455639 reresrcranese 4605 36 101485 7=36urcerinnevanns 4609 41 .20
A557 %37 ceeveirininnnes 4605 386 «05[ 4857=36A.ucceerernnn. 4609 41 .10
455837 cererneeoines 4605 36 o021 485836 uureoreersene . |4608 41 .25
4559737 uueiirerianenn. 4605 36 2 0Ll 4861 ~28mmecrorsrernee 4609 41 .10
4560-41MAuueuecininns 4605 36 o 05486229, c0rennennes 4609 4] .05
4701 =41 Muvreeccennnens 4606 36 1.50H4862=3Luuuueereeecrenns 4609 41 .05
4702~3Bueeseeessnnacses 46086 36 1.0004901~3BN.eueeeererenns 4607, 4608 37 5.50
470241 Muveercrsnnens 46086 36 « 0490141 Mueeererrerenen 4608 39 2.00
4703836 huuirinnrennnns 4606 37 +0814901 ~42Muuneeererenens 4607, 4608 38 6.75
A703~38Auucreernnenen 46086 27 « 05 114904~35N.eerecenrecnes 4607, 4608 37 3,00
4703-41M...ccvireonenn 4606 36 1. 00} 490442 0urereerravanes 4607, 4608 38 1.20
470441 Muernrvirerenes 4606 36 1.50§4905-28 aeeeecrrevevans 4607, 46084 37 .15
470442 Muurireoeennns 4606 326 3, 00}14906=35.uccuierernins 4607, 4608 37 75
470 6~36.u-ccuieeeenn.. 46086 37 «1514906-41M.ucuuerconne 4608 39 .50
470630100 er000000000ne 4606 37 150490841 M.surcorecesnes 4608 39 .20
470641 cueeerenenennns 46086 37 L1514909-42...cc000veenneen 4607, 4608 38 2.90
4706-41Meeeieeiennns 4606 37 .oOj A900~42A. cucoerreions 4607, 4608 38 .50
4706-41MA..uueennnen 4606 37 05 114910=35.uuurevaeecnren 4607, 4608 a7 .00
4706~41MB...ccrreene 4606 37 20 [14910~41M.uueerrerenens 4808 39 .10
47086~41MC...cueveee.. 46086 37 .60, 4910m42ceeeriernennen 4607, 4808 28 .05
4707 =30 uuucensonennane 4606 a7 WA0MAS10~42 e ieeeanne 4o0'7, 4608 38 .05
A’708—41M, ............ 4606 37 e 20 491235 crveerrerenne 4607, 4608 37 .10
470938 0ievenen verioso 4606 27 50491 2~41M,........ soeee | 4808 39 .10
78



NUMERICAL LIST - CONTINUED

A

Gov. Price Gov. Price
part No. Group No. Page Each part No. Group No. Page Each
4608 39 V15 | 8114-36uemmmirreiens 6100 64 .15
4607, 4608 37 85 || 6680=18ummreererrennne 5406 58 .10
4608 39 95 | 6658-25uuieecreennns 2300 14 .05
4607, 4808 28 50 ||7107=8 e rerriares 2300 14 .05
4608 39 1680 || 7228-B4umurecrreerrens 4106, 4%01| 20-28 .10
4607, 4808 57 .15 12641 cererseseseens 6203 64 14.25
4607, 4608 27 .05 %%122-37 ,,,,, R 6203 64 5.50
| 4608 39 02 N 1713437 mmerene. 6203 64 3.00
4607, 4€08 8 05 1 177134wdT e 6203 64 .00
4607, 4608 57 1.00 1 31736-37mmrreerene 6203 64 15
4607, 4608 38 45 177136741 e 6203 64 15
85-39-40 | .12 | 9773837 s 6203 64 2.00
4608 38 80 1 111393 e erreerenen 6207 64 "10
4608 38 10 1 1174437 cereraeene 6203 64 1.35
4608 38 30 | 1114557 Aruerrerrens 6203 64 1.00
4608 38 N0 TR e 6203 64 20
4608 =8 02 1 17201-42Meemmeirereen 2706 17 6.50
4608 38 275 | 11202-42Mmmerereenee 2306 17 3.50
4608 38 1.50 | 11203-42Munresserene 2206 17 1.50
4608 38 1.00 | 11204-42Meeeeerennes 2306 17 .50
4608 38 15 1 11205-42Meneeeenes 2308 17 .35
4608 38 .05 1120642 1emrerereeres 2706 17 .05
4608 38 15 1 1124029 Nuunuereneene 5804 62 12.75
4608 38 .05 11124129 cvereren ...| B804 62 .75
4608 38 .05 11292~36NComreceene 2300 14 8.50
4608 38 1.00 11296=38N.ceucurvense 2300 14 5.00
4608 38 05 11 11298~B0N.vecrorerens 2300 14 4,00
4608 38 <05 1 11299300 usmeseeens 2300 14 4.50
4608 38 2.20 1129941 AN, eeererene 2300 14 4.00
39 4.75 1129941 Neewreeneenes 2300 14 3.00
39 4.75 1130030 umeerssseres 2300 14 1.50
40 05 || 113004140 umecsenee 2300 15 .00
4608 38 218 | 11B00-41Bumreereeene 2200 14 3.00
40 .25 11301 =BT eermcvererens 2300 15 .20
40 .40 11301~31Aueeeerereens 2300 15 .60
40 .40 11302~30 Aunereenense 2300 15 2.50
4608 38, .05 11302=30N.ceuecrnnns 2300 14-15 .40
40 .02 11502-41 Newrrvoremnes 2300 14 2.50
40 .05 1130330 cceecreernens 2300 15 .20
4608 39 .35 11304 ~420reereenneens 2200 15 .30
40 .05 11 Z04ml2A eerererens 2300 15 .10
40 .35 11205=30N.cverseeean 2300 15 .20
4608 39 .35 11305-36Nuweeesenss 2300 14-15 .90
4608 39 .10 1130541 New. eereneer| 2300 15 .90
40 .35 11306~30Nessersrncree 2300 15 5,00
4608 39 .01 1130641 AN eweseeees 2300 15 5.00
40 .25 1130641 BNeerrnseses 2300 14 2.80
4608 39 .25 11307=BLeeerreesrenens 2300 16 .15
40 .10 11307 ~3MN.urerrerenee 2300 16 3,00
4608 39 .03 1130741 Newrseeneenne 2300 14 .10
4608 39 .03 11308=30N. cerernres 2200 16 3.00
40 .10 11Z11~B2 AN e rerees 2300 16 1.20
40 .20 1131 2-30Nuweersceenes 2300 16 .25
40 .10 1131430Necueerenens 2300 16 .20
40 .02 11ZL4=BEN.un . rennrea| 2300 16 .20
40 .75 11B15=30 waenersarenes 2300 16 .75
40 .05 1181 5-381rmeeerscenes 2200 16 .75
40 2.00 1121 7=30N e eseenene| 2300 16 .30
40 1.90 1131 8mB6urmrecrrsenes 2300 16 .05
40 1.60 11318=36Murerereree .1 2300 16 .05
40 .10 1131941 Avrererennes 2300 14 .30
40 .15 11319-41Buerenene 2300 15 .30
4608 39 .75 11319-41Dsmererrnnes 2300 15 .08
4608 39 .15 11319~41E eereeeenees 2200 1415 .05
4608 29 .05 11319~41F suurrereres 2300 14 .05
4608 39 .05 1131541 Neverenereens 2300 14 .50
52 .15 1135132 e ersrnnee 5705 58 3,50
79




e, 1

e

NUMERICAL LIST .- CONTINUED
oo Gov. Price Gov. Price
Fart No. Group No. Page Each part No. Group NO. page Bach
11331=40Muuererennsn. 5705 58 3,50 |I12053=30uuiiereeennnn. 2306 65 3.30
11350-41M.ueeennnenn 2306 17 2.50 [12054=30uueeeuecns.. 2306 65 1.10
11350=-41MA...ouuen. 2306 17 .30 || 12057—Kuuieeerenans . 2208 66 4,70
11551=Kuumeerrrererions 2306 18 75 ] 12058 Kreeieenrisis 2306 66 4,80
11558-41M.eneneeen 2306 17 2.00 || 12059-Xeurirersueiurnns 2306 66 16.75
11557=40Mauurenene 5 1206Z2-X. ceieerennne 2306 66 12.00
11661-%%%: ,,,,,,,,,,, 2%82 %Z _ g'ég 12063Kurervrerrenrens 2306 66 17.50
11662=40uueuriienniins 2306 85 26.00 || 12065=Kwiinnnn 2306 | 66 14.00
11786< Mmoo 2306 17 15750 | 1208742 e 2306 66 10.30
11800m40A.eunnnnn.... 2206 16 5 50 12082-Xuweiiiiiiinnans 2308 68 10.50
11804 2208 16 o5 || 12082-XAn s 2306 66 8.00
1180540, 2206 16 Ze [ 12182-36. . 23086 66 13.50
11806=F] eererrenanene 2308 16-65 '25 12132-42.ceeiiennnns 2306 66 5.80
11811 -Kevrerrerroemne 2306 16 170 || 1818337 2306 66 17.00
RIS S 2208 18 .50 121 35=37 cerreoeeeronee 2308 66 12.50
1181435 eeeeeeinen. 27206 18 .60 || 12621-26...cne.ee. 2306 67 1.30
1181535, 2206 18 20 || 12622-26. e 2306 67 1.30
1181740 2206 16 ‘35 ||12623-26..ueeens 2306 67 3,10
11819-XA, 2206 16 ‘25 1112645-28 . 2306 67 2.00
11828=Kururrrerrrenens 2306 65 33.70 | 12650-29.cmeernucnece =306 &7 1.75
11831=Tererverennenne 2306 65 1.00 |[12855-26.ciccee 2206 67 1.30
11840~Koeomemosns 2206 85 15, |112660-26B............ 2306 687 5.80
11844wK e 2706 65 13.50 | 12781-29..cnnn...n| 2306 67 2.00.
11845-Xuereemrerrennnen 2306 65 2,00 | 1273542 e 2306 67 5.50
11846~Fueesrerurerenens 2306 65 215.75 || 12745-26...ccunuuinnd 23086 67 4.50
11849 uwerrrrerannne 2306 65 5.20 12745410 e 2306 67 3.00
11882-F9....cueunnen.. 2306 65 .75 127474 eereeeerennnn. 2306 67 .50
11890~28.............. 2206 85 4.75 13020-35N.ucseeerens 6100 63 5.50
11898=%uurreererrens 2306 65 3.50 13030~29Neucerreruess 6100 83 5.50
11904=X..crueererrneens 2206 65 .40 13051 ~Xureeruererernnes 6100 63 .25
11915%.u.ivrcerenenns 2306 85 11.00 1305138uuuiererenn 6100 64 .20
11929-3S.ucceerrneens 2306 16 1.25 | 13052=38.cccsvcerenee 6100 64 .10
1192940uueervrrreens 2306 65 1.25 113200=32....ccceecen. 5705 58 1.40
11944Kuuuiererrennen 2306 65 10.00 13201030 Aunreeenrnen 5705 58 1.10
ERECISORS ST 2306 85 1.25 1320140 aseeeenne. 5705 58 1.10
11952-36...cc00rveene 23086 65 14..50 1320230 urcerrirnens 5705 58 .15
11954+40.u.cvreruenns 2306 65 27,00 1320330 Auerervennne 5705 58 .15
11960=38uuureccmeres 23086 65 3.50 13205~30.ueceueevenee 5705 58 .25
11962-Xerierreireeenns 2306 65 50,00 13300=3310cereenees 5804 62 10.00
ERECTSCTS ST 2306 85 3.70 1330433 uurierersnere 5804 62 .10
11964Xuneeireererenes 2306 65 7.30 13306=33Nuuverseerens 5804 62 .95
11967=B8uu.eeerrneene 2306 65 1.00 13310=33.0ueececensn 5804 62 .15
11969-X.uuerreireenns 2306 65 4.80 1331233 ueecerreeenee 5804 62 .15
11970-Xuuueirereernenns 2306 65 2.80 [|183313=38.ecreercrens 5804 62 .10
11973=Kuuecrierrieonnnn 2306 65 1.50 13314-B3.uccirrernrens 5804 62 .10
11974-Kueeiivreeanenn 2306 65 2.20 13316~33.ciiraeeuennen 5804 62 .10
12003<X.ersereverrnvens 2306 65 2.40 13322-33Nuussrseece. 5804 62 .30
1201238 uunmreanns 2306 65 6.00 13327-33N.u.cnrerees 5804 62 .90
120224 ceurerrieneene 2306 65 3.50 1332741 Neweurvrnesne 5804 82 .90
12025~325...... 123086 65 1.00 13328-35...c0enrerrn 5804 62 .15
12028=K.ceirueereirnans 2306 65 23.00 13328-41...icneecnene 5804 62 .15
12032-Kuueererueeenne 2306 65 1.20 13330-36.0mrercenrees 5804 62 .15
1208339 0uenerenne. 2306 65 2.50 13331 ~33Nuu..veerenee 5804 62 .80
12034 =X ueeurvserrrenns 2306 65 4.50 13331 —~41N.0eeercene 5804 62 .40
12039=Keeereereernerans 2306 65 1.50 13337=41..00eerneenen 5804 62 .10
12039m38...ceeinnnens 2308 16 1.50 13340~33N .averenne 5804 62 .15
12043-36uuccreierernes 23086 65 8.00 13340-41N............ 5804 62 .25
12047304 uue....cn. | 2306 65 1.50 13342-380riererinees 5804 62 .25
12052-32.uu..cveueinens 2306 65 1.10 1 334033 ueureeeeeres 5804 62 .05

80







